Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	07/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent
Street Address:	2 Bethesda Metro Center
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20814

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 301

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6083237
Patent Number:	7229417
Patent Number:	6228055
Patent Number:	7044957
Patent Number:	7625397
Patent Number:	5649547
Patent Number:	5769086
Patent Number:	5526822
Patent Number:	5775333
Patent Number:	5928164
Patent Number:	5980469
Patent Number:	7226424
Patent Number:	6428486
Patent Number:	5810806

Patent Number:	5913857
Patent Number:	6017316
Patent Number:	6077230
Patent Number:	6231522
Patent Number:	6241687
Patent Number:	5902310
Patent Number:	6085749
Patent Number:	6488030
Patent Number:	6280398
Patent Number:	6976968
Patent Number:	5941890
Patent Number:	6261302
Patent Number:	5964716
Patent Number:	5944673
Patent Number:	6007497
Patent Number:	6273862
Patent Number:	6220248
Patent Number:	6086544
Patent Number:	6120462
Patent Number:	6162187
Patent Number:	D455758
Patent Number:	D471206
Patent Number:	6428487
Patent Number:	6752768
Patent Number:	6432065
Patent Number:	6425903
Patent Number:	6585664
Patent Number:	7510534
Patent Number:	6981949
Patent Number:	6840948
Patent Number:	6730044
Patent Number:	6656133
Patent Number:	6712774
Patent Number:	6610020
Patent Number:	7060039
II.	PATENT

Patent Number:	7648466
Patent Number:	7442171
Patent Number:	6602203
Patent Number:	7153274
Patent Number:	6432064
Patent Number:	6620111
Patent Number:	7108660
Patent Number:	6942627
Patent Number:	7192404
Patent Number:	6626849
Patent Number:	7419472
Patent Number:	7066893
Patent Number:	7510535
Patent Number:	6855140
Patent Number:	7670338
Patent Number:	7438692
Patent Number:	7351210
Patent Number:	7727164
Patent Number:	7025732
Patent Number:	7645240
Patent Number:	7252641
Patent Number:	7465279
Patent Number:	6356782
Patent Number:	6371904
Patent Number:	7668582
Patent Number:	6605047
Patent Number:	7083576
Patent Number:	7445739
Patent Number:	7711407
Patent Number:	7708751
Patent Number:	7693567
Patent Number:	7470237
Patent Number:	7611474
Patent Number:	7481775
Patent Number:	7717861
	PATENT

Patent Number:	7517322
Patent Number:	5469860
Patent Number:	5560373
Patent Number:	5817033
Patent Number:	5971939
Patent Number:	5511556
Patent Number:	7276032
Patent Number:	7491177
Patent Number:	7670299
Patent Number:	7465278
Patent Number:	7662109
Patent Number:	7507210
Patent Number:	7575556
Application Number:	08976705
Application Number:	08976817
Application Number:	08308097
Application Number:	11282285
Application Number:	12625112
Application Number:	90008092
Application Number:	90008824
Application Number:	90009100
Application Number:	10734671
Application Number:	10213638
Application Number:	10630883
Application Number:	08825899
Application Number:	11388453
Application Number:	11931411
Application Number:	12535066
Application Number:	12820858
Application Number:	11671500
Application Number:	90007651
Application Number:	09734787
Application Number:	10126218
Application Number:	60023883
Application Number:	60012302
	PATENT

Application Number:	09178075
Application Number:	12372998
Application Number:	11930701
Application Number:	09895732
Application Number:	10638519
Application Number:	10842314
Application Number:	60222416
Application Number:	12412435
Application Number:	60240877
Application Number:	60240284
Application Number:	10684905
Application Number:	60240318
Application Number:	60240491
Application Number:	60240492
Application Number:	12254027
Application Number:	11172557
Application Number:	60374728
Application Number:	10171330
Application Number:	60374635
Application Number:	12707849
Application Number:	10170535
Application Number:	60374807
Application Number:	10171556
Application Number:	12255027
Application Number:	60432545
Application Number:	12609287
Application Number:	60432546
Application Number:	10732843
Application Number:	60449970
Application Number:	12254023
Application Number:	10810354
Application Number:	12330560
Application Number:	10800339
Application Number:	12757273
Application Number:	10114712
11	PATENT

PATENT CONTROL OF THE PATENT CONTROL OF THE

Application Number:	09220618
Application Number:	09869282
Application Number:	09805652
Application Number:	12777710
Application Number:	10960618
Application Number:	10961979
Application Number:	10961581
Application Number:	10960622
Application Number:	11241500
Application Number:	11283310
Application Number:	11496830
Application Number:	10856489
Application Number:	60476533
Application Number:	12777671
Application Number:	10808078
Application Number:	11346715
Application Number:	11419567
Application Number:	12467347
Application Number:	12467343
Application Number:	12467338
Application Number:	12719173
Application Number:	11834034
Application Number:	11103959
Application Number:	11323535
Application Number:	60573510
Application Number:	11424576
Application Number:	11736117
Application Number:	11465143
Application Number:	11782893
Application Number:	11782963
Application Number:	12686433
Application Number:	11198558
Application Number:	12437961
Application Number:	11027120
Application Number:	12609292
11	PATENT

Application Number:	11222575
Application Number:	12713245
Application Number:	11369163
Application Number:	11369100
Application Number:	11351733
Application Number:	10953834
Application Number:	11753665
Application Number:	11753952
Application Number:	12775780
Application Number:	10953397
Application Number:	12778519
Application Number:	10953395
Application Number:	10953389
Application Number:	11370357
Application Number:	60665432
Application Number:	11369588
Application Number:	11395796
Application Number:	12685721
Application Number:	11428033
Application Number:	11415467
Application Number:	12368317
Application Number:	11852728
Application Number:	11852742
Application Number:	11852750
Application Number:	11852757
Application Number:	60893454
Application Number:	11952393
Application Number:	60869736
Application Number:	11952405
Application Number:	60874792
Application Number:	12117933
Application Number:	12117964
Application Number:	60917375
Application Number:	12406135
Application Number:	12406137
II-	PATENT

PATENT CONTROL OF THE PATENT CONTROL OF THE

Application Number:	12406138
Application Number:	61047160
Application Number:	12038359
Application Number:	12038180
Application Number:	12141175
Application Number:	12036506
Application Number:	12036521
Application Number:	11942764
Application Number:	11942785
Application Number:	11942975
Application Number:	11942992
Application Number:	11943040
Application Number:	11942797
Application Number:	11942807
Application Number:	11942816
Application Number:	11942822
Application Number:	11942919
Application Number:	11942951
Application Number:	11942960
Application Number:	11965048
Application Number:	11964811
Application Number:	12365370
Application Number:	12365390
Application Number:	61029685
Application Number:	12335578
Application Number:	12337874
Application Number:	12337814
Application Number:	12182161
Application Number:	12337674
Application Number:	12337684
Application Number:	12337720
Application Number:	12337757
Application Number:	12337785
Application Number:	12337911
Application Number:	12335632
	PATENT

Application Number:	12337942
Application Number:	12337997
Application Number:	12337872
Application Number:	12337922
Application Number:	12337986
Application Number:	12196301
Application Number:	12196302
Application Number:	12533190
Application Number:	12533227
Application Number:	61098320
Application Number:	12485119
Application Number:	12485138
Application Number:	12485168
Application Number:	12485278
Application Number:	12485318
Application Number:	12486196
Application Number:	12486229
Application Number:	12486284
Application Number:	12467365
Application Number:	12541437
Application Number:	12542217
Application Number:	12483305
Application Number:	12603864
Application Number:	12580288
Application Number:	12580292
Application Number:	12580300
Application Number:	12580309
Application Number:	12580321
Application Number:	12573177
Application Number:	12542775
Application Number:	12709695
Application Number:	12709624
Application Number:	61236972
Application Number:	12563360
Application Number:	12564315
	PATENT

Application Number:	12565968
Application Number:	12787492
Application Number:	61309550
Application Number:	12709738
Application Number:	12707698
Application Number:	12711310
Application Number:	12707712

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Total Attachments: 60

Fax Number: (312)577-8816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.577.8034

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	339669-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oscar Ruiz

source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page1.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page2.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page3.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page4.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page5.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page6.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page7.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page8.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page9.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page10.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page11.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page12.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page13.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page14.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page15.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page16.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page17.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page18.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page19.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page20.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page21.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page22.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page23.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page24.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page25.tif

source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page26.tif

source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page27.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page28.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page29.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page30.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page31.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page32.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page33.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page34.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page35.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page36.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page37.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page38.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page39.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page40.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page41.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page42.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page43.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page44.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page45.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page46.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page47.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page48.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page49.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page50.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page51.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page52.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page53.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page54.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page55.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page56.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page57.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page58.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page59.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Borrower#page60.tif

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of July 9, 2010, is made by Devicor Medical Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation ("<u>GE Capital</u>"), as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "<u>Agent</u>") for the Lenders and the L/C Issuers (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) and the other Secured Parties.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of July 9, 2010 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), among the Grantor, as borrower, Holdings, the other Credit Parties, the Lenders and the L/C Issuers from time to time party thereto and GE Capital, as Agent for the Lenders and the L/C Issuers, the Lenders and the L/C Issuers have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Grantor upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, Grantor is party to the Guaranty and Security Agreement of even date herewith in favor of the Agent (the "Guaranty and Security Agreement") pursuant to which Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Patent Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Lenders, the L/C Issuers and the Agent to enter into the Credit Agreement and to induce the Lenders and the L/C Issuers to make their respective extensions of credit to the Grantor thereunder, Grantor hereby agrees with the Agent as follows:

- Section 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement.
- Section 2. Grant of Security Interest in Patent Collateral. Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations of Grantor, hereby mortgages, pledges and hypothecates to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and grants to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of Grantor (the "Patent Collateral"):
 - i. all of its Patents including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
 - ii. all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals and extensions of the foregoing; and

- iii. all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- Section 3. Guaranty and Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Patent Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Agent pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement and Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- <u>Section 4.</u> <u>Grantor Remains Liable</u>. Grantor hereby agrees that, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, Grantor shall assume full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with its Patents subject to a security interest hereunder.
- Section 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Patent Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.
- Section 6. Governing Law. This Patent Security Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

DEVICOR MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC., a

Delaware corporation, as Grantor

By:

Name: Thomas D. Daulton

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Patent Security Agreement

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Agent

By: Name: Jorathan Ruschhaupt

Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

Patent Security Agreement

SCHEDULE I TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

Patent Registrations

1. REGISTERED U.S. PATENTS

Entity	Title	Filing Date	Filing No.	Grant Date	Grant No.
	BIOPSY INSTRUMENT				
Devicor Medical	WITH TISSUE				
Products, Inc.	PENETRATING SPIRAL	23/OCT/1998	09/177779	04/JUL/2000	6083237
	METHODS FOR				
Devicor Medical	MARKING A BIOPSY				
Products, Inc.	SITE	15/OCT/2004	10/966551	12/JUN/2007	7229417
	DEVICES FOR				
	MARKING AND				
	DEFINING				
	PARTICULAR			•	
Devicor Medical	LOCATIONS IN THE				
Products, Inc.	BODY TISSUE	19/MAY/1997	08/858389	08/MAY/2001	6228055
	METHODS AND				
	DEVICES FOR				
Devicor Medical	DEFINING AND			40,044,00000	
Products, Inc.	MARKING TISSUE	02/FEB/2001	09/776125	16/MAY/2006	7044957
	METHODS FOR	1			
Devicor Medical	DEFINING AND	10/055/2001	00/05/0/0	04/DE0/0000	7005007
Products, Inc.	MARKING TISSUE	18/SEP/2001	09/954646	01/DEC/2009	7625397
	METHOD AND	1			
	DEVICES FOR				
	AUTOMATED BIOPSY		1		
Devicor Medical	AND COLLECTION OF	40/550/4005	00/200044	20/11/1/4007	EC40547
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	10/FEB/1995	08/386941	22/JUL/1997	5649547
	CONTROL SYSTEM				
Davisas Madical	AND METHOD FOR				
Devicor Medical	AUTOMATED BIOPSY DEVICE	06/DEC/1995	08/568143	23/JUN/1998	5769086
Products, Inc.	METHOD AND	00/DEC/1995	06/306143	23/3014/1990	3709000
	APPARATUS FOR				
	AUTOMATED BIOPSY	ł			
Devicor Medical	AND COLLECTION OF				
Products, Inc.	SOFTTISSUE	24/MAR/1994	08/217246	18/JUN/1996	5526822
i roddota, mc.	METHOD AND	24/10// (101004	COILTIE	10/00/10/7000	COLOULE
	APPARATUS FOR				
	AUTOMATED BIOPSY		1		
Devicor Medical	AND COLLECTION OF				
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	13/MAY/1996	08/645225	07/JUL/1998	5775333
	APPARATUS FOR				
	AUTOMATED BIOPSY				
Devicor Medical	AND COLLECTION OF				
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	09/JAN/1998	09/004737	27/JUL/1999	5928164
	METHOD AND				
	APPARATUS FOR		1		1
	AUTOMATED BIOPSY				
Devicor Medical	AND COLLECTION OF				
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	09/JAN/1998	09/004782	09/NOV/1999	5980469
	METHOD AND				
	APPARATUS FOR				
	AUTOMATED BIOPSY				
Devicor Medical	AND COLLECTION OF		ĺ		
Products, Inc.	SOFTTISSUE	11/FEB/2003	10/364062	05/JUN/2007	7226424
	METHODS AND				
	DEVICES FOR				
	AUTOMATED BIOPSY		1		
Devicor Medical	AND COLLECTION OF		00710165	00/4110/0000	0400400
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	21/DEC/2000	09/746402	06/AUG/2002	6428486

Entity	Title	Filing Date	Filing No.	Grant Date	Grant No.
	METHODS AND				
Devicor Medical	DEVICES FOR COLLECTION OF SOFT				
Products, Inc.	TISSUE	29/AUG/1996	08/705622	22/SEP/1998	5810806
	METHODS AND				
Davisas Madisəl	DEVICES FOR				
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	COLLECTION OF SOFT TISSUE	21/JAN/1997	08/786497	22/JUN/1999	5913857
1 100000, 1110.	VACUUM CONTROL	2,70, 40,100.	00,100,101		
_	SYSTEM AND METHOD				1
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY DEVICE	18/JUN/1997	08/878468	25/JAN/2000	6017316
Floudels, IIIC.	BIOPSY INSTRUMENT	10/3014/199/	00/070400	25/3/14/2000	0017310
Devicor Medical	WITH REMOVABLE				
Products, Inc.	EXTRACTOR	14/MAY/1998	09/078476	20/JUN/2000	6077230
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY INSTRUMENT WITH BREAKABLE				
Products, Inc.	SAMPLE SEGMENTS	18/FEB/2000	09/506914	15/MAY/2001	6231522
	METHOD OF USE FOR				
	A BIOPSY INSTRUMENT WITH				
Devicor Medical	BREAKABLE			;	
Products, Inc.	SAMPLESEGMENTS	18/FEB/2000	09/506916	05/JUN/2001	6241687
Dovigor Madical	APPARATUS AND			ł	
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	METHOD FOR MARKING TISSUE	21/FEB/1997	08/802958	11/MAY/1999	5902310
1 700000, 1110.	ARTICULATING GUIDE		00,00200		
Devicor Medical	ARM FOR MEDICAL				
Products, Inc.	APPLICATIONS ARTICULATING GUIDE	25/FEB/1997	08/804913	11/JUL/2000	6085749
Devicor Medical	ARM FOR MEDICAL				
Products, Inc.	APPLICATIONS	02/FEB/2000	09/496518	03/DEC/2002	6488030
	METHODS AND				
Devicor Medical	DEVICES FOR COLLECTION OF SOFT				
Products, Inc.	TISSUE	18/OCT/1999	09/420339	28/AUG/2001	6280398
	METHODS AND		2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4		
Devicor Medical	DEVICES FOR COLLECTION OF SOFT				
Products, Inc.	TISSUE	28/JUN/2001	09/894356	20/DEC/2005	6976968
Devicor Medical	IMPLANTABLE				
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL MARKER APPLIER FOR	26/JUN/1998	09/105757	24/AUG/1999	5941890
Devicor Medical	IMPLANTABLE				
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL MARKER	26/JUN/1998	09/105570	17/JUL/2001	6261302
	METHOD OF USE FOR				
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	A MULTI-PORT BIOPSY INSTRUMENT	14/MAY/1998	09/078790	12/OCT/1999	5964716
Jacobo, mo.	BIOPSY INSTRUMENT		30,0,0,00	12.0017.000	3000
Devicor Medical	WITH MULTI-PORT	44/8843211000	00/070070	04/01/0/1000	5044070
Products, Inc. Devicor Medical	NEEDLE SURGICAL BIOPSY	14/MAY/1998	09/078979	31/AUG/1999	5944673
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	30/JUN/1998	09/107845	28/DEC/1999	6007497
, , , , ,	A SURGICAL DEVICE				
Devicor Medical	FOR THE COLLECTION	OE/ADD/0000	00/542422	14/01/0/2004	6272962
Products, Inc.	OF SOFT TISSUE METHOD FOR	05/APR/2000	09/543122	14/AUG/2001	6273862
Devicor Medical	IMPLANTING A BIOPSY			,	
Products, Inc.	MARKER	21/OCT/1998	09/176557	24/APR/2001	6220248
	CONTROL APPARATUS FOR AN				
	AUTOMATED				
Devicor Medical	SURGICAL BIOPSY				
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	31/MAR/1999	09/282142	11/JUL/2000	6086544
	CONTROL METHOD				
1	FOR AN AUTUMATED				
Devicor Medical	FOR AN AUTOMATED SURGICAL BIOPSY			19/SEP/2000	

Entity	Title	Filing Date	Filing No.	Grant Date	Grant No.
Davisas Madisəl	FLUID COLLECTION				
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	APPARATUS FOR A SURGICAL DEVICE	02/AUG/1999	09/365619	19/DEC/2000	6162187
1 100000, 1110.	OPERATIONAL MODE	02,7,100,7,100	00.0000.0		
	ICON FOR A DISPLY			!	
Danisa a Marita at	SCREEN OF A				
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	CONTROL UNIT FOR A SURGICAL DEVICE	08/MAR/2000	29/119874	16/APR/2002	D455758S
1 roddots, mo.	ORNAMENTAL DESIGN	00/14// 11 02000	20/1100/4	1074 102002	D 1001 000
	FOR AN OPERATIONAL				
	MODE ICON FOR A				
Devicor Medical	DISPLAY SCREEN OF A CONTROL UNIT FOR				
Products, Inc.	A SURGICAL DEVICE	26/SEP/2001	29/148739	04/MAR/2003	D471206S
	SURGICAL BIOPSY				
	SYSTEM WITH REMOTE CONTROL				
	FOR SELECTING				
Devicor Medical	ANOPERATIONAL				
Products, Inc.	MODE	17/DEC/1999	09/466491	06/AUG/2002	6428487
	SURGICAL BIOPSY STYSTEM WITH				
	REMOTE CONTROL				
Devicor Medical	FOR SELECTING AN				
Products, Inc.	OPERATIONAL MODE	18/JUN/2002	10/174032	22/JUN/2004	6752768
	METHOD FOR USING A SURGICAL BIOPSY				
	SYSTEM WITH			•	
	REMOTE CONTROL				
Devicor Medical	FORSELECTING AN	17/DEC/1000	09/466391	13/AUG/2002	6432065
Products, Inc. Devicor Medical	OPERATIONAL MODE IMPLANTABLE	17/DEC/1999	09/400391	13/AUG/2002	0432003
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL MARKER	09/MAY/2000	09/567211	30/JUL/2002	6425903
	CALIBRATION				
	METHOD FOR AN AUTOMATED				
Devicor Medical	SURGICAL BIOPSY				
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	20/JUL/2001	09/910581	01/JUL/2003	6585664
	CALIBRATION				
	METHOD FOR AN AUTOMATED				
Devicor Medical	SURGICAL BIOPSY				
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	02/MAY/2003	10/428561	31/MAR/2009	7510534
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	PERIMETER CUT BIOPSY DEVICE	06/JUN/2002	10/163780	03/JAN/2006	6981949
Fioducts, Inc.	DEVICE FOR	00/3019/2002	10/103/60	03/3/11/2000	0301343
Devicor Medical	REMOVAL OF TISSUE				
Products, Inc.	LESIONS	06/JUN/2002	10/163706	11/JAN/2005	6840948
	FIRING MECHANISM FOR USE IN A				
Devicor Medical	SURGICAL BIOPSY				
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	28/SEP/2001	09/967131	04/MAY/2004	6730044
	TRANSMISSION				-
Devicor Medical	ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY				
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	27/SEP/2001	09/965504	02/DEC/2003	6656133
	LOCKOUT FOR A				
Devicor Medical	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	28/SEP/2001	09/967013	30/MAR/2004	6712774
Products, Inc.	FORK ASSEMBLY FOR	20/3EF/2001	09/90/013	JUNIVINI V2004	0/12/14
Devicor Medical	A SURGICAL BIOPSY				
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	28/SEP/2001	09/967246	26/AUG/2003	6610020
Davisor Madical	FORK ASSEMBLY FOR				
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	08/MAY/2003	10/434499	13/JUN/2006	7060039
Devicor Medical	MANUALLY				
Products, Inc.	ROTATABLE PIERCER	24/OCT/2007	11/877940	19/JAN/2010	7648466

Entity	Title	Filing Date	Filing No.	Grant Date	Grant No.
	REMOTE				
	THUMBWHEEL FOR A				
Devicor Medical	SURGICAL BIOPSY	01/DEC/2006	11/565693	28/OCT/2008	7442171
Products, Inc.	DEVICE REMOTE	01/DEC/2006	11/303093	28/001/2008	1442111
	THUMBWHEEL FOR A				
Devicor Medical	SURGICAL BIOPSY				
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	28/SEP/2001	09/967253	05/AUG/2003	6602203
	REMOTE				
Devicor Medical	THUMBWHEEL FOR A				
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	03/JUN/2003	10/454064	26/DEC/2006	7153274
Floudets, Inc.	BIOPSY INSTRUMENT	03/3014/2003	10/434004	20/012000	1100214
Devicor Medical	WITH TISSUE				
Products, Inc.	MARKING ELEMENT	09/APR/2001	09/829085	13/AUG/2002	6432064
	SURGICAL BIOPSY				
	DEVICE HAVING				
	AUTOMATIC ROTATION OF THE				
Devicor Medical	PROBE FORTAKING				
Products, Inc.	MULTIPLE SAMPLES	20/APR/2001	09/839165	16/SEP/2003	6620111
	SURGICAL BIOPSY				
	DEVICE HAVING				
	AUTOMATIC				
Devicor Medical	ROTATION OF THE PROBE FORTAKING				
Products, Inc.	MULTIPLE SAMPLES	02/JUL/2003	10/612785	19/SEP/2006	7108660
	BIOPSY DEVICE				
Devicor Medical	HAVING A FLEXIBLE				
Products, Inc.	CUTTER	19/JUL/2001	09/908893	13/SEP/2005	6942627
	AN MRI COMPATIBLE SURGICAL BIOPSY			Ī	
	DEVICE HAVING A TIP				
Devicor Medical	WHICH LEAVES AN				
Products, Inc.	ARTIFACT	12/DEC/2001	10/021407	20/MAR/2007	7192404
	AN MRI COMPATIBLE				
Devicor Medical	SURGICAL BIOPSY	12/050/2001	10/021680	30/SEP/2003	6626849
Products, Inc.	DEVICE Biopsy Instrument With	12/DEC/2001	10/02 1000	30/3LF/2003	0020049
Devicor Medical	Internal Specimen				
Products, Inc.	Collection Mechanism	30/SEP/2003	10/676944	02/SEP/2008	7419472
Devicor Medical					
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY METHOD	06/JUN/2002	10/164198	27/JUN/2006	7066893
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY METHOD	20/JUN/2006	11/471218	31/MAR/2009	7510535
Devicor Medical	METHOD OF TISSUE	20/3011/2000	11/4/1210	31/10/2003	7510555
Products, Inc.	LESION REMOVAL	06/JUN/2002	10/164199	15/FEB/2005	6855140
Devicor Medical	DEVICE FOR TISSUE				
Products, Inc.	REMOVAL	21/JAN/2005	11/040711	02/MAR/2010	7670338
	LOCALIZATION				
Devicor Medical	MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE				
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	18/OCT/2002	10/273445	21/OCT/2008	7438692
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH				
Products, Inc.	PISTON ADVANCE	10/DEC/2003	10/732848	01/APR/2008	7351210
	METHOD FOR				
Devicor Medical	OPERATING A BIOPSY	14/OCT/2007	11/070662	06/01/2010	7727164
Products, Inc.	DEVICE BIOPSY DEVICE WITH	11/OCT/2007	11/870663	06/01/2010	7727164
Devicor Medical	VARIABLE SPEED				
Products, Inc.	CUTTER ADVANCE	24/FEB/2004	10/785755	11/APR/2006	7025732
	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH				
Devicor Medical	VARIABLE SPEED				
Products, Inc.	CUTTER ADVANCE	13/FEB/2006	11/352969	12/JAN/2010	7645240
Devicor Medical	METHOD OF OPERATING A BIOPSY				
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	24/FEB/2004	10/785756	07/AUG/2007	7252641
ouuoto, IIIo.			10,100,00	3777.007.2007	

Entity	Title	Filing Date	Filing No.	Grant Date	Grant No.
	MARKER DEVICE AND				
	METHOD OF				
	DEPLOYING A CAVITY				
Devicor Medical	MARKER USING A SURGICAL BIOPSY				
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	31/MAR/2004	10/815004	16/DEC/2008	7465279
	SUBCUTANEOUS				
Devicor Medical	CAVITY MARKING				
Products, Inc.	DEVICE AND METHOD	02/APR/1999	09/285329	12/MAR/2002	6356782
Devicor Medical	SUBCUTANEOUS CAVITY MARKING				
Products, Inc.	DEVICE AND METHOD	02/JUL/1999	09/347185	16/APR/2002	6371904
Devicor Medical					
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY SITE MARKER	07/OCT/2004	10/961491	23/FEB/2010	7668582
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY MARKER	40/CED/2004	00/054702	12/11/0/2002	6605047
Products, Inc. Devicor Medical	DELIVERY SYSTEM BIOPSY MARKER	10/SEP/2001	09/954792	12/AUG/2003	6605047
Products, Inc.	DELIVERY SYSTEM	11/AUG/2003	10/639050	01/AUG/2006	7083576
Devicor Medical	METHOD OF FORMING				
Products, Inc.	A BIOPSY DEVICE	24/MAR/2004	10/808077	04/NOV/2008	7445739
Davisor Medical	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE LOCALIZATION				
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	FIXTURE	08/09/2006	11/463346	4-May-10	7711407
Devicor Medical		23.25.250			
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	03/10/2005	11/076612	4-May-10	7708751
	MRI BIOPSY				
	APPARATUS INCORPORATING A				
	SLEEVE AND MULTI-				
Devicor Medical	FUNCTION				
Products, Inc.	OBTURATOR	04/12/2005	11/103718	6-Apr-10	7693567
	BIOPSY INSTRUMENT		1		
Devicor Medical	WITH IMPROVED NEEDLE				
Products, Inc.	PENETRATION	10/JAN/2005	11/035873	30/DEC/2008	7470237
	CORE SAMPLING				
<u> </u>	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH				
Devicor Medical	SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER	29/DEC/2004	11/025556	03/NOV/2009	7611474
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	23/1/2004	11/020000	00/140/0/2009	7011474
	INCORPORATING AN				
Devicor Medical	ADJUSTABLE PROBE			07/11/1/2	7404775
Products, Inc.	SLEEVE	29/MAR/2006	11/391805	27/JAN/2009	7481775
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH VARIABLE SIDE				ļ
Products, Inc.	APERTURE	23/JAN/2008	12/018451	05/18/2010	7717861
	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH				
Devicor Medical	VARIABLE SIDE	0.4545.2005	44,070740	4444 DD 10000	7547000
Products, Inc.	APERTURE FINE NEEDLE	04/MAR/2005	11/072719	14/APR/2009	7517322
	ASPIRATION				
Devicor Medical	CYTOLOGY DEVICE				
Products, Inc.	SYTRINGE HOLDER	27/OCT/1994	08/331283	28/NOV/1995	5469860
	NEEDLE CORE BIOPSY				
	INSTRUMENT WITH DURABLE OR				
Devicor Medical	DISPOSABLE		1		
Products, Inc.	CANNULA ASSEMBLY	06/APR/1995	08/417750	01/OCT/1996	5560373
Devicor Medical	NEEDLE CORE BIOPSY				
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	10/JUN/1996	08/658487	06/OCT/1998	5817033
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	NEEDLE CORE BIOPSY DEVICE	22/APR/1998	09/064179	26/OCT/1999	5971939
Devicor Medical	NEEDLE CORE BIOPSY	ZZ// 1 1 1 1 3 3 0	30,0041,3	20/00/1/1009	301.300
Products, Inc.	INSTRUMENT	11/APR/1994	08/225594	30/APR/1996	5511556
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY APPARATUS				
Products, Inc.	AND METHOD	29/SEP/2004	10/953904	02/OCT/2007	7276032
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY NEEDLE AND METHOD	03/FEB/2006	11/346716	17/FEB/2009	7491177
i Toducio, IIIc.	METIOD	1 33/1 LB/2000	1 170707 10	1 1771 EDIZO09	1 . 10

Section 1997 Annual Property of the Control of the

Entity	Title	Filing Date	Filing No.	Grant Date	Grant No.
Devicor Medical	DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY INVASIVE INTERNAL TISSUE	07/MAR/2006	11/369587	02/MAR/2010	7670299
Products, Inc.	REMOVAL DEVICE FOR	07/WAR/2000	11/309307	02/WAN2010	1010299
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	MINIMALLY INVASIVE INTERNAL TISSUE REMOVAL	29/MAR/2006	11/392147	16/DEC/2008	7465278
	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH				
	REPLACEABLE PROBE INCORPORATING				
	STATIC VACUUM				
	SOURCE DUAL VALVE				
Devicor Medical	SAMPLE STACKING RETRIEVAL AND				
Products, Inc.	SALINE FLUSH	2/1/2006	11/344879	16-Feb-10	7662109
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	Biopsy Cannula Adjustable Depth Stop	01-May-06	11/414,988	24-Mar-09	7507210
	Deployment Device				
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	Interface for Biopsy Device	20-Nov-07	11/942,791	18-Aug-09	7575556

2. REGISTERED FOREIGN PATENTS

Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.	Grant Date	Grant No.
Devicor	BIOPSY INSTRUMENT WITH CONTINUOUS	Country	1 milg Duto	Timing No.		
Medical	TISSUE RECEIVING					
Products, Inc.	CHAMBER	CN	24/NOV/1998	98122635.3	01/JUN/2005	98122635.3
Devicor	BIOPSY ASSEMBLY					
Medical	INCLUDING AN					ļ
Products, Inc.	EXPANDABLE SLEEVE	CN	24/NOV/1998	98122637.X	14/DEC/2005	98122637.X
Devicor						
Medical	TION IS MADICINIO DESCRIP	55	40/055/4005	05022496.4	DE INANVIORDE	0781114
Products, Inc.	TISSUE MARKING DEVICE	BE	12/SEP/1995	95932486.4	25/MAY/2005	0/61114
Devicor Madical						
Medical Products, Inc.	TISSUE MARKING DEVICE	CA	12/SEP/1995	2199864	20/JUN/2006	2199864
Devicor	11000E WANTING DEVICE	1 57	12/00/1/1995	2100007	20,0011,2000	2.0000
Medical						
Products, Inc.	TISSUE MARKING DEVICE	EP	12/SEP/1995	95932486.4	25/MAY/2005	0781114
Devicor						
Medical						
Products, Inc.	TISSUE MARKING DEVICE	FR	12/SEP/1995	95932486.4	25/MAY/2005	0781114
Devicor						Ì
Medical					0.5/11411//0005	
Products, Inc.	TISSUE MARKING DEVICE	GB	12/SEP/1995	95932486.4	25/MAY/2005	0781114
Devicor						
Medical	TISSUE MARKING DEVICE	DE	12/SEP/1995	95932486.4	25/MAY/2005	0781114
Products, Inc. Devicor	11990E MAKNING DEVICE	125	12/357/1995	30302400.4	23/IVIA 1/2005	0/01114
Devicor Medical						
Products, Inc.	TISSUE MARKING DEVICE	l IT	12/SEP/1995	95932486.4	25/MAY/2005	0781114
Devicor	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1		1		
Medical						
Products, Inc.	TISSUE MARKING DEVICE	NL	12/SEP/1995	95932486.4	25/MAY/2005	0781114
	METHOD AND DEVICES					
Devicor	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Medical	AND COLLECTION OF				07/11/0222	0000400
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	<u> EP</u>	08/FEB/1996	96905399.0	25/JUN/2003	0808129

	T	1	1			
_				Filtra Ala	Count Data	Grant No.
Owner	Title METHOD AND DEVICES	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.	Grant Date	Grant No.
Devicor	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Medical	AND COLLECTION OF					
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	EP	08/FEB/1996	02000554.2	27/OCT/2004	1197180
	METHOD AND DEVICES					
Devicor	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Medical	AND COLLECTION OF				05/11/11/0000	0000400
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	FR	08/FEB/1996	96905399.0	25/JUN/2003	0808129
Douglase	METHOD AND DEVICES FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Devicor Medical	AND COLLECTION OF					
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	GB	08/FEB/1996	96905399.0	25/JUN/2003	0808129
· roudete, me.	METHOD AND DEVICES					
Devicor	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Medical	AND COLLECTION OF				1	
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	DE	08/FEB/1996	96905399.0	25/JUN/2003	69628820.6-08
	METHOD AND DEVICES					
Devicor	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY	_				
Medical Products, Inc.	AND COLLECTION OF SOFT TISSUE	l IT	08/FEB/1996	96905399.0	25/JUN/2003	0808129
i roducio, inc.	METHOD AND DEVICES	''	30/1 25/1333			
Devicor	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Medical	AND COLLECTION OF					
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	JP	08/FEB/1996	8-524403	05/AUG/2005	3706139
	METHOD AND DEVICES					
Devicor	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Medical	AND COLLECTION OF		00/5550/4000	00005000	25/11/11/2002	0808129
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	ES	08/FEB/1996	96905399.0	25/JUN/2003	0000129
Dovisor	CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR					
Devicor Medical	AUTOMATED BIOPSY		1			
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	CA	04/DEC/1996	2239614	24/MAY/2005	2239614
. ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	CONTROL SYSTEM AND					
Devicor	METHOD FOR					
Medical	AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	EP	04/DEC/1996	96942869.7	13/OCT/2004	0939604
	METHOD AND APPARATUS					
Devicor	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Medical	AND COLLECTION OF SOFTTISSUE	EP	04/DEC/1996	04075737.9	23/JAN/2008	1428477
Products, Inc.	CONTROL SYSTEM AND	L C C	04/DEC/1990	04013131.3	25/3/14/2000	1420477
Devicor	METHOD FOR					
Medical	AUTOMATED BIOPSY		ŀ			
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	FR	04/DEC/1996	96942869.7	13/OCT/2004	0939604
	CONTROL SYSTEM AND					
Devicor	METHOD FOR				İ	
Medical	AUTOMATED BIOPSY	l			10/007/0004	0000004
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	GB	04/DEC/1996	96942869.7	13/OCT/2004	0939604
Davies-	CONTROL SYSTEM AND					
Devicor Medical	METHOD FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	DE	04/DEC/1996	96942869.7	13/OCT/2004	69633640.5-08
	CONTROL SYSTEM AND				1	
Devicor	METHOD FOR					
Medical	AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	IT	04/DEC/1996	96942869.7	13/OCT/2004	0939604
	CONTROL SYSTEM AND					
	METHOD FOR					
Devicor		.	I		40/007/0004	0939604
Medical	AUTOMATED BIOPSY	NII.	DAIDEC/4000	1 06042960 7		
Medical Products, Inc.	DEVICE	NL	04/DEC/1996	96942869.7	13/OCT/2004	0939004
Medical Products, Inc. Devicor	DEVICE ARTICULATING GUIDE	NL	04/DEC/1996	96942869.7	13/001/2004	0939004
Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical	DEVICE ARTICULATING GUIDE ARM FOR MEDICAL				16/AUG/2005	2247076
Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	DEVICE ARTICULATING GUIDE ARM FOR MEDICAL APPLICATIONS	NL CA	04/DEC/1996 25/FEB/1997	96942869.7 2247076		
Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical	DEVICE ARTICULATING GUIDE ARM FOR MEDICAL					

Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.	Grant Date	Grant No.
Devicor	ARTICULATING GUIDE	Country	Timig Date	Tilling No.	Grant Date	Old It Ito.
Medical	ARM FOR MEDICAL					
Products, Inc.	APPLICATIONS	FR	25/FEB/1997	97907796.3	11/DEC/2002	0888090
Devicor	ARTICULATING GUIDE					
Medical	ARM FOR MEDICAL				1	
Products, Inc.	APPLICATIONS	GB	25/FEB/1997	97907796.3	11/DEC/2002	0888090
Devicor	ARTICULATING GUIDE					
Medical	ARM FOR MEDICAL	55	05/555/4007	07007700 0	44/DEC/2002	69717794.7-08
Products, Inc.	APPLICATIONS	DE	25/FEB/1997	97907796.3	11/DEC/2002	09/1//94./-00
Devicor Medical	ARTICULATING GUIDE ARM FOR MEDICAL					
Products, Inc.	APPLICATIONS	l IT	25/FEB/1997	97907796.3	11/DEC/2002	0888090
Devicor	ARTICULATING GUIDE		20/1 LB/ 100/	0.0000.0	11/20/2002	
Medical	ARM FOR MEDICAL					
Products, Inc.	APPLICATIONS	NL	25/FEB/1997	97907796.3	11/DEC/2002	0888090
Devicor	ARTICULATING GUIDE					
Medical	ARM FOR MEDICAL					
Products, Inc.	APPLICATIONS	ES	25/FEB/1997	97907796.3	11/DEC/2002	0888090
	METHOD AND APPARATUS					
Devicor	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Medical	AND COLLECTION OF		20/14 005	2400202	24/JUL/2001	2186283
Products, Inc.	SOFTTISSUE	CA	20/MAR/1995	2186283	24/30L/2001	2100203
Devicor	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Medical	AND COLLECTION OF					
Products, Inc.	SOFTTISSUE	DE	08/FEB/1996	02000554.2	27/OCT/2004	69633750.9-08
1 Toddots, mo.	METHOD AND APPARATUS		00/1 23/1000	02000001.2	2.7,00.7,200.	
Devicor	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Medical	AND COLLECTION OF					
Products, Inc.	SOFTTISSUE	DE	04/DEC/1996	04075737.9	23/JAN/2008	69637419.6
	METHOD AND APPARATUS					
Devicor	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Medical	AND COLLECTION OF				07/14/17/0007	0754744
Products, Inc.	SOFTTISSUE	EP	20/MAR/1995	95914103.7	07/MAR/2007	0751744
D	METHOD AND APPARATUS					
Devicor Medical	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY AND COLLECTION OF]
Products, Inc.	SOFTTISSUE	ES	08/FEB/1996	02000554.2	27/OCT/2004	1197180
1 Toddoto, mo.	METHOD AND APPARATUS		00/1 22/1000			
Devicor	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Medical	AND COLLECTION OF					
Products, Inc.	SOFTTISSUE	ES	04/DEC/1996	04075737.9	23/JAN/2008	1428477
	METHOD AND APPARATUS					
Devicor	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY				Ì	
Medical	AND COLLECTION OF		20/84872/4005	05014102.7	07/MA E/2007	0751744
Products, Inc.	SOFTTISSUE	FR	20/MAR/1995	95914103.7	07/MAR/2007	0751744
Devicor	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Medical	AND COLLECTION OF					
Products, Inc.	SOFTTISSUE	FR	08/FEB/1996	02000554.2	27/OCT/2004	1197180
	METHOD AND APPARATUS		İ			
Devicor	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY		1			
Medical	AND COLLECTION OF		l			
Products, Inc.	SOFTTISSUE	FR	04/DEC/1996	04075737.9	23/JAN/2008	1428477
	METHOD AND APPARATUS					1
Devicor	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					<u> </u>
Medical Products, Inc.	AND COLLECTION OF SOFTTISSUE	GB	08/FEB/1996	02000554.2	27/OCT/2004	1197180
Froducts, Inc.	METHOD AND APPARATUS	GD	OO1 ED/ 1990	02000004.2	21100112004	110,100
Devicor	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Medical	AND COLLECTION OF					1
Products, Inc.	SOFTTISSUE	GB	04/DEC/1996	04075737.9	23/JAN/2008	1428477
						
ì	METHOD AND APPARATUS	1				
Devicor	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Devicor Medical		GB	20/MAR/1995	95914103.7	07/MAR/2007	0751744

Owner						
Owner		ا ما		F-12	04-0-4-	Count No.
	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.	Grant Date	Grant No.
Devicor	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Medical	AND COLLECTION OF					
Products, Inc.	SOFTTISSUE	DE	20/MAR/1995	95914103.7	07/MAR/2007	69535416.7
	METHOD AND APPARATUS					
Devicor	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Medical	AND COLLECTION OF					
Products, Inc.	SOFTTISSUE	IT	20/MAR/1995	95914103.7	07/MAR/2007	0751744
Davisor	METHOD AND APPARATUS					
Devicor Medical	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY AND COLLECTION OF					
Products, Inc.	SOFTTISSUE	ΙΤ	08/FEB/1996	02000554.2	27/OCT/2004	1197180
	METHOD AND APPARATUS					
Devicor	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Medical	AND COLLECTION OF					
Products, Inc.	SOFTTISSUE	IT	04/DEC/1996	04075737.9	23/JAN/2008	1428477
i i	METHOD AND APPARATUS					
Devicor Medical	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY AND COLLECTION OF					
Products, Inc.	SOFTTISSUE	JР	20/MAR/1995	7-524735	25/FEB/2005	3650117
	METHOD AND APPARATUS	<u> </u>	20,10,10,10,00	. 52.750		
Devicor	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY]			
Medical	AND COLLECTION OF					
Products, Inc.	SOFTTISSUE	JP	25/NOV/2004	2004-340706	10/FEB/2006	3769288
	METHOD AND APPARATUS					
1	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY		İ			
	AND COLLECTION OF SOFTTISSUE	JP	08/FEB/1996	2005-141587	20/OCT/2006	3868977
	METHOD AND APPARATUS	<u> </u>	00/1 LD/1000	2000 141007	20/00/1/2000	000077
Devicor	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
	AND COLLECTION OF					
	SOFTTISSUE	NL	20/MAR/1995	95914103.7	07/MAR/2007	0751744
	METHOD AND APPARATUS					
	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
	AND COLLECTION OF SOFTTISSUE	NL	04/DEC/1996	04075737.9	23/JAN/2008	1428477
	METHODS AND DEVICES	IVL	04/02/01990	040/3/3/.9	25/3/11/2000	1420477
	FOR COLLECTION OF					
	SOFT TISSUE	AU	27/AUG/1997	40931/97	22/NOV/2001	736966
	METHODS AND DEVICES					
	FOR COLLECTION OF					
	SOFT TISSUE	CA	27/AUG/1997	2262552	18/APR/2006	2262552
	METHODS AND DEVICES					
	FOR COLLECTION OF SOFT TISSUE	ΙE	27/AUG/1997	97938647.1	12/MAY/2004	0861047
	METHODS AND DEVICES	<u> </u>	ZIIAGGI 1991	01000071.1	12/19/1/2004	
	FOR COLLECTION OF					
	SOFT TISSUE	EP	27/AUG/1997	97938647.1	12/MAY/2004	0861047
	METHODS AND DEVICES					
E C	FOR COLLECTION OF		07/4/10/1005		40/841//000	0004047
	SOFT TISSUE	FR	27/AUG/1997	97938647.1	12/MAY/2004	0861047
	METHODS AND DEVICES FOR COLLECTION OF					
	SOFT TISSUE	DE	27/AUG/1997	97938647.1	12/MAY/2004	69729066.2
	METHODS AND DEVICES	<u> </u>	2.7.0071007	3.000,1	.2/10/1/2004	
	FOR COLLECTION OF			-		1
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	IT	27/AUG/1997	97938647.1	12/MAY/2004	0861047
	METHODS AND DEVICES					
	FOR COLLECTION OF				40/8411/0000	0004047
	SOFT TISSUE	NL	27/AUG/1997	97938647.1	12/MAY/2004	0861047
	METHODS AND DEVICES					
	FOR COLLECTION OF SOFT TISSUE	AU	06/JAN/1998	50361/98	17/AUG/2000	719017
	METHODS AND DEVICES	7.0	00/0/14/1990	00001700	1777.00072000	1.10017
Devicor I		T.	1	1	1	1
	FOR COLLECTION OF					1

		I	I			
Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.	Grant Date	Grant No.
Devicor	METHODS AND DEVICES	Country	Thing Date	Timig No.	Orant Date	Oldin No.
Medical	FOR COLLECTION OF					
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	EP	20/JAN/1998	98300372.4	03/AUG/2005	0858774
Devicor	METHODS AND DEVICES					
Medical	FOR COLLECTION OF					
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	FR	20/JAN/1998	98300372.4	03/AUG/2005	0858774
Devicor	METHODS AND DEVICES					
Medical	FOR COLLECTION OF	i .		1		
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	GB	20/JAN/1998	98300372.4	03/AUG/2005	0858774
Devicor	METHODS AND DEVICES					
Medical	FOR COLLECTION OF		00//41/4000	00000070.4	03/4110/2005	60024027.6
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	DE	20/JAN/1998	98300372.4	03/AUG/2005	69831027.6
Devicor	METHODS AND DEVICES FOR COLLECTION OF					
Medical Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	l ı r	20/JAN/1998	98300372.4	03/AUG/2005	0858774
Devicor	METHODS AND DEVICES	"	20/3/AN/1990	90300372.4	03/700/2003	0000774
Medical	FOR COLLECTION OF					
Products. Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	JP	21/JAN/1998	10-009442	11/MAY/2007	3955374
Devicor	METHODS AND DEVICES			T		
Medical	FOR COLLECTION OF					
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	ES	20/JAN/1998	98300372.4	03/AUG/2005	0858774
Devicor						
Medical	APPARATUS AND METHOD					
Products, Inc.	FOR MARKING TISSUE	CA	31/JUL/1997	2262550	12/MAR/2002	2262550
Devicor						
Medical	APPARATUS AND METHOD					
Products, Inc.	FOR MARKING TISSUE	EP	31/JUL/1997	02079867.4	20/JUL/2005	1284123
Devicor						
Medical	APPARATUS AND METHOD				0.4.00.000	0070004
Products, Inc.	FOR MARKING TISSUE	EP	31/JUL/1997	97936328.0	21/MAY/2003	0873091
Devicor						
Medical	APPARATUS AND METHOD	DE	24/11/1/4007	07026220 0	21/MAY/2003	69722171.7-08
Products, Inc.	FOR MARKING TISSUE VACUUM CONTROL	DE	31/JUL/1997	97936328.0	Z 1/W/A 1/2003	03722171.7-00
Devicor	SYSTEM AND METHOD					
Medical	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	AU	15/JUN/1998	71888/98	21/NOV/2002	751191
	VACUUM CONTROL					
Devicor	SYSTEM AND METHOD					
Medical	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	CA	16/JUN/1998	2240825	25/APR/2006	2240825
	VACUUM CONTROL					
Devicor	SYSTEM AND METHOD		1			
Medical	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY	l		0.000.00	10/075/2007	000004407
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	DE	17/JUN/1998	05075087.6	12/SEP/2007	69838440.7
	VACUUM CONTROL		1			
Devicor	SYSTEM AND METHOD					1
Medical Products, Inc.	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY DEVICE	EP	17/JUN/1998	98304799.4	06/APR/2005	0890339
Froducts, Inc.	VACUUM CONTROL	<u> </u>	11/30/4/1990	303047 33.4	00/AF102003	5556555
Devicor	SYSTEM AND METHOD					
Medical	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	EP	17/JUN/1998	05075087.6	12/SEP/2007	1523941
	VACUUM CONTROL					
Devicor	SYSTEM AND METHOD		1			
Medical	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY		1			
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	ES	17/JUN/1998	05075087.6	12/SEP/2007	1523941
	VACUUM CONTROL					
Devicor	SYSTEM AND METHOD					
Medical	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY		1		0011 75 1222	
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	FR	17/JUN/1998	98304799.4	06/APR/2005	0890339
	VACUUM CONTROL					
Devicor	SYSTEM AND METHOD					
Medical	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY	FR	17/JUN/1998	05075087.6	12/SEP/2007	1523941
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	ן רת	T 11/2014/1998	0.10061060	12/3EF/200/	1 1323341

Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.	Grant Date	Grant No.
Davissa	VACUUM CONTROL					
Devicor Medical	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	GB	17/JUN/1998	05075087.6	12/SEP/2007	1523941
	VACUUM CONTROL					
Devicor	SYSTEM AND METHOD					
Medical	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	GB	17/JUN/1998	98304799.4	06/APR/2005	0890339
D:	VACUUM CONTROL	1				
Devicor Medical	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	DE	17/JUN/1998	98304799.4	06/APR/2005	69829610.9
r roddoto, mo.	VACUUM CONTROL		177001471000	0000770077	00,7,1,10,2000	00020070.0
Devicor	SYSTEM AND METHOD					
Medical	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	IT	17/JUN/1998	98304799.4	06/APR/2005	0890339
	VACUUM CONTROL					
Devicor Madical	SYSTEM AND METHOD			1		
Medical Products, Inc.	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY DEVICE	l iT	17/JUN/1998	05075087.6	12/SEP/2007	1523941
Toducis, IIIC.	VACUUM CONTROL	' '	11/00/4/1990	03013001.0	12/0LF/2007	1020371
Devicor	SYSTEM AND METHOD	1		}		
Medical	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	JP	17/JUN/1998	185724/98	02/NOV/2007	4033974
	VACUUM CONTROL					
Devicor	SYSTEM AND METHOD					
Medical	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY		47/11/11/4000	00204700 4	06/4 DD/2005	0890339
Products, Inc.	DEVICE VACUUM CONTROL	NL	17/JUN/1998	98304799.4	06/APR/2005	0090339
Devicor	SYSTEM AND METHOD					
Medical	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	NL.	17/JUN/1998	05075087.6	12/SEP/2007	1523941
	VACUUM CONTROL					
Devicor	SYSTEM AND METHOD					
Medical	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY					
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	ES	17/JUN/1998	98304799.4	06/APR/2005	0890339
Devicor	ADDADATUS AND METUS					
Medical	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MARKING TISSUE	DE	31/JUL/1997	02079867.4	20/JUL/2005	69733782.0
Products, Inc. Devicor	TOR WARRING 11330E	<u> </u>	31/3011997	02079007.4	20/301/2003	03733702.0
Medical	APPARATUS AND METHOD					
Products, Inc.	FOR MARKING TISSUE	ES	31/JUL/1997	97936328.0	21/MAY/2003	0873091
Devicor		<u> </u>				
Medical	APPARATUS AND METHOD					
Products, Inc.	FOR MARKING TISSUE	ES	31/JUL/1997	02079867.4	20/JUL/2005	1284123
Devicor						
Medical	APPARATUS AND METHOD	ED	21/1111/4007	07036339 0	21/MAY/2003	0873091
Products, Inc.	FOR MARKING TISSUE	FR	31/JUL/1997	97936328.0	21/IVIA1/2003	160000
Devicor Medical	APPARATUS AND METHOD					1
Products, Inc.	FOR MARKING TISSUE	FR	31/JUL/1997	02079867.4	20/JUL/2005	1284123
Devicor						
Medical	APPARATUS AND METHOD					
Products, Inc.	FOR MARKING TISSUE	GB	31/JUL/1997	97936328.0	21/MAY/2003	0873091
Devicor						
Medical	APPARATUS AND METHOD	05	04/11/1/4555	00070007 /	00/11/11/2025	1004400
Products, Inc.	FOR MARKING TISSUE	GB	31/JUL/1997	02079867.4	20/JUL/2005	1284123
Devicor	ADDADATUS AND METHOD					1
Viedical Products, Inc.	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MARKING TISSUE	IT	31/JUL/1997	97936328.0	21/MAY/2003	0873091
Devicor	TON WANKING HOOVE	11	31/30D 1997	37300020.0	21/W/A1/2003	0070001
Medical	APPARATUS AND METHOD					
Products, Inc.	FOR MARKING TISSUE	l IT	31/JUL/1997	02079867.4	20/JUL/2005	1284123
Devicor	METHODS AND DEVICES					
Medical	FOR COLLECTION OF	l				I
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	EP	17/OCT/2000	00309123.8	07/DEC/2005	1093757

		1				
Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.	Grant Date	Grant No.
Devicor	METHODS AND DEVICES	Jounny	i iiiig bate	T many ito:	1	<u> </u>
Medical	FOR COLLECTION OF					
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	FR	17/OCT/2000	00309123.8	07/DEC/2005	1093757
Devicor	METHODS AND DEVICES					
Medical	FOR COLLECTION OF					
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	GB	17/OCT/2000	00309123.8	07/DEC/2005	1093757
Devicor	METHODS AND DEVICES					
Medical	FOR COLLECTION OF	1				
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	DE	17/OCT/2000	00309123.8	07/DEC/2005	60024562.4
Devicor	METHODS AND DEVICES					
Medical Products, Inc.	FOR COLLECTION OF		47/00T/0000	00000400	07/050/0005	4000757
Devicor	SOFT TISSUE METHODS AND DEVICES	IT	17/OCT/2000	00309123.8	07/DEC/2005	1093757
Medical	FOR COLLECTION OF	ı				
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	NL	17/OCT/2000	00309123.8	07/DEC/2005	1093757
Devicor	METHODS AND DEVICES	INL	17/001/2000	00309123.6	077DEC/2003	1093737
Medical	FOR COLLECTION OF					
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	ES	17/OCT/2000	00309123.8	07/DEC/2005	1093757
Devicor	TOOL THOUSE	1	17700172000	00303123.0	077BLO7Z003	1030707
Medical	IMPLANTABLE SURGICAL					
Products, Inc.	MARKER	l au	26/MAY/1999	32261/99	04/JUL/2002	745589
Devicor		1,	20/11// 1000	022000	0.0022002	
Medical	IMPLANTABLE SURGICAL	1				
Products, Inc.	MARKER	CA	23/JUN/1999	2276789	18/DEC/2007	2276789
Devicor						
Medical	IMPLANTABLE SURGICAL					
Products, Inc.	MARKER	EP	25/JUN/1999	99305015.2	27/AUG/2003	0966924
Devicor		1				
Medical	IMPLANTABLE SURGICAL					
Products, Inc.	MARKER	FR	25/JUN/1999	99305015.2	27/AUG/2003	0966924
Devicor						
Medical	IMPLANTABLE SURGICAL					
Products, Inc.	MARKER	GB	25/JUN/1999	99305015.2	27/AUG/2003	0966924
Devicor						
Medical	IMPLANTABLE SURGICAL				07/11/0/0000	
Products, Inc.	MARKER	DE	25/JUN/1999	99305015.2	27/AUG/2003	69910684.2-08
Devicor	IMPLANTADI E CUDOLONI					
Medical	IMPLANTABLE SURGICAL MARKER	JP	25/11/11/4000	190202/00	25/ 14 N/2000	4070907
Products, Inc. Devicor	WARKER	JP	25/JUN/1999	180393/99	25/JAN/2008	4070907
Medical	IMPLANTABLE SURGICAL					
Products, Inc.	MARKER	NL	25/JUN/1999	99305015.2	27/AUG/2003	0966924
Devicor	APPLIER FOR	1175	20/3014/1999	99303013.2	27/700/2003	0300324
Medical	IMPLANTABLE SURGICAL					
Products, Inc.	MARKER	AU	25/JUN/1999	36771/99	28/AUG/2003	760565
Devicor	APPLIER FOR					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Medical	IMPLANTABLE SURGICAL					
Products, Inc.	MARKER	CA	23/JUN/1999	2276788	11/DEC/2007	2276788
Devicor	APPLIER FOR					
Medical	IMPLANTABLE SURGICAL					
Products, Inc.	MARKER	EP	25/JUN/1999	99305023.6	02/APR/2003	0966925
Devicor	APPLIER FOR					
Medical	IMPLANTABLE SURGICAL	1				
Products, Inc.	MARKER	FR	25/JUN/1999	99305023.6	02/APR/2003	0966925
Devicor	APPLIER FOR					1
Medical	IMPLANTABLE SURGICAL		05/11/11/2005		00/4 77 7005	
Products, Inc.	MARKER	GB	25/JUN/1999	99305023.6	02/APR/2003	0966925
Devicor	APPLIER FOR					
Medical	IMPLANTABLE SURGICAL	DE	05/11/11/4000	00000000	00/4 00/2000	000004004
Products, Inc.	MARKER	DE	25/JUN/1999	99305023.6	02/APR/2003	69906420.1-08
Devicor Medical	APPLIER FOR					1
Medical	IMPLANTABLE SURGICAL	1.	25/11/15//4000	00205022.6	02/4 DD/0000	0066035
Products, Inc.	MARKER	IT	25/JUN/1999	99305023.6	02/APR/2003	0966925

	**************************************	1	1		1	
Owner	Title	Country	Eiling Doto	Filing No.	Grant Date	Grant No.
	APPLIER FOR	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.	Grant Date	Grant No.
	IMPLANTABLE SURGICAL				ļ	
1	MARKER	NL	25/JUN/1999	99305023.6	02/APR/2003	0966925
	APPLIER FOR		20/00/11/000	00000020.0	02711102000	0000020
	IMPLANTABLE SURGICAL			İ		
1	MARKER	ES	25/JUN/1999	99305023.6	02/APR/2003	0966925
Devicor						
Medical						
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	AU	29/JUN/1999	36863/99	04/JUL/2002	745526
Devicor						
Medical					1	
	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	CA	28/JUN/1999	2276385	16/OCT/2007	2276385
Devicor						
Medical						
	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	DE	29/JUN/1999	05075711.1	15/AUG/2007	69936894.4
Devicor						
Medical	011001041 0100014001400					
	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	EP	29/JUN/1999	99305131.7	17/AUG/2005	0970658
Devicor	ļ				1	
Medical Products Inc.	STIBCICAL BIODSY DEVICE	EP	20/11/18/4000	05075711 4	15/11/0/2007	1550404
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	CT	29/JUN/1999	05075711.1	15/AUG/2007	1550404
Medical					1	
1	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	ES	29/JUN/1999	05075711.1	15/AUG/2007	1550404
Devicor	SONGICAL BIOF ST DEVICE	L3	29/30N/1999	03073711.1	13/AUG/2007	1330404
Medical						
1	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	FR	29/JUN/1999	99305131.7	17/AUG/2005	0970658
Devicor Devicor	CONTRIONED DION OF DEVICE		20/0014/1000	00000101.7	177710072000	0010000
Medical						
	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	FR	29/JUN/1999	05075711.1	15/AUG/2007	1550404
Devicor						
Medical				-		
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	GB	29/JUN/1999	05075711.1	15/AUG/2007	1550404
Devicor						
Medical						
	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	GB	29/JUN/1999	99305131.7	17/AUG/2005	0970658
Devicor						
Medical				l		
	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	DE	29/JUN/1999	99305131.7	17/AUG/2005	69926695.5
Devicor						
Medical	CURCIONI BIODOV DEVICE	1-9-	00/11/11/4000	00005404 5	47/41/0/0005	0070050
	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	IT	29/JUN/1999	99305131.7	17/AUG/2005	0970658
Devicor Medical					1	
	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	ΙΤ	29/JUN/1999	05075711.1	15/AUG/2007	1550404
Devicor	CONCIONE DIOPOT DEVICE	11	Zarauni i bab	00010111.1	13/70/3/2007	1000704
Medical					1	
ž.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	JP	29/JUN/1999	184274/99	10/APR/2009	4290283
Devicor				12	1	
Medical						
	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	NL.	29/JUN/1999	99305131.7	17/AUG/2005	0970658
Devicor	4.0					
Medical			•			
Products, Inc. 8	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	NL	29/JUN/1999	05075711.1	15/AUG/2007	1550404
Devicor			- 			
Medical					1	
	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	ES	29/JUN/1999	99305131.7	17/AUG/2005	0970658
	SURGICAL DEVICE FOR					
	THE COLLECTION OF			F0007/5		
	SOFT TISSUE	AU	22/OCT/1999	56027/99	28/AUG/2003	760551
	SURGICAL DEVICE FOR					
	THE COLLECTION OF SOFT TISSUE	CA	21/OCT/1999	2287087	1	2287087
Products, Inc. S					04/DEC/2007	

			I			
Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.	Grant Date	Grant No.
Devicor	SURGICAL DEVICE FOR		9			
Medical	THE COLLECTION OF					
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	EP	22/OCT/1999	99308348.4	10/JAN/2007	995400
Devicor	SURGICAL DEVICE FOR					
Medical	THE COLLECTION OF					
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	FR	22/OCT/1999	99308348.4	10/JAN/2007	995400
Devicor	SURGICAL DEVICE FOR		ł			
Medical	THE COLLECTION OF	l			40//41/0007	005400
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	GB	22/OCT/1999	99308348.4	10/JAN/2007	995400
Devicor Medical	SURGICAL DEVICE FOR THE COLLECTION OF					
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	DE	22/OCT/1999	99308348.4	10/JAN/2007	69934754.8
Devicor	SURGICAL DEVICE FOR	DE	22/001/1999	99306346.4	10/3/411/2007	09934734.0
Medical	THE COLLECTION OF					
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	lπ	22/OCT/1999	99308348.4	10/JAN/2007	995400
Devicor	SURGICAL DEVICE FOR	<u> </u>	22/001/1000	00000040.4	10,0,44,200,	000100
Medical	THE COLLECTION OF					
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	JP	22/OCT/1999	301650/99	28/AUG/2009	4364364
Devicor	SURGICAL DEVICE FOR					
Medical	THE COLLECTION OF					
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	NL.	22/OCT/1999	99308348.4	10/JAN/2007	995400
Devicor	SURGICAL DEVICE FOR					
Medical	THE COLLECTION OF					
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	ES	22/OCT/1999	99308348.4	10/JAN/2007	995400
Devicor	CONTROL APPARATUS					
Medical	FOR AN AUTOMATED					
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	AU	30/MAR/2000	24183/00	06/MAY/2004	769342
Devicor	CONTROL APPARATUS					
Medical	FOR AN AUTOMATED		00/144 D/0000	0000045	20/007/2027	0000045
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	CA	29/MAR/2000	2303015	30/OCT/2007	2303015
Devicor Medical	CONTROL APPARATUS					
Products, Inc.	FOR AN AUTOMATED SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	DE	30/MAR/2000	04077757.5	03/SEP/2008	60040177.4
Devicor	CONTROL APPARATUS	DE	30/10/2000	04077737.3	03/3LF/2000	00040177.4
Medical	FOR AN AUTOMATED					
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	EP	30/MAR/2000	00302654.9	01/DEC/2004	1044651
Devicor	CONTROL APPARATUS	L1	00/118/4/02/000	00002001.0	- UNDEGREEO'	
Medical	FOR AN AUTOMATED			:		
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	EP	30/MAR/2000	04077757.5	03/SEP/2008	1493395
Devicor	CONTROL APPARATUS					
Medical	FOR AN AUTOMATED				İ	
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	ES	30/MAR/2000	04077757.5	03/SEP/2008	1493395
Devicor	CONTROL APPARATUS					
Medical	FOR AN AUTOMATED					
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	FR	30/MAR/2000	00302654.9	01/DEC/2004	1044651
Devicor	CONTROL APPARATUS					
Medical	FOR AN AUTOMATED	- FD	00/844 (2000)	04077757	03/055/0000	4402205
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	FR	30/MAR/2000	04077757.5	03/SEP/2008	1493395
Devicor	CONTROL APPARATUS					
Medical Products, Inc.	FOR AN AUTOMATED	GB	30/MA E/2000	04077757.5	03/SEP/2008	1493395
Devicor	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE CONTROL APPARATUS	GB	30/MAR/2000	0-011101.0	U3/3EF/2000	1430030
Medical	FOR AN AUTOMATED					
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	GB	30/MAR/2000	00302654.9	01/DEC/2004	1044651
Devicor	CONTROL APPARATUS		20/11/1/02/000	33002007.0	0.1.2.20,2004	
Medical	FOR AN AUTOMATED					
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	DE	30/MAR/2000	00302654.9	01/DEC/2004	60016303.2-08
Devicor	CONTROL APPARATUS					
Medical	FOR AN AUTOMATED					1
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	IT	30/MAR/2000	00302654.9	01/DEC/2004	1044651
Devicor	CONTROL APPARATUS			-		
Medical	FOR AN AUTOMATED					
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	IT	30/MAR/2000	04077757.5	03/SEP/2008	1493395

		T				
Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.	Grant Date	Grant No.
Devicor	CONTROL APPARATUS	<u> </u>				
Medical	FOR AN AUTOMATED					
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	NL	30/MAR/2000	00302654.9	01/DEC/2004	1044651
Devicor	CONTROL APPARATUS					
Medical	FOR AN AUTOMATED	l				4.0000#
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	NL	30/MAR/2000	04077757.5	03/SEP/2008	1493395
Devicor	CONTROL APPARATUS					
Medical	FOR AN AUTOMATED		20/1445/2000	00000054.0	04/DEC/2004	1044651
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	ES	30/MAR/2000	00302654.9	01/DEC/2004	1044051
Devicor Medical	CONTROL METHOD FOR	*				
Products, Inc.	AN AUTOMATED SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	AU	28/MAR/2000	22625/00	15/JAN/2004	765921
Devicor	CONTROL METHOD FOR	1 70	20/10/2000	22023/00	13/3/11/2004	700021
Medical	AN AUTOMATED	ł				
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	CA	29/MAR/2000	2302883	16/JUN/2009	2302883
Devicor	CONCIONE DIOI OF DEVICE	0,1	20/10/11/02/000		10/05/1/2000	
Medical						
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY SYSTEM	EP	05/OCT/1999	99950608.2	22/SEP/2004	1133259
Devicor						
Medical						
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY SYSTEM	FR	05/OCT/1999	99950608.2	22/SEP/2004	1133259
Devicor						
Medical		l				
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY SYSTEM	GB	05/OCT/1999	99950608.2	22/SEP/2004	1133259
Devicor						
Medical			05/00=/4000		00/0770/0004	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY SYSTEM	DE	05/OCT/1999	99950608.2	22/SEP/2004	69920505.0-08
Devicor						
Medical Broducto Inc	BIOPSY SYSTEM	DE	24/NOV/1998	19855293.9	04/MAY/2000	19855293.9-09
Products, Inc. Devicor	BIOPSTSTSTEIN	DE	24/NOV/1990	19000290.9	04/10/1/2000	19000290.9-09
Medical						
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY SYSTEM	l IT	05/OCT/1999	99950608.2	22/SEP/2004	1133259
Devicor	DIOI OT OTOTEW	 	00/001/1000	00000000.2	ZEIOEI IZOOI	1100200
Medical						
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY SYSTEM	ES	05/OCT/1999	99950608.2	22/SEP/2004	1133259
Devicor	FLUID COLLECTION					
Medical	APPARATUS FOR A	ŀ				
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL DEVICE	AU	02/AUG/2000	48995/00	09/JUN/2005	779734
Devicor	FLUID COLLECTION					
Medical	APPARATUS FOR A					
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL DEVICE	CA	01/AUG/2000	2314784	10/JUL/2007	2314784
Devicor	FLUID COLLECTION					
Medical	APPARATUS FOR A					1071071
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL DEVICE	EP	02/AUG/2000	00306565.3	13/OCT/2004	1074271
Devicor	FLUID COLLECTION					
Medical	APPARATUS FOR A	CD	02/4110/2000	00206565.2	13/OCT/2004	1074271
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL DEVICE FLUID COLLECTION	GB	02/AUG/2000	00306565.3	13/001/2004	1014211
Devicor Vledical	APPARATUS FOR A					
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL DEVICE	DE	02/AUG/2000	00306565.3	13/OCT/2004	60014799.1
Devicor	BIOPSY INSTRUMENT		22.7.10 07.2000		13.30.,2004	
Medical	WITH TISSUE MARKING					
Products, Inc.	ELEMENT	EP	08/APR/2002	02252511.7	28/JUN/2006	1249209
Devicor	BIOPSY INSTRUMENT		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Medical	WITH TISSUE MARKING				•	İ
Products, Inc.	ELEMENT	FR	08/APR/2002	02252511.7	28/JUN/2006	1249209
Devicor	BIOPSY INSTRUMENT					
Medical	WITH TISSUE MARKING					
Products, Inc.	ELEMENT	GB	08/APR/2002	02252511.7	28/JUN/2006	1249209
Devicor	BIOPSY INSTRUMENT					
Medical	WITH TISSUE MARKING					
Products, Inc.	ELEMENT	DE	08/APR/2002	02252511.7	28/JUN/2006	60212752.1

		T		1		
Ouman	Title	Country	Filing Data	Filing No.	Grant Date	Grant No.
Owner Devicor	BIOPSY INSTRUMENT	Country	Filing Date	Fairig No.	Grant Date	Giantino.
Medical	WITH TISSUE MARKING					
Products, Inc.	ELEMENT	IT	08/APR/2002	02252511.7	28/JUN/2006	1249209
Devicor	BIOPSY INSTRUMENT	† · · ·				
Medical	WITH TISSUE MARKING					
Products, Inc.	ELEMENT	NL	08/APR/2002	02252511.7	28/JUN/2006	1249209
Devicor	BIOPSY INSTRUMENT					
Medical	WITH TISSUE MARKING					
Products, Inc.	ELEMENT	ES	08/APR/2002	02252511.7	28/JUN/2006	1249209
	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE					
	HAVING AUTOMATIC					
Devicor	ROTATION OF THE PROBE					
Medical	FORTAKING MULTIPLE SAMPLES	AR	10/4 DD/2002	P020101426	29/JUN/2007	AR033233B1
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	AR	18/APR/2002	P020101420	29/JUN/2007	ANUSSESSET
	HAVING AUTOMATIC					
Devicor	ROTATION OF THE PROBE					
Medical	FORTAKING MULTIPLE			Ì		
Products, Inc.	SAMPLES	AU	22/APR/2002	35588/02	25/AUG/2005	781294
	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE		1			
	HAVING AUTOMATIC	ļ				
Devicor	ROTATION OF THE PROBE					
Medical	FORTAKING MULTIPLE					
Products, Inc.	SAMPLES	DE	22/APR/2002	05075380.5	16/APR/2008	60226178.3
	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE					
	HAVING AUTOMATIC					
Devicor	ROTATION OF THE PROBE					
Medical	FORTAKING MULTIPLE	EP	22/APR/2002	02252797.2	15/JUN/2005	1250890
Products, Inc.	SAMPLES SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	I EP	22/APR/2002	02252797.2	15/3014/2005	1230090
	HAVING AUTOMATIC					
Devicor	ROTATION OF THE PROBE					
Medical	FORTAKING MULTIPLE					
Products, Inc.	SAMPLES	EP	22/APR/2002	05075380.5	16/APR/2008	1529492
	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE				*****	
	HAVING AUTOMATIC					
Devicor	ROTATION OF THE PROBE					:
Medical	FORTAKING MULTIPLE				,	
Products, Inc.	SAMPLES	ES	22/APR/2002	05075380.5	16/APR/2008	1529492
	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE					
	HAVING AUTOMATIC		·			
Devicor	ROTATION OF THE PROBE					
Medical Products Inc	FORTAKING MULTIPLE SAMPLES	FR	22/APR/2002	02252797.2	15/JUN/2005	1250890
Products, Inc.		I I'I\	221AF N 2002	04404131.4	13/3014/2003	1230030
	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE HAVING AUTOMATIC			1		
Devicor	ROTATION OF THE PROBE	1	1	1		
Medical	FORTAKING MULTIPLE		1	1		
Products, Inc.	SAMPLES	FR	22/APR/2002	05075380.5	16/APR/2008	1529492
	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE					
	HAVING AUTOMATIC					
Devicor	ROTATION OF THE PROBE					1
Medical	FORTAKING MULTIPLE					1
Products, Inc.	SAMPLES	GB	22/APR/2002	05075380.5	16/APR/2008	1529492
	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE		1			
	HAVING AUTOMATIC					
Devicor	ROTATION OF THE PROBE					
Medical	FORTAKING MULTIPLE	CD	22/4 DD/2002	02252707.2	15/JUN/2005	1250900
Products, Inc.	SAMPLES	GB	22/APR/2002	02252797.2	15/JUN/2005	1250890
	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE HAVING AUTOMATIC					
Devicor	ROTATION OF THE PROBE					
Medical	FORTAKING MULTIPLE					
Products, Inc.	SAMPLES	DE	22/APR/2002	02252797.2	15/JUN/2005	60204618.1-08
	•	L	·	4		

Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.	Grant Date	Grant No.
	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE					
Davidson	HAVING AUTOMATIC				ļ	
Devicor Medical	ROTATION OF THE PROBE FORTAKING MULTIPLE					
Products, Inc.	SAMPLES	l IT	22/APR/2002	02252797.2	15/JUN/2005	1250890
r loudets, ilic.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE		2217(1102002	OZZOZIOI.Z	10.0011/2000	1,20000
	HAVING AUTOMATIC					
Devicor	ROTATION OF THE PROBE		ł			
Medical	FORTAKING MULTIPLE					
Products, Inc.	SAMPLES	JP	22/APR/2002	119618/02	12/DEC/2008	4230165
	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE					
	HAVING AUTOMATIC					
Devicor	ROTATION OF THE PROBE					
Medical	FORTAKING MULTIPLE	l	00/4 DD/0000	0000070707	45/11/11/2005	1250890
Products, Inc.	SAMPLES	NL	22/APR/2002	02252797.2	15/JUN/2005	1200090
	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE HAVING AUTOMATIC					
Devicor	ROTATION OF THE PROBE		ł			
Medical	FORTAKING MULTIPLE					
Products, Inc.	SAMPLES	NL	22/APR/2002	05075380.5	16/APR/2008	1529492
	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE					
	HAVING AUTOMATIC					
Devicor	ROTATION OF THE PROBE					
Medical	FORTAKING MULTIPLE		00/477/5555	00050555	45111110005	4050000
Products, Inc.	SAMPLES	ES	22/APR/2002	02252797.2	15/JUN/2005	1250890
Devicor	TRANSMISSION					
Medical	ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	ΑU	11/OCT/2001	15329/02	11/OCT/2005	782323
Products, Inc.	TRANSMISSION	AU	11/001/2001	10029/02	11/001/2003	702020
Devicor Medical	ASSEMBLY FOR A					
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	JР	11/OCT/2001	533713/02	06/JUL/2007	3981005
Devicor	REMOTE THUMBWHEEL	<u> </u>				
Medical	FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY					
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	AU	09/OCT/2001	97004/01	27/APR/2006	784013
Devicor	REMOTE THUMBWHEEL					
Medical	FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY					
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	EP	09/OCT/2001	01977925.5	28/MAR/2007	1251782
Devicor	REMOTE THUMBWHEEL					
Medical	FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY		00/007/0004	04077005 5	20/844 D/2007	1251702
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	FR	09/OCT/2001	01977925.5	28/MAR/2007	1251782
Devicor Medical	REMOTE THUMBWHEEL FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY]				
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	GB	09/OCT/2001	01977925.5	28/MAR/2007	1251782
Devicor	REMOTE THUMBWHEEL	GB	03/001/2001	01077020.0	20/11// 11 02 001	1201702
Medical	FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY	İ				
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	DE	09/OCT/2001	01977925.5	28/MAR/2007	60127529.2
Devicor	REMOTE THUMBWHEEL					
Medical	FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY		1			1
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	IT	09/OCT/2001	01977925.5	28/MAR/2007	1251782
Devicor	REMOTE THUMBWHEEL					
Medical	FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY		00/007/000	500740/00	00/050/0000	2000706
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	JP	09/OCT/2001	533719/02	08/DEC/2006	3889706
Devicor Madical	REMOTE THUMBWHEEL					
Medical Products. Inc.	FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	NL	09/OCT/2001	01977925.5	28/MAR/2007	1251782
Devicor	REMOTE THUMBWHEEL	111	33/33/1/2001	01077020.0	20//// (10/2007	
Medical	FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY					1
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	ES	09/OCT/2001	01977925.5	28/MAR/2007	1251782
Devicor	FIRING MECHANISM FOR	<u> </u>	T			
Medical	USE IN A SURGICAL					
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	AU	09/OCT/2001	11871/02	24/MAR/2005	778338
Devicor						
Medical	LOCKOUT FOR A		l			
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	AU	09/OCT/2001	11870/02	10/NOV/2005	782423

Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.	Grant Date	Grant No.
	ED	00/007/2004	01070061 8	14/MAR/2007	1307136
SURGICAL BIOPST DEVICE	L CF	09/001/2001	01979901.0	14/10/2007	1307130
LOCKOUT FOR A					
SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	FR	09/OCT/2001	01979961.8	14/MAR/2007	1307136
	OD.	00/OCT/2004	04070064 9	14/888 12007	1307136
SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	GB	09/001/2001	01979901.0	14/10/ARV2007	1307130
LOCKOUT FOR A					
SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	DE	09/OCT/2001	01979961.8	14/MAR/2007	60127268.4
		00/007/2004	04070064 0	14/846 0/2007	1207126
SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	11	09/001/2001	01979961.8	14/IVIAR/2007	1307136
LOCKOUT FOR A					
SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	JР	09/OCT/2001	533720/02	15/DEC/2006	3892809
LOCKOUT FOR A		00/007/000	04070004.0	44/848 0 /000077	1207126
SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	NL	09/OCT/2001	01979961.8	14/MAR/2007	1307136
LOCKOUT FOR A					
	ES	09/OCT/2001	01979961.8	14/MAR/2007	1307136
FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A					
SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	AU	09/OCT/2001	13073/02	08/JUN/2006	784236
EODK VSSEWBI A EOD V			į		
	EP	09/OCT/2001	01981432.6	23/JUL/2008	1239767
FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A					
SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	FR	09/OCT/2001	01981432.6	23/JUL/2008	1239767
EODE ASSEMBLY FOR A					
	GB	09/OCT/2001	01981432.6	23/JUL/2008	1239767
FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A					
SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	DE	09/OCT/2001	01981432.6	23/JUL/2008	60134953.9
FORK ACCEMBLY FOR A					
	l IT	09/OCT/2001	01981432 6	23/1111/2008	1239767
SONGIOAE BIOF ST DEVICE	11	03/001/2001	01301402.0	20/0022000	1200,07
FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A					
SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	JP	09/OCT/2001	533728/2002	25/JAN/2008	4071103
CODY ACCELED V TOTA			1		
	NII NII	09/OCT/2004	01981432 6	23/11 11 /2008	1239767
SONGICAL BIOPS I DEVICE	INL	03/001/2001	01301432.0	20,000,2000	1.200,01
FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A		1			
SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	ES	09/OCT/2001	01981432.6	23/JUL/2008	1239767
AN MRI COMPATIBLE					
	AU	10/DEC/2002	2002315916	15/MAY/2008	2002315916
AN MRI COMPATIBLE					
SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE					
HAVING A TIP WHICH	 			0.4/0.07/0.05	00440004.5
	CN	12/DEC/2002	02140021.0	04/OC F/2006	02140021.0
HAVING A TIP WHICH		1	B .		1
	LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE AN MRI COMPATIBLE SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE HAVING A TIP WHICH LEAVESAN ARTIFACT AN MRI COMPATIBLE SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE HAVING A TIP WHICH LEAVESAN ARTIFACT AN MRI COMPATIBLE SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE HAVING A TIP WHICH LEAVESAN ARTIFACT AN MRI COMPATIBLE SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE AN MRI COMPATIBLE SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE HAVING A TIP WHICH LEAVESAN ARTIFACT AN MRI COMPATIBLE SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE HAVING A TIP WHICH LEAVESAN ARTIFACT AN MRI COMPATIBLE SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE HAVING A TIP WHICH LEAVESAN ARTIFACT AN MRI COMPATIBLE SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE HAVING A TIP WHICH LEAVESAN ARTIFACT CN	LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE AN MRI COMPATIBLE SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE HAVING A TIP WHICH LEAVESAN ARTIFACT AN MRI COMPATIBLE SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE HAVING A TIP WHICH LEAVESAN ARTIFACT AN MRI COMPATIBLE SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE HAVING A TIP WHICH LEAVESAN ARTIFACT AN MRI COMPATIBLE SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE HAVING A TIP WHICH LEAVESAN ARTIFACT AN MRI COMPATIBLE SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE HAVING A TIP WHICH LEAVESAN ARTIFACT AN MRI COMPATIBLE SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE HAVING A TIP WHICH LEAVESAN ARTIFACT AN MRI COMPATIBLE SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE HAVING A TIP WHICH LEAVESAN ARTIFACT AN MRI COMPATIBLE SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE HAVING A TIP WHICH LEAVESAN ARTIFACT AN MRI COMPATIBLE SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE HAVING A TIP WHICH LEAVESAN ARTIFACT AN MRI COMPATIBLE SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE HAVING A TIP WHICH LEAVESAN ARTIFACT AN MRI COMPATIBLE SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE HAVING A TIP WHICH LEAVESAN ARTIFACT AN MRI COMPATIBLE SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE HAVING A TIP WHICH LEAVESAN ARTIFACT AN MRI COMPATIBLE SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE EP 09/OCT/2001 01979961.8 LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE GB 09/OCT/2001 01979961.8 LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE DE 09/OCT/2001 01979961.8 LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE DE 09/OCT/2001 01979961.8 LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE IT 09/OCT/2001 01979961.8 LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE JP 09/OCT/2001 01979961.8 LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE NL 09/OCT/2001 01979961.8 LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE ES 09/OCT/2001 01979961.8 LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE ES 09/OCT/2001 01979961.8 FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE EP 09/OCT/2001 01981432.6 FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE FR 09/OCT/2001 01981432.6 FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE GB 09/OCT/2001 01981432.6 FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE DE 09/OCT/2001 01981432.6 FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE DE 09/OCT/2001 01981432.6 FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE DE 09/OCT/2001 01981432.6 FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE DE 09/OCT/2001 01981432.6 FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE DE 09/OCT/2001 01981432.6 FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE DE 09/OCT/2001 01981432.6 FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE NL 09/OCT/2001 01981432.6 FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE NL 09/OCT/2001 01981432.6 FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE NL 09/OCT/2001 01981432.6 FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE NL 09/OCT/2001 01981432.6 FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE NL 09/OCT/2001 01981432.6 FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE NL 09/OCT/2001 01981432.6 FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE NL 09/OCT/2001 01981432.6	LOCKOUT FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE

Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.	Grant Date	Grant No.
	AN MRI COMPATIBLE					
Devicor	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE					
Medical	HAVING A TIP WHICH				04 (EED (0007	4040500
Products, Inc.	LEAVESAN ARTIFACT	EP	11/DEC/2002	02258525.1	21/FEB/2007	1319568
Davidson	AN MRI COMPATIBLE					
Devicor	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE					
Medical	HAVING A TIP WHICH	EC	14/DEC/2002	02258525.1	21/FEB/2007	1319568
Products, Inc.	LEAVESAN ARTIFACT AN MRI COMPATIBLE	ES	11/DEC/2002	02230323.1	ZI/FEB/2007	1313000
Doviner	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE					
Devicor Medical	HAVING A TIP WHICH					
Products, Inc.	LEAVESAN ARTIFACT	FR	11/DEC/2002	02258525.1	21/FEB/2007	1319568
1 TOGGOG, IIIO.	AN MRI COMPATIBLE		11/020/2002	02200020.1	21/1 25/2001	1010000
Devicor	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE					
Medical	HAVING A TIP WHICH					
Products, Inc.	LEAVESAN ARTIFACT	GB	11/DEC/2002	02258525.1	21/FEB/2007	1319568
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	AN MRI COMPATIBLE					
Devicor	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE					
Medical	HAVING A TIP WHICH					
Products, Inc.	LEAVESAN ARTIFACT	IT	11/DEC/2002	02258525.1	21/FEB/2007	1319568
	AN MRI COMPATIBLE					
Devicor	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE					
Medical	HAVING A TIP WHICH					
Products, Inc.	LEAVESAN ARTIFACT	MX	11/DEC/2002	PA/A/2002/012296	22/MAR/2007	244310
	AN MRI COMPATIBLE					
Devicor	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE					
Medical	HAVING A TIP WHICH				04/555/0005	4040500
Products, Inc.	LEAVESAN ARTIFACT	NL	11/DEC/2002	02258525.1	21/FEB/2007	1319568
	LOCALIZATION					
Devicor	MECHANISM FOR AN MRI					
Medical	COMPATIBLE BIOPSY	DE	22/4 DD/2002	02050507.4	04/JUL/2007	60314678.3
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	DE	22/APR/2003	03252527.1	04/JUL/2007	00314070.3
Davisas	LOCALIZATION					
Devicor Medical	MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY					
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	EP	22/APR/2003	03252527.1	04/JUL/2007	1356773
r roducts, mc.	LOCALIZATION		22/AI 102000	00202027.1	04/00/2007	1000770
Devicor	MECHANISM FOR AN MRI					
Medical	COMPATIBLE BIOPSY					
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	FR	22/APR/2003	03252527.1	04/JUL/2007	1356773
. roducto, moi	LOCALIZATION					
Devicor	MECHANISM FOR AN MRI					
Medical	COMPATIBLE BIOPSY					
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	GB	22/APR/2003	03252527.1	04/JUL/2007	1356773
•	LOCALIZATION					
	LOUALIZATION					
Devicor	MECHANISM FOR AN MRI					
Medical	MECHANISM FOR AN MRI	ΙΤ	22/APR/2003	03252527.1	04/JUL/2007	1356773
Medical	MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE LOCALIZATION	ІТ	22/APR/2003	03252527.1	04/JUL/2007	1356773
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE LOCALIZATION MECHANISM FOR AN MRI	IT	22/APR/2003	03252527.1	04/JUL/2007	1356773
Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical	MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE LOCALIZATION MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY					
Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE LOCALIZATION MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE	IT JP	22/APR/2003 22/APR/2003	03252527.1 117348/2003	04/JUL/2007 06/NOV/2009	1356773 4401676
Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor	MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE LOCALIZATION MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE AN MRI COMPATIBLE					
Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical	MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE LOCALIZATION MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE WITH	JP	22/APR/2003	117348/2003	06/NOV/2009	4401676
Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE LOCALIZATION MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE WITH DECTACHABLE PROBE					
Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor	MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE LOCALIZATION MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE WITH DECTACHABLE PROBE AN MRI COMPATIBLE	JP	22/APR/2003	117348/2003	06/NOV/2009	4401676
Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical	MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE LOCALIZATION MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE WITH DECTACHABLE PROBE AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE WITH	JP DE	22/APR/2003 22/APR/2003	117348/2003 03252518.0	06/NOV/2009 30/MAY/2007	4401676 60314037.8
Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE LOCALIZATION MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE WITH DECTACHABLE PROBE AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE WITH DECTACHABLE PROBE	JP	22/APR/2003	117348/2003	06/NOV/2009	4401676
Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor	MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE LOCALIZATION MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE WITH DECTACHABLE PROBE AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE WITH DECTACHABLE PROBE AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE WITH DECTACHABLE PROBE AN MRI COMPATIBLE	JP DE	22/APR/2003 22/APR/2003	117348/2003 03252518.0	06/NOV/2009 30/MAY/2007	4401676 60314037.8
Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE LOCALIZATION MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE WITH DECTACHABLE PROBE AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE WITH DECTACHABLE PROBE AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE WITH DECTACHABLE PROBE AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE WITH	JP DE EP	22/APR/2003 22/APR/2003 22/APR/2003	117348/2003 03252518.0 03252518.0	06/NOV/2009 30/MAY/2007 30/MAY/2007	4401676 60314037.8 1356772
Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE LOCALIZATION MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE WITH DECTACHABLE PROBE AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE WITH DECTACHABLE PROBE AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE WITH DECTACHABLE PROBE AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE WITH DECTACHABLE PROBE	JP DE	22/APR/2003 22/APR/2003	117348/2003 03252518.0	06/NOV/2009 30/MAY/2007	4401676 60314037.8
Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE LOCALIZATION MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE WITH DECTACHABLE PROBE AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE WITH DECTACHABLE PROBE AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE WITH DECTACHABLE PROBE AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE WITH	JP DE EP	22/APR/2003 22/APR/2003 22/APR/2003	117348/2003 03252518.0 03252518.0	06/NOV/2009 30/MAY/2007 30/MAY/2007	4401676 60314037.8 1356772

Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.	Grant Date	Grant No.
Devicor	AN MRI COMPATIBLE	Country	1 ming Date	rining ito.	Orant Bato	Ordine NOI
Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH					
Products, Inc.	DECTACHABLE PROBE	IT	22/APR/2003	03252518.0	30/MAY/2007	1356772
	TISSUE STAKING VIA					
Devicor	DISTAL PUSH					
Medical	MECHANISM-BIOPSY		İ			
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	AU	29/SEP/2004	2004216612	07/JAN/2010	2004216612
	TISSUE STAKING VIA					
Devicor	DISTAL PUSH					
Medical	MECHANISM-BIOPSY					
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	DE	30/SEP/2004	04256067.2	13/JUN/2007	1520518
	TISSUE STAKING VIA					
Devicor	DISTAL PUSH					
Medical	MECHANISM-BIOPSY					
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	EP	30/SEP/2004	04256067.2	13/JUN/2007	1520518
	TISSUE STAKING VIA					
Devicor	DISTAL PUSH					
Medical	MECHANISM-BIOPSY				1	
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	FR	30/SEP/2004	04256067.2	13/JUN/2007	1520518
	TISSUE STAKING VIA		†			
Devicor	DISTAL PUSH					
Medical	MECHANISM-BIOPSY	00	00/055/0004	0.4050007.0	13/JUN/2007	1520518
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	GB	30/SEP/2004	04256067.2	13/3019/2007	1520516
	TISSUE STAKING VIA					
Devicor	DISTAL PUSH					
Medical	MECHANISM-BIOPSY	IT	30/SEP/2004	04256067.2	13/JUN/2007	1520518
Products, Inc.	DEVICE TISSUE STAKING VIA	<u> </u>	30/3EF/2004	04230007.2	13/3014/2007	1320310
Davisan	DISTAL PUSH					
Devicor Medical	MECHANISM-BIOPSY					
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	NL	30/SEP/2004	04256067.2	13/JUN/2007	1520518
Products, Inc.	METHOD FOR USING AN	INL	30/3L172004	04230007.2	10/0014/2007	1020010
Devicor	MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY					
Medical	DEVICE WITHDETACHABLE				1	
Products, Inc.	PROBE	DE	22/APR/2003	03252528.9	27/AUG/2008	60323179.9
1 100000, 1110.	METHOD FOR USING AN			0000000000		······································
Devicor	MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY					
Medical	DEVICE WITHDETACHABLE					
Products, Inc.	PROBE	EP	22/APR/2003	03252528.9	27/AUG/2008	1356774
	METHOD FOR USING AN					
Devicor	MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY					
Medical	DEVICE WITHDETACHABLE					
Products, Inc.	PROBE	FR	22/APR/2003	03252528.9	27/AUG/2008	1356774
	METHOD FOR USING AN					
Devicor	MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY		İ			
Medical	DEVICE WITHDETACHABLE	l			07/4:10/2022	1050774
Products, Inc.	PROBE	GB	22/APR/2003	03252528.9	27/AUG/2008	1356774
	METHOD FOR USING AN					
Devicor	MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY					
Medical	DEVICE WITHDETACHABLE	137	22/4 DD/2002	02252520 0	27/AUG/2008	1356774
Products, Inc.	PROBE	IT	22/APR/2003	03252528.9	211/40/01/2000	1000/14
Davissa	LOCALIZATION					
Devicor Medical	MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY					
Medical Products, Inc.	DEVICE	DE	17/OCT/2003	03256561.6	12/NOV/2008	60324650.8
Frouucis, IIIC.	LOCALIZATION	- UL	17700172003	0020001.0	12/140 4/2000	
Devicor	MECHANISM FOR AN MRI	İ		1		
Medical	COMPATIBLE BIOPSY		1			
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	EP	17/OCT/2003	03256561.6	12/NOV/2008	1410764
r roudoto, mo.	LOCALIZATION		11,7001,2000		1	
Devicor	MECHANISM FOR AN MRI			1		
Medical	COMPATIBLE BIOPSY					
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	FR	17/OCT/2003	03256561.6	12/NOV/2008	1410764
00000, 1110.		L	1	1		1

						1
Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.	Grant Date	Grant No.
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	LOCALIZATION MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE	GB	17/OCT/2003	03256561.6	12/NOV/2008	1410764
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	LOCALIZATION MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE	IT	17/QCT/2003	03256561.6	12/NOV/2008	1410764
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH PISTON ADVANCE	AU	11/DEC/2003	2003299601	30/OCT/2008	2003299601
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH PISTON ADVANCE	CN	11/DEC/2003	200380105630.5	22/APR/2009	200380105630.5
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH PISTON ADVANCE	IN	11/DEC/2003	1323/KOLNP/05	09/JUN/2009	234610
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SAMPLE TUBE	AU	11/DEC/2003	2003293505	27/MAR/2008	2003293505
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SAMPLE TUBE	CN	11/DEC/2003	200380105588.7	01/APR/2009	200380105588.7
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SAMPLE TUBE	DE	11/DEC/2003	03790455.4	09/SEP/2009	60329922.4
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SAMPLE TUBE	EP	11/DEC/2003	03790455.4	09/SEP/2009	1575431
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SAMPLE TUBE	FR	11/DEC/2003	03790455.4	09/SEP/2009	1575431
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SAMPLE TUBE	GB	11/DEC/2003	03790455.4	09/SEP/2009	1575431
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SAMPLE TUBE	НК	08/MAR/2006	06103007.9	31/JUL/2009	1082172B
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SAMPLE TUBE	IN	11/DEC/2003	1310/KOLNP/05	02/APR/2008	218531
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SAMPLE TUBE	IT	11/DEC/2003	03790455.4	09/SEP/2009	1575431
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	METHOD OF OPERATING A BIOPSY DEVICE	AU	24/FEB/2004	2008203364	30/APR/2009	2008203364
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH CUTTER ADVANCE	AU	24/FEB/2004	2004216206	25/SEP/2008	2004216206
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH CUTTER ADVANCE	CN	24/FEB/2004	200480005137.0	21/JAN/2009	ZL200480005137.0
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH CUTTER ADVANCE	IN	24/FEB/2004	1822/KOLNP/05	17/DEC/2008	226419
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	ELECTRODE SLEEVE FOR BIOPSY DEVICE	CN	11/MAR/2005	200510053752.5	05/AUG/2009	ZL200510053752.5
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	SUBCUTANEOUS CAVITY MARKING DEVICE AND METHOD	AU	23/DEC/1999	25924/00	28/OCT/2004	774994
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	SUBCUTANEOUS CAVITY MARKING DEVICE AND METHOD	DE	23/DEC/1999	99968528.2	27/OCT/2004	69921508.0

		1				
Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.	Grant Date	Grant No.
Devicor	SUBCUTANEOUS CAVITY					
Medical	MARKING DEVICE AND					
Products, Inc.	METHOD	EP	23/DEC/1999	99968528.2	27/OCT/2004	1152696
Devicor	SUBCUTANEOUS CAVITY					
Medical	MARKING DEVICE AND					
Products, Inc.	METHOD	EP	23/DEC/1999	04077087.7	10/MAR/2010	1491147
Devicor	SUBCUTANEOUS CAVITY					
Medical	MARKING DEVICE AND					
Products, Inc.	METHOD	FR	23/DEC/1999	99968528.2	27/OCT/2004	1152696
Devicor	SUBCUTANEOUS CAVITY					
Medical	MARKING DEVICE AND					
Products, Inc.	METHOD	GB	23/DEC/1999	99968528.2	27/OCT/2004	1152696
Devicor	SUBCUTANEOUS CAVITY					
Medical	MARKING DEVICE AND					
Products, Inc.	METHOD	l IT	23/DEC/1999	99968528.2	27/OCT/2004	1152696
Devicor	SUBCUTANEOUS CAVITY					
Medical	MARKING DEVICE AND	1				
Products, Inc.	METHOD	NL	23/DEC/1999	99968528.2	27/OCT/2004	1152696
Devicor		 				
Medical	SUBCUTANEOUS BIOPSY					
Products, Inc.	CAVITY MARKER DEVICE	IN	01/JUN/2004	2487/KOLNP/05	29/OCT/2008	224976
	OUALL MUNICIPALITY	+ ''3	01/00IN/2004	L-TOTALOLINE 700	20,001,2000	
Devicor Medical						
	DIODEN DEVICE	CN	24/MAR/2005	200510056176.X	05/AUG/2009	ZL200510056176.X
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	CN	24/MAR/2005	200310030170.	03/A0G/2009	ZL200310030170.X
Devicor		1				
Medical	DIODOX DEVICE	DE	00/144 [2/0005	05054707.0	20/8447/2000	6020050070026
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	DE	23/MAR/2005	05251797.6	28/MAY/2008	602005007082.6
Devicor						
Medical		1			00/1443//0000	4570040
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	EP	23/MAR/2005	05251797.6	28/MAY/2008	1579810
Devicor						
Medical						
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	FR	23/MAR/2005	05251797.6	28/MAY/2008	1579810
Devicor		ł				
Medical						
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	GB	23/MAR/2005	05251797.6	28/MAY/2008	1579810
Devicor		ŀ				
Medical						
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	IT	23/MAR/2005	05251797.6	28/MAY/2008	1579810
Devicor		1				
Medical	METHOD OF FORMING A	ŀ				
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	CN	24/MAR/2005	200510063725.6	27/JAN/2010	200510063725.6
Devicor						
Medical	METHOD OF FORMING A					
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	DE	23/MAR/2005	05251796.8	02/DEC/2009	602005017961.5
Devicor		1				
Medical	METHOD OF FORMING A			1	ł	
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	EP	23/MAR/2005	05251796.8	02/DEC/2009	1579809
Devicor		İ				
Medical	METHOD OF FORMING A					İ
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	FR	23/MAR/2005	05251796.8	02/DEC/2009	1579809
Devicor		 		1		
Medical	METHOD OF FORMING A	1			1	
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	GB	23/MAR/2005	05251796.8	02/DEC/2009	1579809
	D.O. O. DEVIOL	1 55	20/11// (1 0 2000	3020 1700.0		
Devicor Medical	METHOD OF FORMING A					
	BIOPSY DEVICE	IT	23/MAR/2005	05251796.8	02/DEC/2009	1579809
Products, Inc.		1"	23/19/7/2003	00201700.0	02/DE0/2009	1373333
Davison	MRI BIOPSY APPARATUS	1			1	
Devicor	INCORPORATING AN	1			1	
Medical	IMAGABLE PENETRATING	l au	20/14/1/2007	05750044.2	07/OCT/2000	1761174
Products, Inc.	PORTION	CH	20/MAY/2005	05752244.3	07/OCT/2009	1761174
Devicor						
Medical	I	1	I			
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	CN	23/MAY/2005	200510074636.1	03/JUN/2009	200510074636.1

		Τ				
Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.	Grant Date	Grant No.
Devicor						
Medical Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	CN	23/MAY/2005	200510074635.7	17/DEC/2008	200510074635.7
Devicor	WING BIOLOT BEATOE	1011	20/14// (1/2000	200010014000.1	177.020,200	
Medical						
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	CN	23/MAY/2005	200510074634.2	18/FEB/2009	200510074634.2
Davidson	MRI BIOPSY APPARATUS					
Devicor Medical	INCORPORATING AN IMAGABLE PENETRATING					
Products, Inc.	PORTION	CN	20/MAY/2005	200580021488.5	15/APR/2009	ZL200580021488.5
Devicor				:		
Medical	1451 BLODOV DEL 405		00 044 1/10005	05050474 0	40/0550000	600005000604.3
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	DE	23/MAY/2005	05253171.2	10/SEP/2008	602005009604.3
Devicor Medical			ł		Į	
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	DE	20/MAY/2005	05253140.7	26/MAR/2008	602005005548.7
	MRI BIOPSY APPARATUS					
Devicor	INCORPORATING AN					
Medical Products, Inc.	IMAGABLE PENETRATING PORTION	DE	20/MAY/2005	05752244.3	07/OCT/2009	602005017037.5
Devicor	- Cittion		20/14// 11/2003	00102277.0	0.7.00172000	
Medical						,
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	EP	23/MAY/2005	05253171.2	10/SEP/2008	1604615
Devicor						
Medical Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	EP	20/MAY/2005	05253140.7	26/MAR/2008	1598006
rioducis, inc.	MRI BIOPSY APPARATUS		20/10/17/2003	03233140.7	20/11/11/02000	1000000
Devicor	INCORPORATING AN					
Medical	IMAGABLE PENETRATING					4704474
Products, Inc.	PORTION	EP	20/MAY/2005	05752244.3	07/OCT/2009	1761174
Devicor Medical						
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	ES	23/MAY/2005	05253171.2	10/SEP/2008	1604615
Devicor						
Medical						450000
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	ES	20/MAY/2005	05253140.7	26/MAR/2008	1598006
Devicor	MRI BIOPSY APPARATUS INCORPORATING AN	1				
Medical	IMAGABLE PENETRATING					
Products, Inc.	PORTION	ES	20/MAY/2005	05752244.3	07/OCT/2009	1761174
Devicor						
Medical	MIDI DIODOV DEVICE		23/MAY/2005	05253171.2	10/SEP/2008	1604615
Products, Inc. Devicor	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	FR	23/IVIA 1/2003	05255171.2	10/3EF/2000	1004013
Medical						
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	FR	20/MAY/2005	05253140.7	26/MAR/2008	1598006
	MRI BIOPSY APPARATUS					
Devicor Medical	INCORPORATING AN IMAGABLE PENETRATING		1	1		
Medical Products, Inc.	PORTION	FR	20/MAY/2005	05752244.3	07/OCT/2009	1761174
Devicor		 				
Medical						
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	GB	23/MAY/2005	05253171.2	10/SEP/2008	1604615
Devicor Modical						1
Medical Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	GB	20/MAY/2005	05253140.7	26/MAR/2008	1598006
	MRI BIOPSY APPARATUS	1				
Devicor	INCORPORATING AN					
Medical	IMAGABLE PENETRATING		20/843//2005	05750044.0	07/007/0000	1761174
Products, Inc.	PORTION	GB	20/MAY/2005	05752244.3	07/OCT/2009	1761174
Devicor Medical						
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	l IT	23/MAY/2005	05253171.2	10/SEP/2008	1604615

		T	I	1		
Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.	Grant Date	Grant No.
Devicor		Country	9 2410			
Medical						
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	IT	20/MAY/2005	05253140.7	26/MAR/2008	1598006
Devicor	MRI BIOPSY APPARATUS INCORPORATING AN					
Medical	IMAGABLE PENETRATING					
Products, Inc.	PORTION	IT	20/MAY/2005	05752244.3	07/OCT/2009	1761174
_	MRI BIOPSY APPARATUS					
Devicor	INCORPORATING AN IMAGABLE PENETRATING	ŀ	1			
Medical Products, Inc.	PORTION	NL NL	20/MAY/2005	05752244.3	07/OCT/2009	1761174
Devicor	BIOPSY INSTRUMENT	\ <u>\</u>	20//12///2000		V./ V V. V. V. V. V. V. V. V. V. V. V. V. V	
Medical	WITH IMPROVED NEEDLE		1			
Products, Inc.	PENETRATION	DE	09/JAN/2006	06250083.0	25/MAR/2009	602006005847.0
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY INSTRUMENT WITH IMPROVED NEEDLE					
Products, Inc.	PENETRATION	EP	09/JAN/2006	06250083.0	25/MAR/2009	1679039
Devicor	BIOPSY INSTRUMENT					
Medical	WITH IMPROVED NEEDLE					107000
Products, Inc.	PENETRATION	FR	09/JAN/2006	06250083.0	25/MAR/2009	1679039
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY INSTRUMENT WITH IMPROVED NEEDLE					
Products, Inc.	PENETRATION	GB	09/JAN/2006	06250083.0	25/MAR/2009	1679039
Devicor	BIOPSY INSTRUMENT					
Medical	WITH IMPROVED NEEDLE				05/1144 12/0000	4070000
Products, Inc.	PENETRATION	I IT	09/JAN/2006	06250083.0	25/MAR/2009	1679039
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY INSTRUMENT WITH IMPROVED NEEDLE					
Products, Inc.	PENETRATION	NL	09/JAN/2006	06250083.0	25/MAR/2009	1679039
	BIOPSY DEEVICE WITH					
	REPLACEABLE PROBE					
	AND INCORPORATING VIBRATION INSERTION					
Devicor	ASSIST AND STATIC					
Medical	VACUUM SOURCE SAMPLE					
Products, Inc.	STACKING RETRIEVAL	DE	16/AUG/2007	07253220.3	17/JUN/2009	602007001313.5
	BIOPSY DEEVICE WITH REPLACEABLE PROBE					į
	AND INCORPORATING					
	VIBRATION INSERTION					
Devicor	ASSIST AND STATIC			•		
Medical	VACUUM SOURCE SAMPLE STACKING RETRIEVAL	EP	16/AUG/2007	07253220.3	17/JUN/2009	1889573
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEEVICE WITH	I E.F	16/AUG/2007	07233220.3	17/3014/2009	1003073
	REPLACEABLE PROBE					
	AND INCORPORATING					
Douglass	VIBRATION INSERTION					
Devicor Medical	ASSIST AND STATIC VACUUM SOURCE SAMPLE					
Products, Inc.	STACKING RETRIEVAL	ES	16/AUG/2007	07253220.3	17/JUN/2009	1889573
	BIOPSY DEEVICE WITH					
	REPLACEABLE PROBE					
	AND INCORPORATING VIBRATION INSERTION					
Devicor	ASSIST AND STATIC					
Medical	VACUUM SOURCE SAMPLE					
Products, Inc.	STACKING RETRIEVAL	FR	16/AUG/2007	07253220.3	17/JUN/2009	1889573
	BIOPSY DEEVICE WITH REPLACEABLE PROBE					
	AND INCORPORATING					
	VIBRATION INSERTION					
Devicor	ASSIST AND STATIC					
Medical Products Inc	VACUUM SOURCE SAMPLE STACKING RETRIEVAL	GB	16/AUG/2007	07253220.3	17/JUN/2009	1889573
Products, Inc.	TO FACILITY OF TRIEVAL	l GB	1 10/70/2007	1 01200220.0	11/0014/2009	1.000070

				1	l
Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.	Grant Date	Grant No.
BIOPSY DEEVICE WITH REPLACEABLE PROBE AND INCORPORATING VIBRATION INSERTION ASSIST AND STATIC					
VACUUM SOURCE SAMPLE STACKING RETRIEVAL	ΙΤ	16/AUG/2007	07253220.3	17/JUN/2009	1889573
Molded Biopsy Device	CN	30/DEC/2005	200510097101.6	13/JAN/2010	ZL200510097101.6
Molded Biopsy Device	DE	29/DEC/2005	05258094.1	27/AUG/2008	602005009312.5
Molded Biopsy Device	EP	29/DEC/2005	05258094.1	27/AUG/2008	1676533
Molded Biopsy Device	ES	29/DEC/2005	05258094.1	27/AUG/2008	1676533
Molded Biopsy Device	FR	29/DEC/2005	05258094.1	27/AUG/2008	1676533
Molded Biopsy Device	GB	29/DEC/2005	05258094.1	27/AUG/2008	1676533
Molded Biopsy Device	IT	29/DEC/2005	05258094.1	27/AUG/2008	1676533
Molded Biopsy Device	NL	29/DEC/2005	05258094.1	27/AUG/2008	1676533
CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER	CN	29/DEC/2005	200510132976.5	19/AUG/2009	200510132976.5
CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI-		00/050/0005	05050070.0	05/11/11/0000	000005007504.9
CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT	DE	28/DEC/2005	05258079.2	25/JUN/2008	602005007694.8
COMPATIBLE DRIVER	EP	28/DEC/2005	05258079.2	25/JUN/2008	1676532
DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER	ES	28/DEC/2005	05258079.2	25/JUN/2008	1676532
CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI-					
COMPATIBLE DRIVER CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT	FR	28/DEC/2005	05258079.2	25/JUN/2008	1676532
COMPATIBLE DRIVER	GB	28/DEC/2005	05258079.2	25/JUN/2008	1676532
CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI-	ı .	20/DEC/2025	05050070.0	25/11/14/2022	1676522
CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI-					1676532
COMPATIBLE DRIVER BIOPSY DEVICE WITH	NL	28/DEC/2005	05258079.2	25/JUN/2008	1676532 ZL200610058115.1
	AND INCORPORATING VIBRATION INSERTION ASSIST AND STATIC VACUUM SOURCE SAMPLE STACKING RETRIEVAL Molded Biopsy Device Molded Biopsy Device Molded Biopsy Device Molded Biopsy Device Molded Biopsy Device Molded Biopsy Device Molded Biopsy Device Molded Biopsy Device Molded Biopsy Device Molded Biopsy Device CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER	AND INCORPORATING VIBRATION INSERTION ASSIST AND STATIC VACUUM SOURCE SAMPLE STACKING RETRIEVAL IT Molded Biopsy Device Molded Biopsy Device Molded Biopsy Device Molded Biopsy Device EP Molded Biopsy Device FR Molded Biopsy Device Molded Biopsy Device FR Molded Biopsy Device Molded Biopsy Device GB Molded Biopsy Device IT Molded Biopsy Device CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER GRE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER GRE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER GB CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER GB CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER IT CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER IT CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER IT CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER IT CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER IT CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER IT CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER IT CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER IT CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER IT CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER IT CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COMPATIBLE DRIVER IT CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COMPATIBLE DRIVER IT IT CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COMPATIBLE DRIVER IT IT MOLDED MRI- COMPATIBL	AND INCORPORATING VIBRATION INSERTION ASSIST AND STATIC VACUUM SOURCE SAMPLE STACKING RETRIEVAL IT 16/AUG/2007 Molded Biopsy Device CN 30/DEC/2005 Molded Biopsy Device DE 29/DEC/2005 Molded Biopsy Device EP 29/DEC/2005 Molded Biopsy Device FR 29/DEC/2005 Molded Biopsy Device FR 29/DEC/2005 Molded Biopsy Device FR 29/DEC/2005 Molded Biopsy Device IT 29/DEC/2005 Molded Biopsy Device IT 29/DEC/2005 Molded Biopsy Device IT 29/DEC/2005 Molded Biopsy Device IT 29/DEC/2005 Molded Biopsy Device NL 29/DEC/2005 CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE CN 29/DEC/2005 CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI-COMPATIBLE DRIVER DE 28/DEC/2005 CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI-COMPATIBLE DRIVER EP 28/DEC/2005 CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI-COMPATIBLE DRIVER EP 28/DEC/2005 CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI-COMPATIBLE DRIVER ES 28/DEC/2005 CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI-COMPATIBLE DRIVER ES 28/DEC/2005 CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI-COMPATIBLE DRIVER GB 28/DEC/2005 CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI-COMPATIBLE DRIVER GB 28/DEC/2005 CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI-COMPATIBLE DRIVER GB 28/DEC/2005 CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI-COMPATIBLE DRIVER GB 28/DEC/2005 CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI-COMPATIBLE DRIVER GB 28/DEC/2005 CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI-COMPATIBLE DRIVER IT 28/DEC/2005 CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI-COMPATIBLE DRIVER IT 28/DEC/2005 BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI-COMPATIBLE DRIVER IT 28/DEC/2005	AND INCORPORATING VIBRATION INSERTION ASSIST AND STATIC VACUUM SOURCE SAMPLE STACKING RETRIEVAL	AND INCORPORATING VIBRATION INSERTION ASSIST AND STATIC VACUUM SOURCE SAMPLE STACKING RETRIEVAL. Molided Biopsy Device CN 30/DEC/2005 200510097101.6 13/JAN/2010 Molided Biopsy Device DE 29/DEC/2005 05258094.1 27/AUG/2008 Molided Biopsy Device EP 29/DEC/2005 05258094.1 27/AUG/2008 Molided Biopsy Device ES 29/DEC/2005 05258094.1 27/AUG/2008 Molided Biopsy Device FR 29/DEC/2005 05258094.1 27/AUG/2008 Molided Biopsy Device GB 29/DEC/2005 05258094.1 27/AUG/2008 Molided Biopsy Device GB 29/DEC/2005 05258094.1 27/AUG/2008 Molided Biopsy Device GB 29/DEC/2005 05258094.1 27/AUG/2008 Molided Biopsy Device IT 29/DEC/2005 05258094.1 27/AUG/2008 Molided Biopsy Device IT 29/DEC/2005 05258094.1 27/AUG/2008 Molided Biopsy Device IT 29/DEC/2005 05258094.1 27/AUG/2008 Molided Biopsy Device IT 29/DEC/2005 05258094.1 27/AUG/2008 Molided Biopsy Device IT 29/DEC/2005 05258094.1 27/AUG/2008 Molided Biopsy Device IT 29/DEC/2005 05258094.1 27/AUG/2008 CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER DE 28/DEC/2005 05258079.2 25/JUN/2008 CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER EP 28/DEC/2005 05258079.2 25/JUN/2008 CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER GB 28/DEC/2005 05258079.2 25/JUN/2008 CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER GB 28/DEC/2005 05258079.2 25/JUN/2008 CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER GB 28/DEC/2005 05258079.2 25/JUN/2008 CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER GB 28/DEC/2005 05258079.2 25/JUN/2008 CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER GB 28/DEC/2005 05258079.2 25/JUN/2008 BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER GB 28/DEC/2005 05258079.2 25/JUN/2008 BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER NL 28/DEC/2005 05258079.2 25/JUN/2008

Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.	Grant Date	Grant No.
Devicor						
Medical	Biopsy Apparatus and	55	00/055/0005	05056005 6	20/NOV//2007	602005002526 5
Products, Inc.	Method.	DE	28/SEP/2005	05256035.6	28/NOV/2007	602005003526.5
Devicor Medical	Biopsy Apparatus and					
Products, Inc.	Method.	EP	28/SEP/2005	05256035.6	28/NOV/2007	1642533
Devicor	monou.		20.04, 1200			
Medical	Biopsy Apparatus and					
Products, Inc.	Method.	FR	28/SEP/2005	05256035.6	28/NOV/2007	1642533
Devicor						
Medical	Biopsy Apparatus and		00/055/0005	0505005.0	20/NOV/2007	4040500
Products, Inc.	Method.	GB	28/SEP/2005	05256035.6	28/NOV/2007	1642533
Devicor Medical	Biopsy Apparatus and					
Products, Inc.	Method.	HK	02/AUG/2006	06108595.6	09/MAY/2008	1088199B
Devicor	Wethou.	1111	OZII (OCIZOGO	00100000.0	00,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Medical	Biopsy Apparatus and	1				
Products, Inc.	Method.	IT	28/SEP/2005	05256035.6	28/NOV/2007	1642533
Devicor					-	
Medical	Biopsy Apparatus and		20/055/0005	05056005.0	20/810/1/2007	1642522
Products, Inc.	Method.	NL	28/SEP/2005	05256035.6	28/NOV/2007	1642533
Devicor Medical	FLUID CONTROL FOR					
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	DE	28/SEP/2005	05256053.9	31/OCT/2007	602005003090.5
Devicor	2.0. 0. 2202	 	20.02.7200			
Medical	FLUID CONTROL FOR					
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	EP	28/SEP/2005	05256053.9	31/OCT/2007	1665989
Devicor						
Medical	FLUID CONTROL FOR	1			04/007/0007	4005000
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	FR	28/SEP/2005	05256053.9	31/OCT/2007	1665989
Devicor Medical	FLUID CONTROL FOR					
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	GB	28/SEP/2005	05256053.9	31/OCT/2007	1665989
Devicor	DIOI OF DEVICE	100	20/02/ /2000	0020000.0	0.1.00.11.2007	
Medical	FLUID CONTROL FOR					
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	IT	28/SEP/2005	05256053.9	31/OCT/2007	1665989
Devicor						
Medical	FLUID CONTROL FOR	1			04/007/0007	4005000
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	NL	28/SEP/2005	05256053.9	31/OCT/2007	1665989
Devicor Medical	Pioney Dovice with Sample					
Products, Inc.	Biopsy Device with Sample Storage.	CN	28/SEP/2005	200510105500.2	09/DEC/2009	200510105500.2
Devicor	otorago.	1011	20/021/2000	200010100000.2		
Medical	Biopsy Device with Sample	ł				
Products, Inc.	Storage.	DE	28/SEP/2005	05256054.7	22/JUL/2009	602005015524.4
Devicor						
Medical	Biopsy Device with Sample			050500547	00/1111/0000	4040504
Products, Inc.	Storage.	EP	28/SEP/2005	05256054.7	22/JUL/2009	1642534
Devicor Medical	Biopsy Device with Sample		[
Products. Inc.	Storage.	FR	28/SEP/2005	05256054.7	22/JUL/2009	1642534
Devicor		1				
Medical	Biopsy Device with Sample					
Products, Inc.	Storage.	GB	28/SEP/2005	05256054.7	22/JUL/2009	1642534
Devicor						
Medical	Contraction Blazar Barrier	l ou	20/055/2005	200540405004 V	05/4110/2000	71 200E4040EGG4 V
Products, Inc.	Cutter for Biopsy Device.	CN	28/SEP/2005	200510105601.X	05/AUG/2009	ZL200510105601.X
Devicor Medical						
viedicai Products, Inc.	Cutter for Biopsy Device.	DE	28/SEP/2005	05256055.4	27/FEB/2008	602005004975.4
Devicor	Cuttor for Diopay Device.					
Medical						
Products, Inc.	Cutter for Biopsy Device.	EP	28/SEP/2005	05256055.4	27/FEB/2008	1642535

Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.	Grant Date	Grant No.
Devicor						
Medical		l			07/550/0000	4040505
Products, Inc.	Cutter for Biopsy Device.	FR	28/SEP/2005	05256055.4	27/FEB/2008	1642535
Devicor						
Medical Products, Inc.	Cutter for Biopsy Device.	GB	28/SEP/2005	05256055.4	27/FEB/2008	1642535
Devicor	Cutter for Biopsy Device.	GD	20/021 /2000	00200000.4	277. 207.2000	101200
Medical]			1	
Products, Inc.	Cutter for Biopsy Device.	HK	23/AUG/2006	06109373.2	04/JUL/2008	1088808B
Devicor						
Medical						
Products, Inc.	Cutter for Biopsy Device.	IT	28/SEP/2005	05256055.4	27/FEB/2008	1642535
Devicor						
Medical Products, Inc.	Cutter for Biopsy Device.	NL	28/SEP/2005	05256055.4	27/FEB/2008	1642535
Devicor	DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY	INL	20/3LF/2003	03230033.4	2771 ED/2000	10-12000
Medical	INVASIVE INTERNAL		1			
Products, Inc.	TISSUE REMOVAL	DE	06/MAR/2007	07250933.4	09/SEP/2009	1832235
Devicor	DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY					
Medical	INVASIVE INTERNAL					400000
Products, Inc.	TISSUE REMOVAL	EP	06/MAR/2007	07250933.4	09/SEP/2009	1832235
Devicor	DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY					
Medical Products, Inc.	INVASIVE INTERNAL TISSUE REMOVAL	FR	06/MAR/2007	07250933.4	09/SEP/2009	1832235
Devicor	DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY	ITK	00/WAT02007	07230333.4	00/01/72003	1002200
Medical	INVASIVE INTERNAL					
Products, Inc.	TISSUE REMOVAL	GB	06/MAR/2007	07250933.4	09/SEP/2009	1832235
Devicor	DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY					
Medical	INVASIVE INTERNAL					
Products, Inc.	TISSUE REMOVAL	IT	06/MAR/2007	07250933.4	09/SEP/2009	1832235
Devicor	DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY					
Medical Products, Inc.	INVASIVE INTERNAL TISSUE REMOVAL	DE	28/MAR/2007	07251325.2	11/MAR/2009	602007000653.8
Devicor	DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY	, DL	20/WATU2007	07251525.2	11/10/11/02/00	002007000000.0
Medical	INVASIVE INTERNAL					
Products, Inc.	TISSUE REMOVAL	EP	28/MAR/2007	07251325.2	11/MAR/2009	1839582
Devicor	DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY					
Medical	INVASIVE INTERNAL					
Products, Inc.	TISSUE REMOVAL	ES	28/MAR/2007	07251325.2	11/MAR/2009	1839582
Devicor	DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY					
Medical	INVASIVE INTERNAL TISSUE REMOVAL	FR	28/MAR/2007	07251325.2	11/MAR/2009	1839582
Products, Inc. Devicor	DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY	FK	20/10///10/2007	07231323.2	11/10/2003	1000002
Medical	INVASIVE INTERNAL					
Products, Inc.	TISSUE REMOVAL	GB	28/MAR/2007	07251325.2	11/MAR/2009	1839582
Devicor	DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY					
Medical	INVASIVE INTERNAL					4000500
Products, Inc.	TISSUE REMOVAL	IT	28/MAR/2007	07251325.2	11/MAR/2009	1839582
Devicor Medical	BIODSY CANALLII A					
Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY CANNULA ADJUSTABLE DEPTH STOP	DE	30/APR/2007	07251810.3	19/AUG/2009	602007001999.0
Devicor	, DOOD, DEL DEI III OI OF			1	3,2000	
Medical	BIOPSY CANNULA					
Products, Inc.	ADJUSTABLE DEPTH STOP	EP	30/APR/2007	07251810.3	19/AUG/2009	1852070
Devicor						-
Medical	BIOPSY CANNULA			07054040.0	40/8110/0000	4050070
Products, Inc.	ADJUSTABLE DEPTH STOP	FR	30/APR/2007	07251810.3	19/AUG/2009	1852070
Devicor	DIODOX CANALLI A					
Medical ⊃roducts, Inc.	BIOPSY CANNULA ADJUSTABLE DEPTH STOP	GB	30/APR/2007	07251810.3	19/AUG/2009	1852070
Products, Inc. Devicor	ADJUSTABLE DEPTH STOP	95	JUINFINZUUI	07201010.0	13/703/2003	1002010
Medical	BIOPSY CANNULA					1
Products, Inc.	ADJUSTABLE DEPTH STOP	IT	30/APR/2007	07251810.3	19/AUG/2009	1852070

Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.	Grant Date	Grant No.
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	Biopsy Sample Storage	EP	12/DEC/2007	07254808.4	04/28/2010	1932482

3. U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Entity	Title	Filing Date	Filing No.
	BIOPSY INSTRUMENT		
	WITH CONTINUOUS		
Devicor Medical	TISSUE RECEIVING		
Products, Inc.	CHAMBER	24/NOV/1997	08/976705
	BIOPSY ASSEMBLY		
Devicor Medical	INCLUDING AN		
Products, Inc.	EXPANDABLE SLEEVE	24/NOV/1997	08/976817
Devicor Medical	TISSUE MARKING		
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	16/SEP/1994	08/308097
	DEVICES AND		
	METHODS FOR		
Devicor Medical	MARKING A BIOPSY		44/000005
Products, Inc.	SITE	18/NOV/2005	11/282285
	METHODS FOR		
Devicor Medical	DEFINING AND	0.4710340000	10/005110
Products, Inc.	MARKING TISSUE	24/NOV/2009	12/625112
	DEVICES FOR		
Devicor Medical	DEFINING AND	00/11/11/0000	00/000 000
Products, Inc.	MARKING TISSUE	09/JUN/2006	90/008,092
	METHODS FOR		
Devicor Medical	MARKING A BIOPSY	2/007/2007	00/000 004
Products, Inc.	SITE	3/OCT/2007	90/008,824
	DEVICES FOR		
Devicor Medical	DEFINING AND	00/4 DD/0000	00/000 400
Products, Inc.	MARKING TISSUE	02/APR/2008	90/009,100
	METHODS AND		
Day day and Advantaged	DEVICES FOR		
Devicor Medical	DEFINING AND	12/DEC/2003	10/734671
Products, Inc.	MARKING TISSUE TISSUE MARKING	12/DEC/2003	10// 540/ 1
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	DEVICE	07/AUG/2002	10/213638
Floudets, inc.	METHODS AND	UTAUGIZUUZ	10/213030
	DEVICES FOR		
Devicor Medical	DEFINING AND	Ì]
Products, Inc.	MARKING TISSUE	30/JUL/2003	10/630883
Froducts, me.	METHOD AND	30/00D2000	10/00000
	APPARATUS FOR		
	AUTOMATED BIOPSY		
Devicor Medical	AND COLLECTION OF		
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	02/APR/1997	08/825899
	METHOD AND		
	APPARATUS FOR		
	AUTOMATED BIOPSY		
Devicor Medical	AND COLLECTION OF		1
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	24/MAR/2006	11/388453
,	METHODS AND		
	DEVICES FOR		
	AUTOMATED BIOPSY		
Devicor Medical	AND COLLECTION OF		
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	31/OCT/2007	11/931411
	METHODS AND		
	DEVICES FOR		
	AUTOMATED BIOPSY		
Devicor Medical	AND COLLECTION OF		
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	04/AUG/2009	12/535066

Entity	Title	Filing Date	Filing No.
	METHODS AND		
	DEVICES FOR BIOPSY		
Devicor Medical	AND COLLECTION OF	22/JUN/2010	12/820858
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE METHODS AND	22/30N/2010	12/020030
	DEVICES FOR		
	AUTOMATED BIOPSY		
Devicor Medical	AND COLLECTION OF		
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	06/FEB/2007	11/671500
	APPARATUS FOR		
	AUTOMATED BIOPSY		
Devicor Medical	AND COLLECTION OF		00/007-054
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	27/JUL/2005	90/007,651
	METHOD AND		
	APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY	;	
Devicor Medical	AND COLLECTION OF	;	
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	13/DEC/2000	09/734787
	METHODS AND		
	APPARATUS FOR		
	AUTOMATED BIOPSY		
Devicor Medical	AND COLLECTION OF		
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	19/APR/2002	10/126218
Davisos M*1	APPARATUS AND		
Devicor Medical	METHOD FOR MARKING TISSUE	12/AUG/1996	60/023883
Products, Inc.	ARTICULATING GUIDE	12170011880	30/023003
Devicor Medical	ARM FOR MEDICAL		
Products, Inc.	APPLICATIONS	26/FEB/1996	60/012302
	SURGICAL DEVICE		
Devicor Medical	FOR THE COLLECTION		
Products, Inc.	OF SOFT TISSUE	23/OCT/1998	09/178075
	SURGICAL DEVICE		
Devicor Medical	FOR THE COLLECTION	40/5550000	40/270000
Products, Inc.	OF SOFT TISSUE SURGICAL DEVICE	18/FEB/2009	12/372998
Devicor Medical	FOR THE COLLECTION		
Products, Inc.	OF SOFT TISSUE	31/OCT/2007	11/930701
1 100000, 1110.	SURGICAL DEVICE		
Devicor Medical	FOR THE COLLECTION		
Products, Inc.	OF SOFT TISSUE	29/JUN/2001	09/895732
	SURGICAL DEVICE		
Devicor Medical	FOR THE COLLECTION		
Products, Inc.	OF SOFT TISSUE	11/AUG/2003	10/638519
	SURGICAL BIOPSY	[-
	SYSTEM WITH		
Devicor Medical	REMOTE CONTROL FOR SELECTING AN		
Products, Inc.	OPERATIONAL MODE	07/MAY/2004	10/842314
	CALIBRATION		
	METHOD FOR AN		
	AUTOMATED	1	
Devicor Medical	SURGICAL BIOPSY		
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	02/AUG/2000	60/222416
Devicor Medical	BIODEN DEMOS	27/844 12/2000	12/412425
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE FIRING MECHANISM	27/MAR/2009	12/412435
	FOR USE IN A		
Devicor Medical	SURGICAL BIOPSY		
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	13/OCT/2000	60/240877
	TRANSMISSION		
	ASSEMBLY FOR A		
Devicor Medical	SURGICAL BIOPSY		
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	13/OCT/2000	60/240284
	TRANSMISSION		
Davisor Medical	ASSEMBLY FOR A		
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	14/OCT/2003	10/684905
i iouucia, IIIc.	LPEVIOL	1 17/001/2000	10,004000

Entity	Title	Filing Date	Filing No.
	LOCKOUT FOR A		
Devicor Medical	SURGICAL BIOPSY	13/OCT/2000	60/240318
Products, Inc.	FORK ASSEMBLY FOR	13/001/2000	00/240310
Devicor Medical	A SURGICAL BIOPSY		
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	13/OCT/2000	60/240491
	REMOTE		
	THUMBWHEEL FOR A		
Devicor Medical	SURGICAL BIOPSY		
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	13/OCT/2000	60/240492
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE TISSUE PORT		
Products, Inc.	ADJUSTMENT	20/OCT/2008	12/254027
1 Toddoto, mo.	SURGICAL BIOPSY	20/00/12000	
Devicor Medical	DEVICE HAVING A		
Products, Inc.	FLEXIBLE CUTTER	30/JUN/2005	11/172557
	LOCALIZATION		
	MECHANISM FOR AN		
Devicor Medical	MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE	23/APR/2002	60/374728
Products, Inc.	LOCALIZATION	23/AFT02002	00/3/4/20
	MECHANISM FOR AN		
Devicor Medical	MRI COMPATIBLE		
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	12/JUN/2002	10/171330
	AN MRI COMPATIBLE		
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH	00/4 DD/0000	00/074005
Products, Inc.	DECTACHABLE PROBE	23/APR/2002	60/374635
Devicor Medical	AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY DEVICE	18/FEB/2010	12/707849
Products, Inc.	AN MRI COMPTAIBLE	10/1 LD/2010	12/10/043
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH		
Products, Inc.	DETACHABLE PROBE	12/JUN/2002	10/170535
	METHOD FOR USING		
	AN MRI COMPATIBLE		
Davidson Mardinal	BIOPSY DEVICE		:
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	WITHDETACHABLE PROBE	23/APR/2002	60/374807
Floudets, inc.	METHOD FOR USING	2011 102002	00/01/100/
	AN MRI COMPATIBLE		
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH		
Products, Inc.	DETACHABLE PROBE	12/JUN/2002	10/171556
	LOCALIZATION		
Davises Medical	MECHANISM FOR AN MRI COMPATIBLE		
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	21/OCT/2008	12/255027
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH		
Products, Inc.	PISTON ADVANCE	11/DEC/2002	60/432545
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE AND		10/005555
Products, Inc.	METHOD	30/OCT/2009	12/609287
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH	11/DEC/2002	60/432546
Products, Inc. Devicor Medical	SAMPLE TUBE BIOPSY DEVICE WITH	11/DEC/2002	00/432340
Products, Inc.	SAMPLE TUBE	10/DEC/2003	10/732843
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH		
Products, Inc.	CUTTER ADVANCE	25/FEB/2003	60/449970
	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH		
Devicor Medical	VARIABLE SPEED	DO/OCT/CCC	10/05/1000
Products, Inc.	CUTTER ADVANCE	20/OCT/2008	12/254023
Devicer Medical	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR	1	
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	MARKING TISSUE	26/MAR/2004	10/810354
, roddoto, mo.	MARKER DEVICE AND		
	METHOD OF		
	DEPLOYING CAVITY		
	MARKER USING A		
Devicor Medical	SURGICAL BIOPSY	09/DEC/2008	12/330560
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	T 03/DEC/2006	12/330300

Entity	Title	Filing Date	Filing No.
Devicor Medical	ELECTRODE SLEEVE		<u> </u>
Products, Inc.	FOR BIOPSY DEVICE	12/MAR/2004	10/800339
	METHOD AND DEVICE		
Devicor Medical	FOR OBTAINING		
Products, Inc.	TISSUE SAMPLES	04/09/2010	12/757273
	SUBCUTANEOUS		
Devicor Medical	CAVITY MARKING	04/455/0000	40/44/740
Products, Inc.	DEVICE AND METHOD	01/APR/2002	10/114712
D d 34 - d'1	SUBCUTANEOUS		
Devicor Medical	CAVITY MARKING DEVICE AND METHOD	24/DEC/1998	09/220618
Products, Inc.	DEVICE AND METHOD	24/DEG/1990	09/220010
	FOR SAFE LOCATION		
Devicor Medical	AND MARKING OF A		
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY CAVITY	18/JUN/2002	09/869,282
	SUBCUTANEOUS		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Devicor Medical	CAVITY MARKING		
Products, Inc.	DEVICE AND METHOD	13/MAR/2001	09/805652
	DEVICE & METHOD		
	FOR SAFE LOCATION		
	& MARKING OF A		
	BIOPSY CAVITY &		
Devicor Medical	SENTINEL LYMPH	E 14 4 100 4 0	10/777740
Products, Inc.	NODES BIOPSY CAVITY	5/11/2010	12/777710
Devicor Medical	MARKING DEVICE AND		
Products, Inc.	METHOD	06/OCT/2004	10/960618
Floudets, inc.	SUBCUTANEOUS	00/001/2004	10/300010
Devicor Medical	CAVITY MARKING		
Products, Inc.	DEVICE AND METHOD	08/OCT/2004	10/961979
1 100000, 1110.	BIOPSY CAVITY	00/00//2001	.0.00.00.0
Devicor Medical	MARKING DEVICE AND		
Products, Inc.	METHOD	08/OCT/2004	10/961581
	BIOPSY CAVITY		
Devicor Medical	MARKING DEVICE AND		
Products, Inc.	METHOD	06/OCT/2004	10/960622
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY CAVITY		
Products, Inc.	MARKING DEVICE	30/SEP/2005	11/241500
Devicor Medical	DIODOX OLTE MADICED	40/10/1/0005	44/000040
Products, Inc. Devicor Medical	BIOPSY SITE MARKER BIOPSY MARKER	18/NOV/2005	11/283310
Products, Inc.	DELIVERY SYSTEM	31/JUL/2006	11/496830
Fibuucis, iiic.	SUBCUTANEOUS	31/301/2000	117430000
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY CAVITY		
Products, Inc.	MARKER DEVICE	28/MAY/2004	10/856489
. 1000010, 1110.	SUBCUTANEOUS		
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY CAVITY		
Products, Inc.	MARKER DEVICE	06/JUN/2003	60/476533
	SUBCUTANEOUS		
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY MARKER		
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	5/11/2010	12/777671
Devicor Medical	BIODOX "G-	04045	40/0000
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	24/MAR/2004	10/808078
	GUIDED DISPOSABLE	02/03/2006	11/346715
	FIDUCIAL FOR BREAST BIOPSY		
Devicor Medical	LOCALIZATION		
Products, Inc.	FIXTURE		
Devicor Medical	TIMIONE	05/22/2006	11/419567
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE		
	MRI BIOPSY	05/18/2009	12/467347
	APPARATUS		
	INCORPORATING A		
	SLEEVE AND MULTI-		
Devicor Medical	FUNCTION		
Products, Inc.	OBTURATOR		

Entity	Title	Filing Date	Filing No.
	MRI BIOPSY	05/18/2009	12/467343
	APPARATUS		
	INCORPORATING A		
	SLEEVE AND MULTI-		
Devicor Medical	FUNCTION		
Products, Inc.	OBTURATOR	05/40/0000	40/407000
	MRI BIOPSY	05/18/2009	12/467338
	APPARATUS INCORPORATING A		
	SLEEVE AND MULTI-		
Devicor Medical	FUNCTION		
Products, Inc.	OBTURATOR		
Devicor Medical			12/719173
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	8-Mar-10	
Devicor Medical		08/06/2007	11/834034
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE		
	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	04/12/2005	11/103959
Devicor Medical	LOCALIZATION		
Products, Inc.	FIXTURE	40/00/0005	44/000505
	MRI BIOPSY APPARATUS	12/30/2005	11/323535
	INCORPORATING AN		
	IMAGEABLE		
Devicor Medical	PENETRATING		
Products, Inc.	PORTION		
Devicor Medical		05/21/2004	60/573510
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE		
	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH		
Devicor Medical	VACUUM ASSISTED		
Products, Inc.	BLEEDING CONTROL	16-Jun-06	11/424576
<u></u>	TISSUE SAMPLE		
Devicor Medical	REVOLVER DRUM	47 4 07	44/726447
Products, Inc.	VACUUM SYRINGE	17-Apr-07	11/736117
Devicor Medical	ASSISTED BIOPSY		
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	17-Aug-06	11/465143
. ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH	,	
Devicor Medical	MANUALLY ROTATED		
Products, Inc.	SAMPLE BARREL	25-Jul-07	11/782893
	TRIGGER FIRED		
	RADIAL PLATE		
Devicor Medical	SPECIMEN RETRIEVAL	05 1-1 07	44/700000
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY INSTRUMENT	25-Jul-07	11/782963
Dovisor Madical	Biopsy Device with Rotatable Tissue Sample		
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	Holder	13-Jan-10	12/686,433
i roducio, iric.	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH	10-0411-10	12/000,400
	REPLACEABLE PROBE		
	AND INCORPORATING		
	VIBRATION INSERTION	:	
	ASSIST AND STATIC		
	VACUUM SOURCE		
Devicor Medical	SAMPLE STACKING		
Products, Inc.	RETRIEVAL	5-Aug-05	11/198,558
	METHOD OF		
	MANUFACTURING A NEEDLE ASSEMBLY		•
Devicor Medical	FOR USE WITH A		
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	08/MAY/2009	12/437961
	METHOD OF	23/11/2000	
	MANUFACTURING A		
	NEEDLE ASSEMBLY		
Devicor Medical	FOR USE WITH A		
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	30/DEC/2004	11/027120
Devicor Medical			
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	30/OCT/2009	12/609292

Entity	Title	Filing Date	Filing No.
	BIOPSY DEVICE		
Davis and Marking	INCORPORATING AN		
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	ADJUSTABLE PROBE SLEEVE	09/SEP/2005	11/222575
1 Toddots, IIIo.	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH	05/02/ /2005	11/222010
Devicor Medical	VARIABLE SIDE		
Products, Inc.	APERTURE	26/FEB/2010	12/713245
Devicor Medical			
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	03/MAR/2006	11/369163
Devicor Medical	DIODOV METUOD	02/884/2/2006	44/260400
Products, Inc. Devicor Medical	BIOPSY METHOD	03/MAR/2006	11/369100
Products, Inc.	CRYOGENIC PROBE	10/FEB/2006	11/351733
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY APPARATUS	10/1 25/2000	
Products, Inc.	AND METHOD	29/SEP/2004	10/953834
	TISSUE SAMPLE		
Devicor Medical	SERIAL CAPTURING	05/8443//0007	44/750005
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE BIOPSY DEVICE WITH	25/MAY/2007	11/753665
	INTEGRAL VACUUM		
	ASSIST AND TISSUE		
	SAMPLE AND FLUID		
Devicor Medical	CAPTURING		
Products, Inc.	CANISTERS	25/MAY/2007	11/753952
	Biopsy Device With Integral vacuum		
	Assistant And Tissue		
Devicor Medical	Sample And Fluid		
Products, Inc.	Capturing Canister	05/07/2010	12/775780
Devicor Medical	FLUID CONTROL FOR		
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	29/SEP/2004	10/953397
Devicor Medical	Biopsy Device with	05/40/0040	40/770540
Products, Inc. Devicor Medical	Sample Storage. Biopsy Device with	05/12/2010	12/778519
Products, Inc.	Sample Storage.	29/SEP/2004	10/953395
Devicor Medical	- Campio Otorago.		
Products, Inc.	Cutter for Biopsy Device.	29/SEP/2004	10/953389
	BIOPSY DEVICE		
Devicor Medical	MARKER		44/070057
Products, Inc.	DEPLOYMENT BIOPSY DEVICE	08/MAR/2006	11/370357
Devicor Medical	MARKER		
Products, Inc.	DEPLOYMENT	24/MAR/2005	60/665432
	DEVICE FOR		
	MINIMALLY INVASIVE		
Devicor Medical	INTERNAL TISSUE	07/14 4 5 (0000	44/000500
Products, Inc. Devicor Medical	REMOVAL	07/MAR/2006	11/369588
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	31/MAR/2006	11/395796
. 100000, 1110.	Biopsy Device with	J 11 02000	555,55
Devicor Medical	Translating Valve		
Products, Inc.	Mechanism	12-Jan-10	12/685,721
	ENERGY BIOPSY		
Doviner Medical	DEVICE FOR TISSUE PENETRATION AND		
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	HEMOSTASIS	30/JUN/2006	11/428033
i roducto, into.	Grid and Rotatable Cube	01-May-06	117120000
Devicor Medical	Guide Localization		
Products, Inc.	Fixture for Biopsy Device		11/415,467
Devicor Medical	Biopsy Cannula	10-Feb-09	
Products, Inc.	Adjustable Depth Stop		12/368,317
	INTEGRATED IMAGING AND BIOPSY SYSTEM		
Devicor Medical	WITH INTEGRATED		
Products, Inc.	CONTROL INTERFACE	10/SEP/2007	11/852728

Entity	Title	Filing Date	Filing No.
	INTEGRATED IMAGING		
	AND BIOPSY SYSTEM WITH ANCILLARY		
Devicor Medical	DEVICE		ŀ
Products, Inc.	AUTHENTICATION	10/SEP/2007	11/852742
	INTEGRATED IMAGING		
	UTILITIES AND BIOPSY		
Devicor Medical	SYSTEM WIT INTEGRATED		
Products, Inc.	UTILITIES	10/SEP/2007	11/852750
	INTEGRATED IMAGING		
	AND BIOPSY SYSTEM		
	WITH INTEGRATED		
Devicor Medical	SURGICAL, THERAPY AND DIAGNOSTIC		
Products, Inc.	SERVICES	10/SEP/2007	11/852757
Devicor Medical	INTEGRATED IMAGING		
Products, Inc.	AND BIOPSY SYSTEM	07/MAR/2007	60/893454
Devicor Medical	Biopsy system with	07/050/0007	44/050000
Products, Inc. Devicor Medical	vacuum control module	07/DEC/2007	11/952393
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY SYSTEM	13/DEC/2006	60/869736
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY SAMPLE		
Products, Inc.	STORAGE	07/DEC/2007	11/952405
Devicor Medical			00/07:
Products, Inc.	Biopsy Sample Storage	13/DEC/2006	60/874792
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE NEEDLE TIP	09/MAY/2008	12/117933
Devicor Medical	METHOD FOR BIOPSY	09/IVIA 1/2000	12/11/300
Products, Inc.	DEVICE NEEDLE TIP	09/MAY/2008	12/117964
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE		
Products, Inc.	NEEDLE TIP	11/MAY/2007	60/917375
Devicor Medical	DEVICES USEFUL IN	10/888 10/2000	12/406135
Products, Inc. Devicor Medical	IMAGING	18/MAR/2009	12/400133
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICES	18/MAR/2009	12/406137
Devicor Medical	METHODS FOR		
Products, Inc.	IMAGING	18/MAR/2009	12/406138
Devicor Medical	PEM AND BSGI	00/4 DD/0000	64/047460
Products, Inc. Devicor Medical	BIOPSY DEVICES Needle Tip for Biopsy	23/APR/2008	61/047160
Products, Inc.	Device	27-Feb-08	12/038,359
Devicor Medical	Biopsy Probe with	27.000	7
Products, Inc.	Hypodermic Lumen	27-Feb-08	12/038,180
	BIOPSY DEVICES		
Devicor Medical	WITH UNIVERSAL	18-Jun-08	12/141,175
Products, Inc.	PROBE METHOD AND	10-Juil-00	12/141,1/0
	APPARATUS FOR		
	INSERTING BIOPSY		
Devicor Medical	SITE MARKER IN	05/555	40/000500
Products, Inc.	MARKER BODY	25/FEB/2008	12/036506
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT		
Products, Inc.	INSTRUMENT	25/FEB/2008	12/036521
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Vacuum Timing		
Devicor Medical	Algorithm for Biopsy		
Products, Inc.	Device	20-Nov-07	11/942,764
Davisor Madical	Revolving Tissue Cartridge for Biopsy		
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	Device	20-Nov-07	11/942,785
00000, 1110.	Biopsy Device With		1 2, . 3
Devicor Medical	Illuminated Tissue		
Products, Inc.	Holder	20-Nov-07	11/942,975
Dania an Marattani	Biopsy Device With		
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	Motorized Needle Cocking	20-Nov-07	11/942,992
FIUUUCIS, IIIC.	Oucking	TO-1404-01	111072,002

Entity	Title	Filing Date	Filing No.
Devicor Medical	Biopsy Device With Fine		
Products, Inc.	Pitch Drive Train	20-Nov-07	11/943,040
Devicor Medical	Biopsy Device Cup		14/040 707
Products, Inc.	Rotation Control	20-Nov-07	11/942,797
Daviese Medical	Presentation of Biopsy		
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	Sample by Biopsy Device	20-Nov-07	11/942,807
Devicor Medical	User Interface on Biopsy	201101-01	1110-12,007
Products, Inc.	Device	20-Nov-07	11/942,816
	Icon-Based User		
Devicor Medical	Interface on Biopsy		
Products, Inc.	System Control Module	20-Nov-07	11/942,822
D	Graphical User Interface		
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	on Biopsy System Control Module	20-Nov-07	11/942,919
Floudets, IIIc.	Engagement Interface	20-1404-07	117042,010
Devicor Medical	for Biopsy System		
Products, Inc.	Vacuum Module	20-Nov-07	11/942,951
11.00	Biopsy Device With		
Devicor Medical	Sharps Reduction		
Products, Inc.	Feature	20-Nov-07	11/942,960
	Vacuum Sensor And		
Devicor Medical	Pressure Pump For Tetherless Biopsy		
Products, Inc.	Device	27-Dec-07	11/965,048
r roddolo, mo.	Clutch and Valving		
Devicor Medical	System For Tetherless		
Products, Inc.	Biopsy Device	27-Dec-07	11/964,811
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY SITE MARKER		
Products, Inc.	APPLIER	04/FEB/2009	12/365370
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY METHOD	04/FEB/2009	12/365390
Products, Inc.	Biopsy Site Marker	U4/FED/2009	12/305390
Devicor Medical	Applier With Sliding		
Products, Inc.	Member	19/FEB/2008	61/029685
	Hand Actuated		
Devicor Medical	Tetherless Biopsy		i i
Products, Inc.	Device with Pistol Grip	16-Dec-08	12/335,578
D	Mechanical Tissue		
Devicor Medical	Sample Holder Indexing Device	18-Dec-08	12/337,874
Products, Inc. Devicor Medical	Control Module Interface	10-Dec-00	12/33/,0/4
Products, Inc.	for MRI Biopsy Device	18-Dec-08	12/337,814
Devicor Medical			/
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	30/JUL/2008	12/182161
Devicor Medical	Biopsy Device with		
Products, Inc.	Sliding Cutter Cover	18-Dec-08	12/337,674
Devicor Medical	Biopsy Device with Detachable Needle	18-Dec-08	12/337,684
Products, Inc.	Biopsy Device with	10-Dec-00	12/33/,004
Devicor Medical	Telescoping Cutter		
Products, Inc.	Cover	18-Dec-08	12/337,720
Devicor Medical	Biopsy Probe and		
Products, Inc.	Targeting Set Interface	18-Dec-08	12/337,757
Devicor Medical	Biopsy Device with		
Products, Inc.	Retractable Cutter	18-Dec-08	12/337,785
Doviner Medical	Biopsy Device with Discrete Tissue		
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	Chambers	18-Dec-08	12/337,911
i roudota, iiio.	Hand Actuated	.0 500-00	122007,011
	Tetherless Biopsy	1	
Devicor Medical	Device with Scissors	1	
Products, Inc.	Grip	16-Dec-08	12/335,632
Devicor Medical	Biopsy Device with	40.00	40/007-046
Products, Inc.	Center Thumbwheel	18-Dec-08	12/337,942

Entity	Title	Filing Date	Filing No.
	Biopsy Device with		
Devicor Medical	Rotatably Linked Thumbwheel and Tissue		
Products, Inc.	Sample Holder	18-Dec-08	12/337,997
r roddoto, mo.	Mulit-Orientation	10 200 00	12/00/,00/
Devicor Medical	Targeting Set for MRI		
Products, Inc.	Biopsy Device	18-Dec-08	12/337,872
- Charles and the control of the con	Z-Stop Feature of		
Devicor Medical	Targeting Set for MRI		10/007 000
Products, Inc.	Biopsy Device	18-Dec-08	12/337,922
Devicor Medical	Targeting Set for MRI Biopsy Device with		
Products, Inc.	Probe Holster Support	18-Dec-08	12/337,986
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY MARKER		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Products, Inc.	DELIVERY DEVICE	22/AUG/2008	12/196301
	METHOD OF MAKING A		
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY MARKER	00/4110/0000	40/400000
Products, Inc.	TISSUE MODEL FOR	22/AUG/2008	12/196302
Devicor Medical	TESTING BIOPSY		
Products, Inc.	NEEDLES	31/JUL/2009	12/533190
Devicor Medical	METHOD OF TESTING		
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY NEEDLES	31/JUL/2009	12/533227
	TISSUE MODEL FOR		
Devicor Medical	USE IN TESTING	40/000/0000	61/098320
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY NEEDLE TIP MRI Biopsy Targeting	19/SEP/2008	61/096320
Devicor Medical	Cube with Elastomeric		
Products, Inc.	Edges	16-Jun-09	12/485,119
	MRI Biopsy Targeting		
Devicor Medical	Cube with Elastomeric		
Products, Inc.	Body	16-Jun-09	12/485,138
	MRI Biopsy Targeting		
Devicor Medical	Cube with Elastomeric Body and Malleable		
Products, Inc.	Members	16-Jun-09	12/485,168
	MRI Biopsy Targeting		
Devicor Medical	Cube with Angled		
Products, Inc.	Interface	16-Jun-09	12/485,278
Devicor Medical	MRI Biopsy Targeting	40 1 00	40/405 040
Products, Inc. Devicor Medical	Cube with Living Hinges MRI Biopsy Targeting	16-Jun-09	12/485,318
Products, Inc.	Grid Wall Guide	17-Jun-09	12/486,196
1 TOGUCIO, IIIO.	MRI Biopsy Targeting	17 0411 00	12/100,100
Devicor Medical	Grid with Round		
Products, Inc.	Openings	17-Jun-09	12/486,229
	MRI Biopsy		
Devicor Medical	Cylindraceous Targeting	17-Jun-09	12/486,284
Products, Inc.	Guide Tetherless Biopsy	17-3011-08	12/400,204
	Device with Self-		
Devicor Medical	Reversing Cutter Drive		-
Products, Inc.	Mechanism	18-May-09	12/467,365
	Valve Mechanism for		
Devicor Medical	Tetherless Biopsy	14 Aug 00	12/541,437
Products, Inc. Devicor Medical	Device Method of Tetherless	14-Aug-09	12/041,40/
Products, Inc.	Biopsy Device Operation	17-Aug-09	12/542,217
	Tetherless Biopsy		
Devicor Medical	Device with Reusable		
Products, Inc.	Portion	12-Jun-09	12/483,305
	BIOPSY MARKER		
	DELIVERY		
	CONFIGURED TO RETAIN MARKER		
Devicor Medical	PRIOR TO INTENDED		
Products, Inc.	DEPLOYMENT.	22/OCT/2009	12/603864

Entity	Title	Filing Date	Filing No.
Devicor Medical	MRI Biopsy Targeting		
Products, Inc.	Cube with Snap Corners	16-Oct-09	12/580,288
	MRI Biopsy Targeting		
Devicor Medical	Cube with Eccentric		
Products, Inc.	Lock	16-Oct-09	12/580,292
Devicor Medical	MRI Biopsy Targeting		
Products, Inc.	Cube with Locking Flap	16-Oct-09	12/580,300
Devicor Medical	MRI Biopsy Targeting		
Products, Inc.	Cube with Gripping Arms	16-Oct-09	12/580,309
	MRI Biopsy Targeting		
Devicor Medical	Cube with Rotational		
Products, Inc.	Lock	16-Oct-09	12/580,321
	MRI Biopsy Targeting		
Devicor Medical	Cube with Retention		
Products, Inc.	Wiper	5-Oct-09	12/573,177
Devicor Medical	Multi-Button Biopsy		
Products, Inc.	Device	19-Aug-09	12/542,775
Devicor Medical	Biopsy Device with		
Products, Inc.	Auxiliary Vacuum Source	22-Feb-10	12/709,695
Devicor Medical	Spring Loaded Biopsy		
Products, Inc.	Device	22-Feb-10	12/709,624
	METHOD AND DEVICE		
Devicor Medical	FOR OBTAINING		
Products, Inc.	TISSUE SAMPLES	26/AUG/2009	61/236972
	FLEXIBLE BIOPSY		
Devicor Medical	MARKER DELIVERY		
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	21/SEP/2009	12/563360
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY MARKER		
Products, Inc.	DELIVERY DEVICE	22/SEP/2009	12/564315
	BIOPSY MARKER		
	DELIVERY DEVICE		
Devicor Medical	WITH POSITIONING		
Products, Inc.	COMPONENT	24/SEP/2009	12/565968
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY MARKER		
Products, Inc.	DELIVERY DEVICE	05/26/2010	12/787492
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY MARKER		•
Products, Inc.	DELIVERY DEVICE	02/MAR/2010	61/309550
	TISSUE HARVESTING,		
Devicor Medical	MINCING, AND		
Products, Inc.	TRANSPORT DEVICE	22-Feb-10	12/709738
Devicor Medical	Hydrophobic Filter for		
Products, Inc.	Biopsy System	18-Feb-10	12/707,698
Devicor Medical	Needle Tip for Biopsy		
Products, Inc.	Device	24-Feb-10	12/711,310
	Biopsy Device Tissue		
Devicor Medical	Sample Holder with		
Products, Inc.	Check Valve	18-Feb-10	12/707,712

4. FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.
Devicor				
Medical				
Products, Inc.	TISSUE MARKING DEVICE	EP	12/SEP/1995	03075084.8
	METHOD AND DEVICES			
Devicor	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY			į
Medical	AND COLLECTION OF			
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	wo	08/FEB/1996	US96/01655
	CONTROL SYSTEM AND			
Devicor	METHOD FOR			
Medical	AUTOMATED BIOPSY			
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	wo	04/DEC/1996	US96/19257

		T	I	
Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.
OWITE	METHODS AND DEVICES	Country	1 ming Date	Timig ito.
Devicor	FOR AUTOMATED BIOPSY	:		
Medical	AND COLLECTION OF			
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	EP	20/MAR/1995	07004519.0
Devicor				
Medical	APPARATUS AND METHOD			
Products, Inc.	FOR MARKING TISSUE	EP	31/JUL/1997	09075187.6
Devicor	APPLIER FOR			
Medical	IMPLANTABLE SURGICAL	l .n	25/11/15//4000	180402/99
Products, Inc.	MARKER SURGICAL DEVICE FOR	JP	25/JUN/1999	180402/99
Devicor Medical	THE COLLECTION OF			
Products, Inc.	SOFT TISSUE	EP	22/OCT/1999	06076965.0
Devicor	CONTROL APPARATUS		22,001,1000	000100000
Medical	FOR AN AUTOMATED			
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	EP	30/MAR/2000	08075472.4
Devicor	CONTROL APPARATUS			
Medical	FOR AN AUTOMATED			
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	JP	30/MAR/2000	95632/00
Devicor	CONTROL METHOD FOR			
Medical	AN AUTOMATED		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	EP	30/MAR/2000	00302652.3
Devicor	CONTROL METHOD FOR	ł		
Medical	AN AUTOMATED	l	20/MAD/2000	05647/00
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	JP	30/MAR/2000	95647/00
Devicor Medical	FLUID COLLECTION APPARATUS FOR A			
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL DEVICE	JP	02/AUG/2000	234835/00
Devicor	GONGIOAL DEVICE	01	02// (0/2000	201000/00
Medical	FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A			1
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	EP	09/OCT/2001	08013153.5
Devicor	BIOPSY INSTRUMENT			
Medical	WITH TISSUE MARKING			1
Products, Inc.	ELEMENT	CA	09/APR/2002	2381298
	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE			
	HAVING AUTOMATIC			
Devicor	ROTATION OF THE PROBE			1
Medical	FORTAKING MULTIPLE		00/4 DD/0000	B10004500 0
Products, Inc.	SAMPLES	BR	22/APR/2002	PI0201526-9
	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE			
Davisor	HAVING AUTOMATIC ROTATION OF THE PROBE			
Devicor Medical	FORTAKING MULTIPLE]
Products, Inc.	SAMPLES	CA	18/APR/2002	2382284
	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE			
	HAVING AUTOMATIC	}		
Devicor	ROTATION OF THE PROBE	l		
Medical	FORTAKING MULTIPLE			
Products, Inc.	SAMPLES	CL	19/APR/2002	802/02
Devicor	TRANSMISSION			
Medical	ASSEMBLY FOR A		14/00=1555	DI0407004 4
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	BR	11/OCT/2001	PI0107321-4
Devicor	TRANSMISSION	1		
Medical	ASSEMBLY FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	CA	11/OCT/2001	2391937
Products, Inc. Devicor	TRANSMISSION		11/001/2001	2031301
Medical	ASSEMBLY FOR A			
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	EP	11/OCT/2001	01983940.6
Devicor	REMOTE THUMBWHEEL		1001,2001	
Medical	FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY			
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	BR	09/OCT/2001	PI0107318-4
Devicor	REMOTE THUMBWHEEL			
Medical	FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY			
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	EP	09/OCT/2001	07005024.0

	1	1	<u> </u>	
				
Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.
Devicor	REMOTE THUMBWHEEL		•	
Medical Broducto Inc	FOR A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	l wo	09/OCT/2001	US01/42543
Products, Inc. Devicor	FIRING MECHANISM FOR	VVO	09/001/2001	0301/42545
Medical	USE IN A SURGICAL			
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	BR	09/OCT/2001	PI0107320-6
Devicor	FIRING MECHANISM FOR	DIX	00/001/2001	1 10 10 10 20 0
Medical	USE IN A SURGICAL			
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	CA	09/OCT/2001	2394082
Devicor			00.00	
Medical	LOCKOUT FOR A			
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	BR	09/OCT/2001	PI0107317-6
Devicor				
Medical	LOCKOUT FOR A			
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	CA	09/OCT/2001	2394078
Devicor				
Medical	FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A			
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	BR	09/OCT/2001	PI0107319-2
Devicor				
Medical	FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A			l
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	CA	09/OCT/2001	2391941
Devicor				ŀ
Medical	FORK ASSEMBLY FOR A			11004/04704
Products, Inc.	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	wo	09/OCT/2001	US01/31531
l _ .	AN MRI COMPATIBLE			
Devicor	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE			
Medical	HAVING A TIP WHICH		40/DEC/2002	2412007
Products, Inc.	LEAVESAN ARTIFACT	CA	10/DEC/2002	2413907
Davisor	AN MRI COMPATIBLE SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE			1 1
Devicor Medical	HAVING A TIP WHICH			
Products, Inc.	LEAVESAN ARTIFACT	JP	11/DEC/2002	359724/02
Devicor	AN MRI COMPATIBLE		11/10/2002	000124/02
Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH			
Products, Inc.	DECTACHABLE PROBE	EP	22/APR/2003	07010108.4
Devicor	AN MRI COMPATIBLE			
Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH			
Products, Inc.	DECTACHABLE PROBE	JP	22/APR/2003	117378/2003
	TISSUE STAKING VIA			
Devicor	DISTAL PUSH			
Medical	MECHANISM-BIOPSY			
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	CA	27/SEP/2004	2482581
	TISSUE STAKING VIA			
Devicor	DISTAL PUSH			
Medical	MECHANISM-BIOPSY			
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	JP	29/SEP/2004	284751/2004
	TISSUE STAKING VIA			
Devicor	DISTAL PUSH			
Medical	MECHANISM-BIOPSY	KD.	20/05/00/4	10 2004 0090152
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	KR	30/SEP/2004	10-2004-0080152
Dovicer	METHOD FOR USING AN MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY	1		
Devicor Medical	DEVICE WITHDETACHABLE		1	1
Products, Inc.	PROBE	EP	22/APR/2003	08075567.1
, 100000, 1110.	METHOD FOR USING AN	- -		
Devicor	MRI COMPATIBLE BIOPSY			
Medical	DEVICE WITHDETACHABLE			
Products, Inc.	PROBE	JP	22/APR/2003	117405/2003
,	LOCALIZATION			
Devicor	MECHANISM FOR AN MRI			
Medical	COMPATIBLE BIOPSY			
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	CA	17/OCT/2003	2445369
Devicor				
Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH			
Products, Inc.	PISTON ADVANCE	EP	11/DEC/2003	03799886.1

	The same of the sa			
Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH PISTON ADVANCE	JP	11/DEC/2003	558684/2004
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH		441010000	0500400
Products, Inc. Devicor	SAMPLE TUBE	CA	11/DEC/2003	2508138
Medical Products, Inc. Devicor	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH SAMPLE TUBE	JP	11/DEC/2003	558683/2004
Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH CUTTER ADVANCE	BR	24/FEB/2004	P10407847-0
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH		24/550/2004	2517242
Products, Inc. Devicor Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH	CA	24/FEB/2004	2517242
Products, Inc. Devicor	CUTTER ADVANCE	EP	24/FEB/2004	04714109.8
Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH CUTTER ADVANCE	JP	24/FEB/2004	503828/2006
Devicor Medical	MARKER DEVICE AND METHOD OF DEPLOYING CAVITY MARKER USING A		0.4/1.44 (7)/0005	0005004004
Products, Inc. Devicor Medical	MARKER DEVICE AND METHOD OF DEPLOYING CAVITY MARKER USING A	AU	24/MAR/2005	2005201304
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	MARKER DEVICE AND METHOD OF DEPLOYING CAVITY MARKER USING A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	BR	31/MAR/2005 30/MAR/2005	PI0501223-6 2502997
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	MARKER DEVICE AND METHOD OF DEPLOYING CAVITY MARKER USING A SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	EP	30/MAR/2005	05251978.2
Devicor Medical	MARKER DEVICE AND METHOD OF DEPLOYING CAVITY MARKER USING A			
Products, Inc. Devicor	SURGICAL BIOPSY DEVICE	JP	30/MAR/2005	99444/2005
Medical Products, Inc. Devicor	ELECTRODE SLEEVE FOR BIOPSY DEVICE	EP	11/MAR/2005	05251483.3
Medical Products, Inc.	ELECTRODE SLEEVE FOR BIOPSY DEVICE	JP	11/MAR/2005	69558/2005
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	SUBCUTANEOUS CAVITY MARKING DEVICE AND METHOD	CA	23/DEC/1999	2356890
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY MARKER DELIVERY SYSTEM	EP	09/SEP/2002	02757661.0
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	SUBCUTANEOUS BIOPSY CAVITY MARKER DEVICE	AU	01/JUN/2004	2004247081
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	SUBCUTANEOUS BIOPSY CAVITY MARKER DEVICE	CA	01/JUN/2004	2528215
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	SUBCUTANEOUS BIOPSY CAVITY MARKER DEVICE	EP	01/JUN/2004	04754059.6
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	SUBCUTANEOUS BIOPSY CAVITY MARKER DEVICE	нк	29/JUN/2006	06107382.5

Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.
Devicor Medical	SUBCUTANEOUS BIOPSY			
Products, Inc.	CAVITY MARKER DEVICE	JP	01/JUN/2004	515098/2006
Devicor				
Medical				
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	AU	03/MAR/2005	2005200972
Devicor Medical				,
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	BR	24/MAR/2005	PI0501104-3
Devicor				
Medical				
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	CA	22/MAR/2005	2502093
Devicor Medical				
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	JP	23/MAR/2005	84288/2005
Devicor	Did. d. Davida	† <u> </u>		
Medical	METHOD OF FORMING A			
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	AU	15/MAR/2005	2005201122
Devicor	METHOD OF FORMING A			
Medical Products, Inc.	METHOD OF FORMING A BIOPSY DEVICE	BR	23/MAR/2005	PI0500891-3
Devicor	BIOFST DEVICE	Dix	23/11/11/02/003	1 10000001-0
Medical	METHOD OF FORMING A			
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	CA	22/MAR/2005	2502133
Devicor				
Medical	METHOD OF FORMING A	1,5	00/14/4/17/2005	04200/2005
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	JP	23/MAR/2005	84308/2005
Devicor Medical				
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	AU	23/MAY/2005	2005202242
Devicor				
Medical	MRI biopsy device			
Products, Inc.	localization fixture	AU	19/MAY/2005	2005202206
Devicor Medical	MRI biopsy apparatus incorporating a sleeve and			
Products, Inc.	multi-function obturator	AU	19/MAY/2005	2005202204
	MRI BIOPSY APPARATUS			
Devicor	INCORPORATING AN			
Medical	IMAGABLE PENETRATING		47/14 1/2007	2007200494
Products, Inc.	PORTION	AU	17/JAN/2007	2007200184
Devicor Medical				
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	AU	21/MAY/2007	2007202271
•	MRI BIOPSY APPARATUS			
Devicor	INCORPORATING AN			
Medical	IMAGABLE PENETRATING PORTION	AU	20/MAY/2005	2005244978
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY APPARATUS	AU	20/WA 1/2005	2003244970
Devicor	INCORPORATING AN			
Medical	IMAGABLE PENETRATING			
Products, Inc.	PORTION	BR	05/FEB/2007	PI0700229-7
Devicor				
Medical Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	CA	19/MAY/2005	2507963
Devicor	MIN DIO! O! DEVIOE	+	10/10/11/2000	
Medical				
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	CA	20/MAY/2005	2508100
Devicor				
Medical	MDI DIODOV DEVICE	CA	20/8#47/2005	2508000
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE MRI BIOPSY APPARATUS	CA	20/MAY/2005	2508099
Devicor	INCORPORATING AN			
Medical	IMAGABLE PENETRATING			
Products, Inc.	PORTION	CA	31/JAN/2007	2576793

Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.
Devicor	nue	Country	1 ming Date	Timig ito:
Medical		ŀ		·
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	CA	22/MAY/2007	2589569
	MRI BIOPSY APPARATUS			
Devicor	INCORPORATING AN			1
Medical	IMAGABLE PENETRATING			
Products, Inc.	PORTION	CA	20/MAY/2005	2569101
	MRI BIOPSY APPARATUS			
Devicor	INCORPORATING A			
Medical	SLEEVE AND MULTI-			
Products, Inc.	FUNCTION OBTURATOR	CN	23/MAY/2005	200910130125.5
Devicor		1		
Medical		1		000740400000
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	CN	22/MAY/2007	200710126629.0
Devicor				
Medical	NEDI BIODOX DELVIOR		20/844 2/2005	05252141.5
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	EP	20/MAY/2005	05253141.5
Devises	GUIDED DISPOSABLE			
Devicor Medical	FIDUCIAL FOR BREAST BIOPSY LOCALIZATION			
Medical Products, Inc.	FIXTURE	EP	02/FEB/2007	07250438.4
Products, inc.	MRI BIOPSY APPARATUS	LI	OZN EDIZOOI	07200400.4
Devicor	INCORPORATING AN			
Medical	IMAGABLE PENETRATING			
Products, Inc.	PORTION	EP	20/MAY/2005	08075084.7
	MRI BIOPSY APPARATUS			
Devicor	INCORPORATING A			
Medical	SLEEVE AND MULTI-	1		
Products, Inc.	FUNCTION OBTURATOR	EP ·	23/MAY/2005	08015872.8
Devicor				
Medical				
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	IN	20/MAY/2005	425/KOL/05
Devicor				
Medical				
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	IN	20/MAY/2005	423/KOL/05
Devicor		ĺ		
Medical		1	00 " 44 \/ (0005	40411401 /05
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	IN	20/MAY/2005	424/KOL/05
	MRI BIOPSY APPARATUS			·
Devicor	INCORPORATING AN	1		
Medical	IMAGABLE PENETRATING PORTION	IN	24/JAN/2007	88/KOL/07
Products, Inc.	PORTION	IIV	24/3/(1/2007	00/100/
Devicor Medical				
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	IN	22/MAY/2007	788/KOL/2007
. roddolo, IIIo.	MRI BIOPSY APPARATUS	 		
Devicor	INCORPORATING A			
Medical	SLEEVE AND MULTI -			
Products, Inc.	FUNCTION OBTURATOR	IN	20/MAY/2005	3448/KOLNP/06
Devicor				
Medical				
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	JP	23/MAY/2005	149906/05
Devicor				
Medical			1	
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	JP	23/MAY/2005	149936/05
Devicor				
Medical		l		4.40050/05
Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	JP	23/MAY/2005	149958/05
	MRI BIOPSY APPARATUS			
Devicor	INCORPORATING AN		1	
Medical	IMAGABLE PENETRATING	15	00/550/0007	24411/2007
Products, Inc.	PORTION	JP	02/FEB/2007	24411/2007
Devicor				
Medical Products, Inc.	MRI BIOPSY DEVICE	JP	21/MAY/2007	134436/2007
riouucis, iiic.	I WILL BIOLO! DEAICE	Jr	1 2 1/W/A 1/200/	1 10440012001

Owner Title Country Filing Date Filing No. MRI BIOPSY APPARATUS INCORPORATING AN Medical IMAGABLE PENETRATING Products, Inc. PORTION Devicor INCORPORATING AN Medical IMAGABLE PENETRATING INCORPORATING AN Medical IMAGABLE PENETRATING	
Devicor INCORPORATING AN IMAGABLE PENETRATING Products, Inc. PORTION JP 20/MAY/2005 2007-52748 Devicor INCORPORATING AN IMAGABLE PENETRATING PORTION JP 20/MAY/2005 2007-52748 MRI BIOPSY APPARATUS INCORPORATING AN	
Devicor INCORPORATING AN IMAGABLE PENETRATING Products, Inc. PORTION JP 20/MAY/2005 2007-52748 MRI BIOPSY APPARATUS INCORPORATING AN	
Products, Inc. PORTION JP 20/MAY/2005 2007-52748 MRI BIOPSY APPARATUS Devicor INCORPORATING AN	
MRI BIOPSY APPARATUS Devicor INCORPORATING AN	
Devicor INCORPORATING AN	3
I Medical I I I MAGABLE PENETRATING I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	
	004402
Products, Inc. PORTION MX 02/FEB/2007 MX/A/2007/ Devicor BIOPSY INSTRUMENT	001402
Medical WITH IMPROVED NEEDLE	
Products, Inc. PENETRATION AU 06/JAN/2006 2006200049	•
Devicor BIOPSY INSTRUMENT	
Medical WITH IMPROVED NEEDLE	
Products, Inc. PENETRATION CA 09/JAN/2006 2532499	
Devicor BIOPSY INSTRUMENT	
Medical WITH IMPROVED NEEDLE	
Products, Inc. PENETRATION IN 06/JAN/2006 13/KOL/06 Devicor BIOPSY INSTRUMENT	
Devicor	
Products, Inc. PENETRATION JP 06/JAN/2006 001696/200	6
BIOPSY DEEVICE WITH	
REPLACEABLE PROBE	
AND INCORPORATING	
VIBRATION INSERTION	
Devicor ASSIST AND STATIC	
Medical VACUUM SOURCE SAMPLE	3
Devicor BIOPSY DEVICE WITH	
Medical MANUALLY ROTATED	
Products, Inc. SAMPLE BARREL AU 22/JUL/2008 2008203255	9
TRIGGER FIRED RADIAL	
Devicor PLATE SPECIMEN	
Medical RETRIEVAL BIOPSY	_
Products, Inc. INSTRUMENT AU 22/JUL/2008 2008203250	3
TRIGGER FIRED RADIAL Devicor PLATE SPECIMEN	
Medical RETRIEVAL BIOPSY	
Products, Inc. INSTRUMENT AU 02/AUG/2006 2006278678	В
BIOPSY DEEVICE WITH	
REPLACEABLE PROBE	
AND INCORPORATING	
VIBRATION INSERTION	
Devicor ASSIST AND STATIC Medical VACUUM SOURCE SAMPLE	
Products, Inc. STACKING RETRIEVAL CA 16/AUG/2007 2597847	
Devicor BIOPSY DEVICE WITH	
Medical MANUALLY ROTATED	
Products, Inc. SAMPLE BARREL CA 24/JUL/2008 2638237	
TRIGGER FIRED RADIAL	
Devicor PLATE SPECIMEN	
Medical RETRIEVAL BIOPSY CA 24/JUL/2008 2638243	
TRIGGER FIRED RADIAL	
Devicor PLATE SPECIMEN	
Medical RETRIEVAL BIOPSY	
Products, Inc. INSTRUMENT CA 02/AUG/2006 2617904	
BIOPSY DEEVICE WITH	
REPLACEABLE PROBE	
AND INCORPORATING	
VIBRATION INSERTION Devicor ASSIST AND STATIC	
Medical VACUUM SOURCE SAMPLE	
Products, Inc. STACKING RETRIEVAL CN 16/AUG/2007 200710141	906.5
Devicor BIOPSY DEVICE WITH	
Medical MANUALLY ROTATED	
Products, Inc. SAMPLE BARREL CN 25/JUL/2008 200810214	771.5

r	T		1	
Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.
	TRIGGER FIRED RADIAL			
Devicor	PLATE SPECIMEN			
Medical	RETRIEVAL BIOPSY			
Products, Inc.	INSTRUMENT	CN	25/JUL/2008	200810144042.7
	TRIGGER FIRED RADIAL			
Devicor	PLATE SPECIMEN			
Medical	RETRIEVAL BIOPSY			
Products, Inc.	INSTRUMENT	CN	02/AUG/2006	200680029074.1
Devicor	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH			
Medical	MANUALLY ROTATED	l		20050504.7
Products, Inc.	SAMPLE BARREL	EP	24/JUL/2008	08252524.7
	TRIGGER FIRED RADIAL			
Devicor	PLATE SPECIMEN			
Medical	RETRIEVAL BIOPSY	EP	24/JUL/2008	08252518.9
Products, Inc.	INSTRUMENT	EF	24/30L/2006	00232310.9
Davisor	TRIGGER FIRED RADIAL PLATE SPECIMEN			
Devicor Medical	RETRIEVAL BIOPSY			
Products, Inc.	INSTRUMENT	EP	02/AUG/2006	06789155.6
i roducto, irio.	BIOPSY DEEVICE WITH		32	
	REPLACEABLE PROBE			
	AND INCORPORATING			
	VIBRATION INSERTION			
Devicor	ASSIST AND STATIC			
Medical	VACUUM SOURCE SAMPLE			
Products, Inc.	STACKING RETRIEVAL	IN	19/JUL/2007	1020/KOL/07
Devicor	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH			
Medical	MANUALLY ROTATED			
Products, Inc.	SAMPLE BARREL	IN	25/JUL/2008	1270/KOL/2008
	TRIGGER FIRED RADIAL			
Devicor	PLATE SPECIMEN			
Medical	RETRIEVAL BIOPSY			1000/1/01/10000
Products, Inc.	INSTRUMENT	IN	25/JUL/2008	1269/KOL/2008
	TRIGGER FIRED RADIAL			
Devicor	PLATE SPECIMEN	1		
Medical Products, Inc.	RETRIEVAL BIOPSY INSTRUMENT	IN	02/AUG/2006	521/KOLNP/2008
Devicor	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH	114	02/1/00/2000	321/102111 72000
Medical	MANUALLY ROTATED	İ		
Products, Inc.	SAMPLE BARREL	JР	24/JUL/2008	2008-190428
1 Toddots, IIIo.	TRIGGER FIRED RADIAL		2 0 2 2 3 0	
Devicor	PLATE SPECIMEN			
Medical	RETRIEVAL BIOPSY			}
Products, Inc.	INSTRUMENT	JP	24/JUL/2008	2008-190430
	TRIGGER FIRED RADIAL			
Devicor	PLATE SPECIMEN			
Medical	RETRIEVAL BIOPSY			
Products, Inc.	INSTRUMENT	JP	02/AUG/2006	2008-525133
	BIOPSY DEEVICE WITH			
	REPLACEABLE PROBE		1	
	AND INCORPORATING	1		
Dovices	VIBRATION INSERTION			
Devicor Medical	ASSIST AND STATIC VACUUM SOURCE SAMPLE	1		
Medical Products, Inc.	STACKING RETRIEVAL	l wo	02/AUG/2006	PCT/US2006/030022
i locucis, ilic.	TRIGGER FIRED RADIAL	 ''' 	32713372000	. 5 . 7 . 5 . 7 . 5 . 7 . 5 . 7 . 7 . 7
Devicor	PLATE SPECIMEN			
Medical	RETRIEVAL BIOPSY			
Products, Inc.	INSTRUMENT	wo	28/MAR/2008	PCT/US2008/058627
	METHOD OF			
	MANUFACTURING A			
Devicor	NEEDLE ASSEMBLY FOR			
Medical	USE WITH A BIOPSY			
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	AU	20/DEC/2005	2005245226

Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.
Devicor	11.10	Country	, mig 2 ato	
Medical				
Products, Inc.	Molded Biopsy Device	CA	21/DEC/2005	2531154
Devicor				
Medical Products, Inc.	Molded Biopsy Device	EP	29/DEC/2005	07075501.2
Devicor	Wooded Biopsy Device	<u> </u>	20/020/2000	0,0,0001.2
Medical				
Products, Inc.	Molded Biopsy Device	IN	21/DEC/2005	1168/KOL/05
Devicor				
Medical	Maldad Bianau Basina	ın	28/DEC/2005	270006/2005
Products, Inc.	Molded Biopsy Device CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY	JP	26/DEC/2005	379006/2005
Devicor	DEVICE WITH SHORT			
Medical	COUPLED MRI-			
Products, Inc.	COMPATIBLE DRIVER	AU	20/DEC/2005	2005245738
	CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY			
Devicor	DEVICE WITH SHORT		•	
Medical Products, Inc.	COUPLED MRI- COMPATIBLE DRIVER	CA	21/DEC/2005	2531193
i roducto, mo.	CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY	- O/ (21102012000	2001100
Devicor	DEVICE WITH SHORT			
Medical	COUPLED MRI-			
Products, Inc.	COMPATIBLE DRIVER	IN	21/DEC/2005	1169/KOL/05
Davidson	CORE SAMPLING BIOPSY		İ	
Devicor Medical	DEVICE WITH SHORT COUPLED MRI-			
Products, Inc.	COMPATIBLE DRIVER	JP	28/DEC/2005	379015/2005
Devicor				
Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH		,	
Products, Inc.	VARIABLE SIDE APERTURE	AU	15/FEB/2006	2006200621
Devicor	DIODOV DEL MOE MATU			
Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH VARIABLE SIDE APERTURE	AU	06/MAR/2006	2006200950
Devicor	VARIABLE GIBE AF ERTORE	7.0	00/10/11/02/000	200020000
Medical				
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY METHOD	AU	13/FEB/2007	2007200613
Devicor				
Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH	BR	06/MAR/2006	PI0601015-6
Products, Inc. Devicor	VARIABLE SIDE APERTURE	DK	00/IVIAR/2000	F10001013-0
Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH			
Products, Inc.	VARIABLE SIDE APERTURE	BR	06/MAR/2006	PI0601016-4
Devicor				
Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH	١		0500400
Products, Inc.	VARIABLE SIDE APERTURE	CA	01/MAR/2006	2538406
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH			
Products, Inc.	VARIABLE SIDE APERTURE	CA	01/MAR/2006	2538400
Devicor				
Medical				
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY METHOD	CA	02/MAR/2007	2580181
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH			
Products, Inc.	VARIABLE SIDE APERTURE	CN	06/MAR/2006	200610058114.7
Devicor		J.,	30	
Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH			
Products, Inc.	VARIABLE SIDE APERTURE	EP	03/MAR/2006	06251159.7
Devicor	DIODOX DEL 40= 14 == 1			
Medical Products Inc	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH VARIABLE SIDE APERTURE	EP	03/MAR/2006	06251160.5
Products, Inc. Devicor	VARIABLE SIDE APERTURE	<u> </u>	USHVIATVZUUU	00231100.3
Medical				
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY METHOD	EP	02/MAR/2007	07250896.3
i roducio, IIIc.	1 PIOLOT MITHOD	<u> </u>	1 02/14/2/10/2007	

<u> </u>		· · ·		
Ournes	 Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.
Owner Devicor	Title	Country	Filling Date	rining ito.
Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH			
Products, Inc.	VARIABLE SIDE APERTURE	IN	17/FEB/2006	148/KOL/06
Devicor				
Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH			
Products, Inc.	VARIABLE SIDE APERTURE	IN	17/FEB/2006	147/KOL/06
Devicor				
Medical		l	00/144 D/0007	200///01/07
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY METHOD	IN	02/MAR/2007	309/KOL/07
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH			
Products, Inc.	VARIABLE SIDE APERTURE	JP	03/MAR/2006	058360/2006
Devicor	VARIABLE GIBL AT ERTORE	- 01	00/110 (1 0 2 0 0 0	000000/2000
Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH		1	
Products, Inc.	VARIABLE SIDE APERTURE	JP	03/MAR/2006	058398/2006
Devicor				
Medical				
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY METHOD	JP	02/MAR/2007	2007-52994
Devicor				
Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH		00 044 5 10000	DA (A)0000(000500
Products, Inc.	VARIABLE SIDE APERTURE	MX	03/MAR/2006	PA/A/2006/002509
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH			
Products, Inc.	VARIABLE SIDE APERTURE	MX	03/MAR/2006	PA/A/2006/002510
Devicor	VARIABLE GIBE AI ERTORE	Wild	CONTRACTOR	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Medical	Biopsy Device with Sample			
Products, Inc.	Storage.	AU	29/AUG/2005	2005204310
Devicor				
Medical	Biopsy Device with Sample	1		
Products, Inc.	Storage.	BR	28/SEP/2005	PI0503980-0
Devicor				
Medical	Biopsy Device with Sample	CA	27/SEP/2005	2521354
Products, Inc. Devicor	Storage.	LCA	21/3EP12003	2021004
Medical	Biopsy Device with Sample			
Products, Inc.	Storage.	lнк	21/JUL/2006	06108179.0
Devicor				
Medical	Biopsy Device with Sample			
Products, Inc.	Storage.	IN	29/AUG/2005	790/KOL/05
Devicor				:
Medical	Biopsy Device with Sample	l	00/055/2005	202466/2005
Products, Inc.	Storage.	JP	28/SEP/2005	282466/2005
Devicor Medical				
Products, Inc.	Cutter for Biopsy Device.	AU	29/AUG/2005	2005204330
Devicor	Cattor ior Diopor Dation			
Medical				
Products, Inc.	Cutter for Biopsy Device.	BR	28/SEP/2005	PI0503976-2
Devicor				
Medical	6 # 6 Biss B 30	0.0	07/055/0005	2524256
Products, Inc.	Cutter for Biopsy Device.	CA	27/SEP/2005	2521356
Devicor Medical				
Products, Inc.	Cutter for Biopsy Device.	IN	29/AUG/2005	791/KOL/05
Devicor	Cate to Biopsy Borios.	 		
Medical				
Products, Inc.	Cutter for Biopsy Device.	JP	28/SEP/2005	282483/2005
Devicor				
Medical				
Products, Inc.	Biopsy Needle and Method	AU	18/JAN/2007	2007200201
Devicor				
Medical	Dianay Mondle and Methed	DD	02/550/2007	DI0700218 1
Products, Inc.	Biopsy Needle and Method	BR	02/FEB/2007	PI0700218-1

	I		T	
	T-41-	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.
Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.
Devicor Medical				
Products, Inc.	Biopsy Needle and Method	CA	26/JAN/2007	2576352
Devicor			- Milm	
Medical				
Products, Inc.	Biopsy Needle and Method	CN	02/FEB/2007	200710006532.6
Devicor		1		
Medical	Brown March and Marks at		00/550/2007	07250439.2
Products, Inc.	Biopsy Needle and Method	EP	02/FEB/2007	07230439.2
Devicor Medical				
Products, Inc.	Biopsy Needle and Method	IN	24/JAN/2007	87/KOL/07
Devicor				
Medical				
Products, Inc.	Biopsy Needle and Method	JP	02/FEB/2007	24414/2007
Devicor				
Medical	By North and Mathed	NAV.	02/550/2007	MX/A/2007/001406
Products, Inc.	Biopsy Needle and Method DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY	MX	02/FEB/2007	NIX/A/2007/001400
Devicor Medical	INVASIVE INTERNAL			
Products, Inc.	TISSUE REMOVAL	ΑU	19/FEB/2007	2007200725
Devicor	DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY			
Medical	INVASIVE INTERNAL			
Products, Inc.	TISSUE REMOVAL	CA	06/MAR/2007	2581263
Devicor	DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY			
Medical	INVASIVE INTERNAL	ON!	07/MAR/2007	200740096027 7
Products, Inc.	TISSUE REMOVAL	CN	07/MAR/2007	200710086027.7
Devicor Medical	DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY INVASIVE INTERNAL			
Products, Inc.	TISSUE REMOVAL	l IN	22/FEB/2007	269/KOL/07
Devicor	DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY			
Medical	INVASIVE INTERNAL	ł		
Products, Inc.	TISSUE REMOVAL	JP	06/MAR/2007	56034/2007
Devicor	DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY			
Medical	INVASIVE INTERNAL	AU	10/EED/2007	2007200727
Products, Inc.	TISSUE REMOVAL DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY	AU	19/FEB/2007	2001200121
Devicor Medical	INVASIVE INTERNAL			
Products, Inc.	TISSUE REMOVAL	CA	06/MAR/2007	2581264
Devicor	DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY			
Medical	INVASIVE INTERNAL			
Products, Inc.	TISSUE REMOVAL	CN	07/MAR/2007	200710086028.1
Devicor	DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY	[
Medical	INVASIVE INTERNAL		00/8445/2007	07050006 0
Products, Inc.	TISSUE REMOVAL DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY	EP	06/MAR/2007	07250926.8
Devicor Medical	INVASIVE INTERNAL			
Products, Inc.	TISSUE REMOVAL	IN	22/FEB/2007	270/KOL/07
Devicor	DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY			
Medical	INVASIVE INTERNAL			
Products, Inc.	TISSUE REMOVAL	JP	06/MAR/2007	56050/2007
Devicor				
Medical	MDI Bianau Bardaa	,,,,	22/MAD/2007	2007201259
Products, Inc.	MRI Biopsy Device	AU	22/MAR/2007	2007201258
Devicor Medical				
Products, Inc.	MRI Biopsy Device	CA	30/MAR/2007	2583630
Devicor	a biopay bottoo	1-7.		
Medical				
Products, Inc.	MRI Biopsy Device	CN	02/APR/2007	200710093682.5
Devicor				
Medical				
Products, Inc.	MRI Biopsy Device	GB		

r	T	I	1	
Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.
Devicor				
Medical	1			
Products, Inc.	MRI Biopsy Device	IN	26/MAR/2007	476/KOL/2007
	IVITA Biopsy Device		20/10/01/02/00/	47.071(012200)
Devicor Medical				
Products, Inc.	MRI Biopsy Device	JP	30/MAR/2007	2007-93410
	DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY	31	30/10/2007	2007-00410
Devicor	I INVASIVE INTERNAL			
Medical		AU	22/MAR/2007	2007201263
Products, Inc.	TISSUE REMOVAL DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY	AU	22/WAN2001	2007201203
Devicor	INVASIVE INTERNAL			
Medical		ا ₍	27/MAR/2007	2582844
Products, Inc.	TISSUE REMOVAL	CA	211NAR02001	2302044
Devicor	DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY			
Medical	INVASIVE INTERNAL	0	20/848 D/2007	200710001505 6
Products, Inc.	TISSUE REMOVAL	CN	29/MAR/2007	200710091595.6
Devicor	DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY		[
Medical	INVASIVE INTERNAL	l	00/84479/0007	47E/KOL/2007
Products, Inc.	TISSUE REMOVAL	IN	26/MAR/2007	475/KOL/2007
Devicor	DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY			
Medical	INVASIVE INTERNAL			0.5000/0.007
Products, Inc.	TISSUE REMOVAL	JP	28/MAR/2007	85200/2007
	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH			
	REPLACEABLE PROBE			
	INCORPORATING STATIC	1		
	VACUUM SOURCE DUAL			
Devicor	VALVE SAMPLE STACKING		1	1
Medical	RETRIEVAL AND SALINE			
Products, Inc.	FLUSH	AU	12/JAN/2007	2007200142
	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH			
	REPLACEABLE PROBE			
	INCORPORATING STATIC			
	VACUUM SOURCE DUAL			İ
Devicor	VALVE SAMPLE STACKING			
Medical	RETRIEVAL AND SALINE			1
Products, Inc.	FLUSH	BR	01/FEB/2007	PI0700171-1
	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH			
	REPLACEABLE PROBE			
	INCORPORATING STATIC			1
	VACUUM SOURCE DUAL			
Devicor	VALVE SAMPLE STACKING			
Medical	RETRIEVAL AND SALINE			
Products, Inc.	FLUSH	CA	30/JAN/2007	2576477
. 10440.0, 1110.	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH			
	REPLACEABLE PROBE			
	INCORPORATING STATIC			
	VACUUM SOURCE DUAL			
Devicor	VALVE SAMPLE STACKING			
Medical	RETRIEVAL AND SALINE			
Products, Inc.	FLUSH	CN	31/JAN/2007	200710006945.4
. roddolo, mo.	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH	 	1	
	REPLACEABLE PROBE			
	INCORPORATING STATIC			
	VACUUM SOURCE DUAL			
Dovicer	VALVE SAMPLE STACKING			
Devicor Medical	RETRIEVAL AND SALINE			
Products. Inc.	FLUSH	EP	31/JAN/2007	07250402.0
r roudcis, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH	 -' 	0 1/0/11/2007	J. 200 702.0
	REPLACEABLE PROBE			1
	INCORPORATING STATIC			
	VACUUM SOURCE DUAL			
Devicor	VALVE SAMPLE STACKING			
Medical	RETRIEVAL AND SALINE	l iki	16/14/1/0007	55/KOL/07
Products, Inc.	FLUSH	IN	16/JAN/2007	55/KOL/07

		T	1	
_				P111
Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.
	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH	·		İ
	REPLACEABLE PROBE			
	INCORPORATING STATIC			
Davidson.	VACUUM SOURCE DUAL			
Devicor	VALVE SAMPLE STACKING			
Medical	RETRIEVAL AND SALINE	JР	31/JAN/2007	21616/2007
Products, Inc.	FLUSH BIOPSY DEVICE WITH	JF	31/3/AN/2007	21010/2007
	REPLACEABLE PROBE			
	INCORPORATING STATIC			
	VACUUM SOURCE DUAL			
Devicor	VALVE SAMPLE STACKING			
Medical	RETRIEVAL AND SALINE			
Products, Inc.	FLUSH	MX	31/JAN/2007	MX/A/2007/001316
	Mammotome Incorporation of			
	Harmonic Scalpel			
Devicor	Technology for Insertion	•		1
Medical	Force Reduction and	l		
Products, Inc.	Hemostasis Post Procedure	AU	28/JUN/2007	2007203017
	Mammotome Incorporation of			
Dovises	Harmonic Scalpel			
Devicor Medical	Technology for Insertion Force Reduction and		1	
Products, Inc.	Hemostasis Post Procedure	CA	29/JUN/2007	2592762
r roducts, mc.	Mammotome Incorporation of	i OA	25/0014/2007	2002.02
	Harmonic Scalpel	ŀ		
Devicor	Technology for Insertion			
Medical	Force Reduction and			
Products, Inc.	Hemostasis Post Procedure	CN	02/JUL/2007	200710129003.5
	Mammotome Incorporation of			
	Harmonic Scalpel	j		
Devicor	Technology for Insertion			†
Medical	Force Reduction and			
Products, Inc.	Hemostasis Post Procedure	EP	29/JUN/2007	07252652.8
	Mammotome Incorporation of]		
	Harmonic Scalpel			
Devicor	Technology for Insertion Force Reduction and	ļ		
Medical Products, Inc.	Hemostasis Post Procedure	l IN	27/JUN/2007	920/KOL/07
Products, inc.	Mammotome Incorporation of	114	27/3014/2007	320/KOD0/
	Harmonic Scalpel	İ		
Devicor	Technology for Insertion			
Medical	Force Reduction and			
Products, Inc.	Hemostasis Post Procedure	JP	29/JUN/2007	172593/2007
Devicor	Grid and Rotatable Cube			
Medical	Guide Localization Fixture for			
Products, Inc.	Biopsy Device	AU	16/APR/2007	2007201667
Devicor	Grid and Rotatable Cube			
Medical	Guide Localization Fixture for			
Products, Inc.	Biopsy Device	CA	27/APR/2007	2586528
Devicor	Grid and Rotatable Cube	-		
Medical	Guide Localization Fixture for	CN	20/4 DD/2007	200710107760 2
Products, Inc.	Biopsy Device	CN	29/APR/2007	200710107769.3
Devicor	Grid and Rotatable Cube Guide Localization Fixture for			
Medical Products, Inc.	Biopsy Device	EP	30/APR/2007	07251817.8
Devicor	Grid and Rotatable Cube		30/74 102007	0,201017.0
Medical	Guide Localization Fixture for			
Products, Inc.	Biopsy Device	IN	18/APR/2007	602/KOL/07
. 100000, 1110.	GRID AND ROTATABLE	†		
Devicor	CUBE GUIDE			
Medical	LOCALIZATION FIXTURE			
Products, Inc.	FOR BIOPSY DEVICE	JP	27/APR/2007	2007-119013
Devicor				
Medical	BIOPSY CANNULA			
Products, Inc.	ADJUSTABLE DEPTH STOP	AU	16/APR/2007	2007201670

Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.
Devicor	DIODOX CANALIJI A			
Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY CANNULA ADJUSTABLE DEPTH STOP	CA	27/APR/2007	2586504
Devicor	ADJUSTABLE DEFITTS TOF	<u> </u>	21/AF 102001	2300304
Medical	BIOPSY CANNULA			
Products, Inc.	ADJUSTABLE DEPTH STOP	CN	29/APR/2007	200710107761.7
Devicor				
Medical	BIOPSY CANNULA	ED	20/400/2007	09075358.3
Products, Inc. Devicor	ADJUSTABLE DEPTH STOP	EP	30/APR/2007	09070000.0
Medical	BIOPSY CANNULA			
Products, Inc.	ADJUSTABLE DEPTH STOP	IN	18/APR/2007	598/KOL/07
Devicor				
Medical	BIOPSY CANNULA			
Products, Inc.	ADJUSTABLE DEPTH STOP	JP	27/APR/2007	2007-119035
Devicor	INITEODATED IMAGINO			
Medical Products, Inc.	INTEGRATED IMAGING AND BIOPSY SYSTEM	CN	19/FEB/2008	200880012271.1
Devicor	AND BIOPST STSTEM	CIN	19/1-2000	200000012271.1
Medical	INTEGRATED IMAGING			
Products, Inc.	AND BIOPSY SYSTEM	EP	19/FEB/2008	08730101.6
Devicor				
Medical	INTEGRATED IMAGING			
Products, Inc.	AND BIOPSY SYSTEM	IN	19/FEB/2008	3105/KOLNP/09
Devicor	INTEGRATED INTAGING			
Medical Products, Inc.	INTEGRATED IMAGING AND BIOPSY SYSTEM	JP	19/FEB/2008	2009-552791
Devicor	AND BIOF 31 3131EW	JF	19/1 LD/2000	2003-332731
Medical	INTEGRATED IMAGING			
Products, Inc.	AND BIOPSY SYSTEM	wo	19/FEB/2008	PCT/US2008/054230
Devicor	BIOPSY SYSTEM WITH			
Medical	VACUUM CONTROL			
Products, Inc.	MODULE	AU	13/DEC/2007	2007242953
Devicor				
Medical Products, Inc.	Biopsy Control Module	CA	13/DEC/2007	2614235
Devicor	Biopsy Control Micaule	071	TO/DEG/2001	2011200
Medical				
Products, Inc.	Biopsy Control Module	CN	13/DEC/2007	200710307157.9
Devicor				
Medical	l		40/050/0007	07054000 0
Products, Inc.	Biopsy Control Module	EP	12/DEC/2007	07254806.8
Devicor Medical			[
Products, Inc.	Biopsy Control Module	IN	13/DEC/2007	1672/KOL/07
Devicor	2.000, 00			
Medical				
Products, Inc.	Biopsy Control Module	JP	13/DEC/2007	2007-322116
Devicor				
Medical Broducts Inc	BIOPSY SAMPLE STORAGE	AU	13/DEC/2007	2007242954
Products, Inc. Devicor	BIOF ST SAWIFLE STORAGE		13/10/2007	2001272007
Medical			1	
Products, Inc.	Biopsy Sample Storage	CA	13/DEC/2007	2614259
Devicor				
Medical		l		
Products, Inc.	Biopsy Sample Storage	CN	13/DEC/2007	200710186190.0
Devicor				
Medical Products, Inc.	Biopsy Sample Storage	IN	13/DEC/2007	1673/KOL/07
Devicor	biopsy cample clorage	'''	10/02/01/2001	1010/1000/
Medical				
Products, Inc.	Biopsy Sample Storage	JP	13/DEC/2007	2007-322137

Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.
Devicor				
Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE NEEDLE			
Products, Inc.	TIP	wo	09/MAY/2008	PCT/US2008/063148
Devicor Medical				
Products, Inc.	METHODS FOR IMAGING	AU	16/APR/2009	2009201610
Devicor				
Medical				
Products, Inc.	METHODS FOR IMAGING	CA	22/APR/2009	2663483
Devicor				
Medical Products, Inc.	METHODS FOR IMAGING	CN	23/APR/2009	200910139215.0
Devicor	WELLIODO LOK WAR CONTO	1	20% 4102000	
Medical				
Products, Inc.	METHODS FOR IMAGING	EP	22/APR/2009	09251150.0
Devicor		ł		
Medical Products, Inc.	METHODS FOR IMAGING	IN	21/APR/2009	646/KOLNP/09
Devicor	WETHODS FOR IWAGING	III	21/AFR/2009	040/ROLINI 703
Medical	DEVICES USEFUL IN			
Products, Inc.	IMAGING	IN	26/FEB/2010	193/KOL/2010
Devicor				
Medical	DIODOX DEL #050	1	00/550/0040	404///01/2010
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICES	IN	26/FEB/2010	194/KOL/2010
Devicor Medical				
Products, Inc.	METHODS FOR IMAGING	JP	22/APR/2009	2009-103855
Devicor				
Medical				
Products, Inc.	METHODS FOR IMAGING	KR	22/APR/2009	10-2009-0034925
Devicor	NEEDLE TID FOR BIODSY			
Medical Products, Inc.	NEEDLE TIP FOR BIOPSY DEVICE	BR	27/FEB/2009	PI0901464-0
Devicor	DEVICE		2771 2232000	1
Medical	NEEDLE TIP FOR BIOPSY			
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	CA	26/FEB/2009	2655965
Devicor	NEEDLE TID SOO DIODON			
Medical Products, Inc.	NEEDLE TIP FOR BIOPSY DEVICE	CN	27/FEB/2009	200910126107.X
Devicor	DEVICE	1014	2111 CD/2000	200010120107.54
Medical	NEEDLE TIP FOR BIOPSY			
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	EP	26/FEB/2009	09250531.2
Devicor				
Medical	NEEDLE TIP FOR BIOPSY	IN	24/FEB/2009	351/KOL/09
Products, Inc. Devicor	DEVICE	IIN	24/FED/2009	331/KOL/03
Medical	BIOPSY PROBE WITH	1		
Products, Inc.	HYPODERMIC LUMEN	BR	27/FEB/2009	PI0901474-8
Devicor				
Medical	BIOPSY PROBE WITH	CA	26/555/2000	2655708
Products, Inc. Devicor	HYPODERMIC LUMEN	CA	26/FEB/2009	2000/00
Medical	BIOPSY PROBE WITH			
Products, Inc.	HYPODERMIC LUMEN	CN	27/FEB/2009	200910126106.5
Devicor				
Medical	BIOPSY PROBE WITH		00/555 (0000	00050500 0
Products, Inc.	HYPODERMIC LUMEN	EP	26/FEB/2009	09250532.0
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY PROBE WITH			
Products, Inc.	HYPODERMIC LUMEN	IN	24/FEB/2009	352/KOL/09
Devicor	THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O	+"		
Medical	BIOPSY DEVICES WITH			
Products, Inc.	UNIVERSAL PROBE	CA	17/JUN/2009	2669459

Owner Title Country Filing Date Filing No. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. BIOPSY DEVICES WITH UNIVERSAL PROBE CN 18/JUN/2009 200910149374.9 Devicor Medical Products, Inc. BIOPSY DEVICES WITH UNIVERSAL PROBE EP 17/JUN/2009 09251576.6 Devicor Medical Products, Inc. BIOPSY DEVICES WITH Products, Inc. IN 15/JUN/2009 863/KOL/2009 Devicor Medical Products, Inc. BIOPSY DEVICES WITH UNIVERSAL PROBE JP 17/JUN/2009 2009-143910 Devicor Medical Products, Inc. BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT INSTRUMENT AU 19/FEB/2009 2009-143910 Devicor Medical Products, Inc. BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT INSTRUMENT BR 25/FEB/2009 2009200662 Devicor Medical Products, Inc. BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT INSTRUMENT CA 25/FEB/2009 2655588 Devicor Medical Products, Inc. BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT INSTRUMENT CN 25/FEB/2009 200910118214.8 Devicor Medical DEPLOYMENT Products, Inc. BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT INSTRUMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1 Devicor Medical DEPLOYMENT Products, Inc.	
Medical	
Products, Inc. UNIVERSAL PROBE CN	
Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. BIOPSY DEVICES WITH UNIVERSAL PROBE BIOPSY DEVICES WITH Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical DepLoyMeNT Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical DepLoyMeNT Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical DepLoyMeNT Products, Inc. Devicor Medical DepLoyMeNT Devicor Medical DepLoyMeNT Products, Inc. Devicor Medical DepLoyMeNT Devicor Medical DepLoyMeNT Products, Inc. Devicor Medical DepLoyMeNT Products, Inc. Devicor Medical DepLoyMeNT Products, Inc. Devicor Medical DepLoyMeNT Products, Inc. Devicor Medical DepLoyMeNT Products, Inc. Devicor Medical DepLoyMeNT Products, Inc. BIOPSY SITE MARKER Medical DepLoyMeNT Products, Inc. BIOPSY SITE MARKER Medical DepLoyMeNT Products, Inc. BIOPSY SITE MARKER Medical DepLoyMeNT Products, Inc. BIOPSY SITE MARKER Medical DepLoyMeNT Devicor Medical DepLoyMeNT Devicor Medical DepLoyMeNT Devicor Medical DepLoyMeNT Devicor Medical DepLoyMeNT Devicor Medical DepLoyMeNT Devicor Medical DepLoyMeNT Devicor Medical DepLoyMeNT Devicor Medical DepLoyMeNT Devicor Medical DepLoyMeNT	
Medical Products, Inc. BIOPSY DEVICES WITH UNIVERSAL PROBE EP 17/JUN/2009 09251576.6 Devicor Medical Products, Inc. BIOPSY DEVICES WITH UNIVERSAL PROBE IN 15/JUN/2009 863/KOL/2009 Devicor Medical Products, Inc. BIOPSY DEVICES WITH UNIVERSAL PROBE JP 17/JUN/2009 2009-143910 Devicor Medical Products, Inc. BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT AU 19/FEB/2009 2009-143910 Devicor Medical Products, Inc. BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT AU 19/FEB/2009 2009-143910 Devicor Medical Products, Inc. BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT BR 25/FEB/2009 2009200662 Devicor Medical Devicor Medical Devicor Medical DEPLOYMENT BR 25/FEB/2009 PI0901510-8 Devicor Medical Devicor Medical DEPLOYMENT CA 25/FEB/2009 2655588 Devicor Medical Devicor Medical DEPLOYMENT CN 25/FEB/2009 200910118214.8 Devicor Medical DEPLOYMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1 Devicor Medical DEPLOYMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1	
Products, Inc. UNIVERSAL PROBE EP	
Devicor Medical Products, Inc. UNIVERSAL PROBE Devicor Medical Products, Inc. UNIVERSAL PROBE Devicor Medical Products, Inc. UNIVERSAL PROBE JP 17/JUN/2009 863/KOL/2009 863/KOL/2009 863/KOL/2009 863/KOL/2009 863/	
Medical Products, Inc.BIOPSY DEVICES WITH UNIVERSAL PROBEIN15/JUN/2009863/KOL/2009Devicor Medical Products, Inc.BIOPSY DEVICES WITH UNIVERSAL PROBEJP17/JUN/20092009-143910Devicor Medical Products, Inc.BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT Products, Inc.AU19/FEB/20092009200662Devicor Medical Products, Inc.BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT PRODUCTS, Inc.BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENTBR25/FEB/2009PI0901510-8Devicor Medical Products, Inc.BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENTCA25/FEB/20092655588Devicor Medical Products, Inc.BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENTCN25/FEB/2009200910118214.8Devicor Medical Products, Inc.BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENTCN25/FEB/2009200910118214.8Devicor Medical Products, Inc.BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENTEP24/FEB/200909250485.1Devicor MedicalBIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENTEP24/FEB/200909250485.1	
Products, Inc. UNIVERSAL PROBE IN 15/JUN/2009 863/KOL/2009 Devicor Medical Products, Inc. UNIVERSAL PROBE JP 17/JUN/2009 2009-143910 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT AU 19/FEB/2009 2009200662 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT BR 25/FEB/2009 PI0901510-8 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT BR 25/FEB/2009 PI0901510-8 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CA 25/FEB/2009 2655588 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CA 25/FEB/2009 200910118214.8 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CA 25/FEB/2009 200910118214.8 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CN 25/FEB/2009 200910118214.8 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1	
Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical Devicor Medical Products, Inc. Devicor Medical DepLoyMent Products, Inc. District Marker Medical DepLoyMent Products, Inc. Devicor Medical DepLoyMent Products, Inc. Devicor Medical DepLoyMent Products, Inc. Devicor Medical DepLoyMent Products, Inc. Devicor Medical DepLoyMent Products, Inc. Devicor Medical DepLoyMent Products, Inc. Devicor Medical DepLoyMent Products, Inc. Devicor Medical DepLoyMent Products, Inc. Devicor Medical DepLoyMent Products, Inc. Devicor Medical DepLoyMent Products, Inc. Devicor Medical DepLoyMent Products, Inc. Devicor Medical DepLoyMent Products, Inc. Devicor Medical DepLoyMent Products, Inc. Devicor Medical DepLoyMent Products, Inc. Devicor Medical DepLoyMent Devicor Medical DepLoyMent Devicor Medical DepLoyMent Devicor Medical DepLoyMent Devicor Medical DepLoyMent Devicor Medical DepLoyMent	
Medical Products, Inc. UNIVERSAL PROBE JP 17/JUN/2009 2009-143910 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT AU 19/FEB/2009 2009200662 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT BR 25/FEB/2009 PI0901510-8 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT BR 25/FEB/2009 PI0901510-8 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CA 25/FEB/2009 2655588 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CA 25/FEB/2009 2655588 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CN 25/FEB/2009 200910118214.8 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CN 25/FEB/2009 09250485.1 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1	
Products, Inc. UNIVERSAL PROBE JP 17/JUN/2009 2009-143910 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT INSTRUMENT AU 19/FEB/2009 2009200662 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT BR 25/FEB/2009 PI0901510-8 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT BR 25/FEB/2009 PI0901510-8 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CA 25/FEB/2009 2655588 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CA 25/FEB/2009 2655588 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CN 25/FEB/2009 200910118214.8 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CN 25/FEB/2009 09250485.1 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1	week harded and his horizontal a
Devicor Medical Deployment AU 19/FEB/2009 2009200662 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT BR 25/FEB/2009 PI0901510-8 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT BR 25/FEB/2009 PI0901510-8 Devicor Medical DEPLOYMENT CA 25/FEB/2009 2655588 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CA 25/FEB/2009 2655588 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CN 25/FEB/2009 200910118214.8 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CN 25/FEB/2009 200910118214.8 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CN 25/FEB/2009 09250485.1 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1	
Medical Products, Inc. DEPLOYMENT INSTRUMENT AU 19/FEB/2009 2009200662 Devicor Medical Products, Inc. BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT BR 25/FEB/2009 PI0901510-8 Devicor Medical Products, Inc. BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CA 25/FEB/2009 2655588 Devicor Medical Products, Inc. BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CN 25/FEB/2009 200910118214.8 Devicor Medical Products, Inc. BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1 Devicor Medical BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1	well-ball delication to the
Products, Inc. INSTRUMENT AU 19/FEB/2009 2009200662 Devicor Medical Products, Inc. BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT BR 25/FEB/2009 PI0901510-8 Devicor Medical Deployment Products, Inc. BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CA 25/FEB/2009 2655588 Devicor Medical Deployment Products, Inc. BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CN 25/FEB/2009 200910118214.8 Devicor Medical Deployment Products, Inc. BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1 Devicor Medical Deployment Medical Deployment DEPLOYMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1	
Devicor Medical DEPLOYMENT BR 25/FEB/2009 PI0901510-8 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT BR 25/FEB/2009 PI0901510-8 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CA 25/FEB/2009 2655588 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CN 25/FEB/2009 200910118214.8 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CN 25/FEB/2009 200910118214.8 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT DEPLOYMENT DEPLOYMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1	
Medical Products, Inc. DEPLOYMENT INSTRUMENT BR 25/FEB/2009 PI0901510-8 Devicor Medical Products, Inc. BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CA 25/FEB/2009 2655588 Devicor Medical Products, Inc. BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CN 25/FEB/2009 200910118214.8 Devicor Medical Products, Inc. BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CN 25/FEB/2009 200910118214.8 Devicor Medical Devicor Medical DEPLOYMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1 Devicor Medical BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1	
Products, Inc. INSTRUMENT BR 25/FEB/2009 PI0901510-8 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER Medical DEPLOYMENT CA 25/FEB/2009 2655588 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER Medical DEPLOYMENT CN 25/FEB/2009 200910118214.8 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER Medical DEPLOYMENT CN 25/FEB/2009 200910118214.8 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER Medical DEPLOYMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER Medical DEPLOYMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1	
Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CA 25/FEB/2009 2655588 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CA 25/FEB/2009 2655588 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CN 25/FEB/2009 200910118214.8 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CN 25/FEB/2009 200910118214.8 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT DEPLOYMENT DEPLOYMENT	
Medical Products, Inc. DEPLOYMENT INSTRUMENT CA 25/FEB/2009 2655588 Devicor Medical Products, Inc. BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CN 25/FEB/2009 200910118214.8 Devicor Medical Products, Inc. BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1 Devicor Medical BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1	
Products, Inc. INSTRUMENT CA 25/FEB/2009 2655588 Devicor Medical Products, Inc. BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CN 25/FEB/2009 200910118214.8 Devicor Medical Products, Inc. BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1 Devicor Medical Deployment BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1	
Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT CN 25/FEB/2009 200910118214.8 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER Medical DEPLOYMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1	
Medical Products, Inc. DEPLOYMENT INSTRUMENT CN 25/FEB/2009 200910118214.8 Devicor Medical Products, Inc. BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1 Devicor Medical BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT DEPLOYMENT POSSITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT DEPLOYMENT	
Products, Inc. INSTRUMENT CN 25/FEB/2009 200910118214.8 Devicor Medical Products, Inc. BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1 Devicor Medical DEPLOYMENT BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT DEPLOYMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1	
Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER Medical DEPLOYMENT Products, Inc. INSTRUMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER Medical DEPLOYMENT	
Medical Products, Inc. DEPLOYMENT INSTRUMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1 Devicor Medical BIOPSY SITE MARKER DEPLOYMENT BIOPSY SITE MARKER BIOP	
Products, Inc. INSTRUMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1 Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER Medical DEPLOYMENT EP 24/FEB/2009 09250485.1	
Devicor BIOPSY SITE MARKER Medical DEPLOYMENT	
Medical DEPLOYMENT	
Products Inc. INSTRIMENT IN 122/EED/2000 246/POL/00	
F TOUGLOS, HIG. HIG T TOURLING HIM 23/FED/2009 340/NOL/09	
Devicor	
Medical USER INTERFACE ON	
Products, Inc. BIOPSY DEVICE AU 20/NOV/2008 2008246291	
Devicor ENGAGEMENT INTERFACE	
Medical FOR BIOPSY SYSTEM	
Products, Inc. VACUUM MODULE AU 20/NOV/2008 2008246293	
Devicor BIOPSY DEVICE WITH	
Medical MOTORIZED NEEDLE	
Products, Inc. COCKING AU 20/NOV/2008 2008249141	
Devicor REVOLVING TISSUE	
Medical SAMPLE HOLDER FOR	
Products, Inc. BIOPSY DEVICE BR 21/NOV/2008 PI0806162-9	
Devicor DEPLOYMENT DEVICE	
Medical INTERFACE FOR BIOPSY	
Products, Inc. DEVICE BR 21/NOV/2008 PI0806158-0	
Devicor	
Medical USER INTERFACE ON	
Products, Inc. BIOPSY DEVICE BR 21/NOV/2008 P10806067-3	
Devicor ENGAGEMENT INTERFACE	
Medical FOR BIOPSY SYSTEM	
Products, Inc. VACUUM MODULE BR 21/NOV/2008 PI0806150-5	
Devicor BIOPSY DEVICE WITH	
Medical MOTORIZED NEEDLE	
Products, Inc. COCKING BR 21/NOV/2008 PI0806161-0	
Devicor REVOLVING TISSUE	
Medical SAMPLE HOLDER FOR	
Products, Inc. BIOPSY DEVICE CA 19/NOV/2008 2644133	
Devicor	
Medical USER INTERFACE ON	
Products, Inc. BIOPSY DEVICE CA 19/NOV/2008 2644140	
Devicor ENGAGEMENT INTERFACE	
Medical FOR BIOPSY SYSTEM Products, Inc. VACUUM MODULE CA 20/NOV/2008 2644364	

		T	<u> </u>	114.5
Owner	 Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.
Devicor	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH	Country	1 mily Date	Timig No.
Medical	MOTORIZED NEEDLE			
Products, Inc.	COCKING	CA	20/NOV/2008	2644357
Devicor				
Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE, SYSTEM			
Products, Inc.	AND METHOD	CA	11/DEC/2007	2672664
Devicor	REVOLVING TISSUE			
Medical	SAMPLE HOLDER FOR			
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	CN	20/NOV/2008	200810176678.X
Devicor	DEPLOYMENT DEVICE			
Medical	INTERFACE FOR BIOPSY	۱	00,010,000	000040477705.0
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	CN	20/NOV/2008	200810177795.8
Devicor	LICED INTERPRACE ON			
Medical	USER INTERFACE ON BIOPSY DEVICE	CN	20/NOV/2008	200810176676.0
Products, Inc.	ENGAGEMENT INTERFACE	CIN	20/140 7/2000	200010170070.0
Devicor Medical	FOR BIOPSY SYSTEM			
Products, Inc.	VACUUM MODULE	CN	20/NOV/2008	200810177796.2
Devicor	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH		20/1101/2000	
Medical	MOTORIZED NEEDLE			
Products, Inc.	COCKING	CN	20/NOV/2008	200810176677.5
Devicor				
Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE, SYSTEM	1		
Products, Inc.	AND METHOD	CN	11/DEC/2007	200780050448.2
Devicor	REVOLVING TISSUE			
Medical	SAMPLE HOLDER FOR			
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	EP	20/NOV/2008	08253781.2
Devicor	DEPLOYMENT DEVICE			
Medical	INTERFACE FOR BIOPSY		00/2102//0000	00050775 4
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	EP	20/NOV/2008	08253775.4
Devicor	LICED INTERFACE ON	1		
Medical Products, Inc.	USER INTERFACE ON BIOPSY DEVICE	EP	20/NOV/2008	08253776.2
Devicor	ENGAGEMENT INTERFACE	<u> </u>	20/140 1/2000	00200770.2
Medical	FOR BIOPSY SYSTEM			
Products, Inc.	VACUUM MODULE	EP	20/NOV/2008	08253774.7
Devicor	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH			
Medical	MOTORIZED NEEDLE			
Products, Inc.	COCKING	EP	20/NOV/2008	08253782.0
Devicor				
Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE, SYSTEM	İ		
Products, Inc.	AND METHOD	EP	11/DEC/2007	07865493.6
Devicor	REVOLVING TISSUE			
Medical	SAMPLE HOLDER FOR	l	00 1101 (10000	0000 #401 400
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	IN	20/NOV/2008	2033/KOL/08
Devicor	DEPLOYMENT DEVICE INTERFACE FOR BIOPSY			
Medical Products, Inc.	DEVICE	IN	20/NOV/2008	2031/KOL/08
Devicor	DEVICE	1 114	20/110 1/2000	2001/110200
Medical	USER INTERFACE ON			1
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	IN	20/NOV/2008	2029/KOL/08
Devicor	ENGAGEMENT INTERFACE			
Medical	FOR BIOPSY SYSTEM		1	
Products, Inc.	VACUUM MODULE	IN	20/NOV/2008	2032/KOL/08
Devicor	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH			
Medical	MOTORIZED NEEDLE			
Products, Inc.	COCKING	IN .	20/NOV/2008	2030/KOL/08
Devicor				
Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE, SYSTEM	l	11/050/2005	040011(01/10/00
Products, Inc.	AND METHOD	IN	11/DEC/2007	2190/KOL/NP/09
Devicor	REVOLVING TISSUE			
Medical	SAMPLE HOLDER FOR	ID	10/NOV/2009	2008-295286
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	JP	19/NOV/2008	2000-230200

	I			
Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.
Devicor	DEPLOYMENT DEVICE	Country	7 ming Dute	Timig (to:
Medical	INTERFACE FOR BIOPSY			
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	JP	19/NOV/2008	2008-295299
Devicor				
Medical	USER INTERFACE ON			1
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	JP	19/NOV/2008	2008-295311
Devicor	ENGAGEMENT INTERFACE			
Medical	FOR BIOPSY SYSTEM			
Products, Inc.	VACUUM MODULE	JP	19/NOV/2008	2008-295352
Devicor	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH			
Medical	MOTORIZED NEEDLE			
Products, Inc.	COCKING	JP	19/NOV/2008	2008-295358
Devicor				
Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE, SYSTEM			
Products, Inc.	AND METHOD	JP	11/DEC/2007	2009-541517
Devicor				
Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE, SYSTEM,			
Products, Inc.	AND METHOD	wo	11/DEC/2007	PCT/US2007/087075
	VACUUM SENSOR AND			
Devicor	PRESSURE PUMP FOR			
Medical	TETHERLESS BIOPSY			
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	AU	11/DEC/2008	2008255246
	VACUUM SENSOR AND			
Devicor	PRESSURE PUMP FOR			
Medical	TETHERLESS BIOPSY			1
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	BR	29/DEC/2008	PI0805645-5
	VACUUM SENSOR AND			
Devicor	PRESSURE PUMP FOR			
Medical	TETHERLESS BIOPSY			
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	CA	18/DEC/2008	2647269
	VACUUM SENSOR AND			
Devicor	PRESSURE PUMP FOR			
Medical	TETHERLESS BIOPSY			
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	CN	26/DEC/2008	200810185010.1
	VACUUM SENSOR AND			
Devicor	PRESSURE PUMP FOR			
Medical	TETHERLESS BIOPSY		1	
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	EP	24/DEC/2008	08254141.8
	VACUUM SENSOR AND			
Devicor	PRESSURE PUMP FOR			
Medical	TETHERLESS BIOPSY			
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	IN	17/DEC/2008	2169/KOL/08
	CLUTCH AND VALVING	1		
Devicor	SYSTEM FOR			
Medical	TETHERLESS BIOPSY			1
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	AU	11/DEC/2008	2008255251
	CLUTCH AND VALVING			
Devicor	SYSTEM FOR			
Medical	TETHERLESS BIOPSY			
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	BR	26/DEC/2008	PI0805641-2
	CLUTCH AND VALVING			
Devicor	SYSTEM FOR			
Medical	TETHERLESS BIOPSY			
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	CA	18/DEC/2008	2646982
	CLUTCH AND VALVING		}	
Devicor	SYSTEM FOR			
Medical	TETHERLESS BIOPSY	0	00/050/0000	200040405000 4
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	CN	26/DEC/2008	200810185008.4
	CLUTCH AND VALVING			
Devicor	SYSTEM FOR			
Medical	TETHERLESS BIOPSY		04/050/0000	00054440.0
Products, Inc.	DEVICE	EP	24/DEC/2008	08254140.0
	CLUTCH AND VALVING			
Devicor	SYSTEM FOR			
Medical Products, Inc.	TETHERLESS BIOPSY		47/DE0/0000	2472/// /2000
	DEVICE	IN	17/DEC/2008	2172/KOL/2008

		<u> </u>		
			Silina Data	
Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.
Devicor Medical	BIOPSY SITE MARKER			
Products, Inc.	APPLIER AND METHOD	AU	17/FEB/2009	2009200612
Devicor	7.11 - E.I.E.I.Y. 1.11 - I.I.E.I. 1.10 - I.I.E.			
Medical	BIOPSY SITE MARKER			
Products, Inc.	APPLIER AND METHOD	BR	18/FEB/2009	Pi0901277-0
Devicor				
Medical	BIOPSY SITE MARKER			
Products, Inc.	APPLIER AND METHOD	CA	19/FEB/2009	2654769
Devicor	DIODOY OUT MADVED			
Medical	BIOPSY SITE MARKER	CN	19/FEB/2009	200910008041.4
Products, Inc. Devicor	APPLIER AND METHOD	CN	19/7/2009	200910000041.4
Medical	BIOPSY SITE MARKER			
Products, Inc.	APPLIER AND METHOD	EP	18/FEB/2009	09250423.2
Devicor				
Medical	BIOPSY SITE MARKER			
Products, Inc.	APPLIER AND METHOD	IN	18/FEB/2009	307/KOL/2009
Devicor	HAND ACTUATED			
Medical	TETHERLESS BIOPSY	l		DOT#100000/007405
Products, Inc.	DEVICE WITH PISTOL GRIP	wo	08/DEC/2009	PCT/US2009/067120
Devicor	MECHANICAL TISSUE			
Medical	SAMPLE HOLDER INDEXING DEVICE	l wo	08/DEC/2009	PCT/US2009/067153
Products, Inc. Devicor	HAND ACTUATED	VVO	00/DEC/2009	FC170320037007133
Medical	TETHERLESS BIOPSY			
Products, Inc.	DEVICE WITH PISTOL GRIP	wo	08/DEC/2009	PCT/US2009/067161
Devicor				
Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH			
Products, Inc.	SLIDING CUTTER COVER	wo	08/DEC/2009	PCT/US2009/067173
Devicor				
Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH	l		DOT# 100000 (007470
Products, Inc.	DETACHABLE NEEDLE	wo	08/DEC/2009	PCT/US2009/067176
Devicor	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH	1	1	
Medical Products, Inc.	TELESCOPING CUTTER COVER	wo	09/DEC/2009	PCT/US2009/067245
Devicor	BIOPSY PROBE AND	100	03/DE0/2003	1 01/002003/00/240
Medical	TARGETING SET	ļ		
Products, Inc.	INTERFACE	wo	08/DEC/2009	PCT/US2009/067187
Devicor				
Medical	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH			
Products, Inc.	RETRACTABLE CUTTER	wo	08/DEC/2009	PCT/US2009/067195
Devicor	BIOPSY DEVICE WITH			
Medical	DISCRETE TISSUE	,,,,	00/050/0000	DOT#100000/067465
Products, Inc.	CHAMBERS	wo	08/DEC/2009	PCT/US2009/067165
Dovicer	HAND ACTUATED TETHERLESS BIOPSY			
Devicor Medical	DEVICE WITH SCISSORS			
Products, Inc.	GRIP	wo	08/DEC/2009	PCT/US2009/067143
Devicor	MULTI-ORIENTATION			
Medical	TARGETING SET FOR MRI			
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	wo	09/DEC/2009	PCT/US2009/067306
	TISSUE BIOPSY DEVICE			
Devicor	WITH ROTATABLY LINKED			
Medical	THUMBWHEEL AND			DOT# 100000 (0074 : 0
Products, Inc.	TISSUE SAMPLE HOLDER	wo	08/DEC/2009	PCT/US2009/067140
Devicor	MULTI-ORIENTATION			
Medical	TARGETING SET FOR MRI	wo	09/DEC/2009	PCT/US2009/067308
Products, Inc. Devicor	BIOPSY DEVICE Z-STOP FEATURE OF	VVO	1 09/DEC/2009	F 01/032008/00/300
Devicor Medical	TARGETING SET FOR MRI			
Products, Inc.	BIOPSY DEVICE	wo	09/DEC/2009	PCT/US2009/067346
	1 =:-: 0 : :		1 22:	

Owner	Title	Country	Filing Date	Filing No.
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	TARGETING SET FOR MRI BIOPSY DEVICE WITH PROBE HOLSTER SUPPORT	wo	09/DEC/2009	PCT/US2009/067355
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY MARKER DELIVERY DEVICE	AU	31/JUL/2009	2009203189
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY MARKER DELIVERY DEVICE	CA	20/AUG/2009	2676035
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY MARKER DELIVERY DEVICE	CN	21/AUG/2009	200910167431.6
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY MARKER DELIVERY DEVICE	EP	21/AUG/2009	09252037.8
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY MARKER DELIVERY DEVICE	IN	04/AUG/2009	1037/KOL/2009
Devicor Medical Products, Inc.	BIOPSY MARKER DELIVERY DEVICE	JP	21/AUG/2009	2009-191710

RECORDED: 07/13/2010